PARTS LISTINGS & WIRING DIAGRAMS
for the HURCO
Autobend 6 Control System

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

Service Personnel: Always be dert and practice all necessary safety rulesand precautions when
servicing thisequipment. As part of this, aways observe the following safety precautions.
Always disconnect the power source before attempting maintenance or service on the machine.
Always turn the main disconnect switch to the OFF position before removing, or working on, any
circuit boards, switches, fuses, cables, or components within the Power and/or control cabinets.
Whenever working in an area away from the disconnect switch, post a war ning on or near the
switch telling others not to turn ON the power to the machine.
If it becomes necessary to make any tests or checks with live circuits, be extremely careful and
follow all established safety practices. Remember, the line side of the disconnect switch may be hot
even though the switch isin the OFF position.

Important

Always wear the static control wrist strap when working inside the control cabinet and avoid
flexing the printed circuit boards (PCBs, aso called printed wiring boards or PWBS) when
handling, removing, or inserting them. Hairline cracksin the printed circuit etching may result
from rough handling. These cracks cause problems that are often intermittent and very hard to
find.

Avoid touching the components (devices) installed on a printed circuit board; static electricity may
damage them.

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

Information contained herein is the property of Hurco Companies, Inc. No
reproduction or disclosure of thisinformation shall be made by the recipient to any
other person or organization without the prior written consent of
Hurco Companies, Inc.

>4
704-0001-791 .

September 1999

Autobend 6

Parts List & Wiring Diagram
Revision A

GENERAL

This manual isdivided into five (5) sections. These sections are separated by a colored divider
pages.

All five (5) sections contain “Parts Listings’ for use in the identification, requisition, and issuance of
electro-mechanical partsfor the Autobend 6 Control System. Parts listed in these sections meet
specific critical equipment design specification requirements. The use of any non-recommended
substitute replacement parts may be the source of added trouble. Do not assume that just because
partslook alike they are the same. The majority of parts have specia properties known only by the
manufacturer. They are the result of particular requirements established by extensive research and
testing. Thereisa continuing program to further improve existing parts. Many of these
improvements cannot be detected by visual examination (comparing old and new parts). For these
reasons, it is extremely important that only recommended replacement parts be used.

All five (5) sections also contain electro-mechanical assemblies and wiring diagrams that are
intended as an aid in isolating a malfunction when it becomes necessary to troubleshoot the
machine to find the source of an encountered problem.

NOTICE

Hurco products should be used only for the purpose and in the manner intended by their original
design. Itisrecommended that no modifications be made to this product. Any modifications of
this product will void any expressed or implied warranty.







HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Hurco maintains alarge inventory of service spare parts. Our Parts Order Processing personnel are
thoroughly trained to handle all requests for replacement parts and can also answer your questions
concerning the status of an existing order and shipping information, etc.

Ordersfor parts may be placed by telephone (voice line 1-800-638-1849, fax line 1-317-328-2812) or
by mail with a purchase order to:

Hurco Manufacturing Company
Parts Order Processing
One Technology Way

P.O. Box 68180
Indianapolis, IN 46268-0180

We need the following explicit information in order to process your parts order. Please have this
information at hand if making a phone order.

1. Hurco Autobend Control serial number. This number islocated on the general information and
warning label attached to the power cabinet door near the disconnect switch.

2. Your company name and complete address, including the postal zip code.

3. Name and telephone number of the person ordering the parts (include area code and extension).

4. COMPLETE shipping address (include the name and department of the person to receive the

part). Also provide any special shipping instructions, including the desired mode of shipment

(e.g., Air Express, UPS Blue, Standard UPS, etc.). Partswill be shipped prepaid and billed via

invoice.

Y our company’ s purchase order number, even if the machineis under warranty.

Complete address to which invoices are to be mailed.

Give the Hurco part number, part name (description), and quantity. Also state where you got

this number (maintenance manual, parts list manual, off the old part).

o o

~

SPECIAL NOTES ON RETURNING PARTS

When you return a part to Hurco, please fill out the Return Authorization Tag sent to you, and ship
the part to Hurco in the original container if possible.

All defective parts replaced under warranty agreement must be retur ned to Hurco within thirty
(30) days.

PARTS LIST and WIRING DIAGRAMS

Thispartslistisfor use asan aid in the identification, requisition and issuance of part for the
Hurco Autobend Controls. Use only the part numbers specified within this manual for
replacement parts. To locate a part number: 1) Identify the assembly that contains the
component part from the Contents list below; 2) Refer to the page that illustrates the
assembly breakdown; 3) L ocate the component part and its item number on the illustration
then refer to the item number within the part listing to determine its description and the
Hurco part number.

List of Drawings

Description

Power Cabinet

Console

Ass'y., AB6 Small Power Cabinet
Ass'y., AB6 Large Power Cabinet
Ass'y., AB6 Small Power Cabinet X1/Y 1
Assy., AB6 Large Power Cabinet X1/X2/Y1
Assy., Servo Amplifier

Transformer, 43 VAC

Harness, AB6 Console Interface
Harness, AB7 Servo Amp IF

Harness, Servo Amp Power |F

Harness, AB6 Main Bd. IF

Harness, AB6 AC Input

Harness, AB6 PSto Main Bd.

Harness, AB6 User I/O

Harness, AB6 HV Supply

Harness, AB7 Relay I/0O

Harness, RS-232

Ass'y., AB6 Console
Ass'y., AB6 Front Panel
Panel, AB6 Membrane Switch

Drawing Number

001-2102-001/003
001-2102-002
001-2102-004
001-2102-005
402-5001-053/063
413-0003-137
423-0200-003/005
423-0201-001
423-0201-002
423-0201-028
423-0202-013
423-0202-014
423-0202-015/017
423-0202-016
423-0203-001
423-0205-001

001-2103-001
001-2104-001
405-3001-027

# of Pages

P P R R RPRRPRRPRRPRRRRERERWOU



Description

Backgauge

Y-AXis

Ass'y., Backgauge, S6/S8

Ass'y., Backgauge, S7

Assy., Backgauge, LP11-54

Assy., Backgauge, LP11

Assy., Backgauge, LP11-12

Assy., Backgauge, LP21

Ass'y., Backgauge, LP21 Rear Cover Kit
Harness, X AxisIF

Harness, X Axis Interface 300"/420"/600"

Harness, AB7 Internal GaugeS6/S7/S8

Assy., MTE EC728 w/R9000 Enc.
Assy., MTE
Assy., Scale- Standard 14"
Assy., Scale- Standard 20"
Ass'y., Scale- Standard 30"
Assy., Scale- Standard 14"

Cin. Bed Ref. Opt.
Ass'y., Promecam 400 Drive
Ass'y., Promecam Drive
Ass'y., AmadaDrive
Assy., AdiraQHA
Assy., AdiraDrive (Pre-QHA)
Assy., Komatsu PHS
Assy., Guifil-PE
Assy., Hurco Press Brake Y-Axis

Drawing Number  # of Pages

001-2003-009 2
001-2003-002 2
001-2010-004 2
001-2010-005 2
001-2010-006 2
001-2010-007 1
001-2010-008 thru 012 1
423-0201-005/006/007/029 1

423-0201-021/024/025/030 1
423-0204-001 1

001-1409-003
001-1909-007
001-2004-001
001-2004-002
001-2004-003

N e

001-2004-004
001-2006-001
001-2006-002
001-2006-003
001-2006-004
001-2006-005
001-2006-006
001-2006-008/009
001-2006-011

NP R RPRNRRPR R

Description
Y-Axis (continued)

Harness, AB7 Y AXxislIF
Harness, AB7 MStop I/F
Harness, Y Axis Adapter

Miscellaneous

LP Vertical Supports

Stock Support

Ass'y., Pivot Finger Adjustable
Ass'y., Vertical Support
Ass'y., Gauge Block/Screw
Ass'y., Vertical Support
Ass'y., Retract at Pinchpoint
Gauge Bar, S6, S7, R-Axis
Gauge Bar, S8

Ass'y., Adjustable Leg

Drawing Number  # of Pages

423-0201-011/012
423-0201-013/014
423-0201-027

001-1034-003/004
001-1146-001
001-1425-004
001-1452-001 thru 004
001-1479-999
001-1486-001 thru 006
001-1529-003
801-0910-001 thru 025
801-0910-026 thru 039
901-0022-004

P PR R R R R R R




Power Cabinet



Power Cabinet



SEE | CRAWNG 7| PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D 001-2102-001 | o NFORUATION CONTNED HEREN (% THE PROPERTY OF HURDO MANFAGTURNG OOUPANY, ING. NO REPRODUOTION OR
“oos |74 S e e T e % R A S o S voin
:7-:7: 'MODULE 249 (H3
LINE $—o/}/ (¢<—H2
| |
NEUTRAL c?—o/l/o—-/\, -.{.u ¢ ¢«—Hi
GROUND +_ _LIJ'J:"
8A FUSES — 120V INPUT
4A FUSES — 240V INPUT POWER
SUPPLY

AB
9211

MARKING

CR1 c1 R1 ®[ — | 423-0201-030] HARNESS, AB6 X AXIS I/F 96" 53
VDC (+) ®[ — [423-0200—005| HARNESS, AB6 132" CONSOLE INTERFACE 52
X2 REF | REF |423-0201-025| HARNESS, AB6 X AXIS I/F 600" 51
REF | REF |423—0201—024| HARNESS, AB6 X AXIS I/F 420" 50
TO SERVO AMP - 1 | 423-0201—021| HARNESS, AB6 X AXIS I/F 300" 49
REF REF |406-0803—704| KIT, FEMALE SCREWLOCK 48
REF REF | 423-0205—-001| HARNESS, RS—-232 47
e (-) ® | 2 | 2 [101-5021-003 | SHCS, M4 X 8 DIN912 48
2 | 2 [101-5006-013 | SHCS. M3 X 35 45
2 | 4 |101-5008—003 | SHCS, M6 X 12 44
X1 1 1 |101-5007-022 | SHCS, M5 X 16 43
2 | 2 |102-5001-003|FHSCS, M3 X 10 2
® [ 2 | 2 [108-5002-001]BHCS, M4 X B P
1 1 [10B—5003—008| BHCS, M5 X 20 40
3 3 110-0046-006 | WASHER, SPLIT M5 39
4 | 4 [110-0066—011 | LOCKWASHER, M6 EXT TOOTH 38
2 | 2 |110-0066—006 | LOCKWASHER, M4 EXT TOOTH 37
2 | 2 |110-5001—001 | WASHER, FLAT M3 DIN 125A 36
= TO MAIN BOARD + 4 |110—-5001—003 | WASHER, FLAT M5 DIN 125A 35
4 | 4 [110-5001—004 | WASHER, FLAT M6 DIN 125A 34
2 | 2 |117-5012—-001 | HEX NUT, M5 33
1 1 |402—-5001—063| ASSEMBLY, SERVO AMPLIFIER 32
2 | 2 |40B-BOD1-008|HOLE PLUG, 0.187° DIA 3
1 1| 408—0921—011| PLUG, IEC 320 STRAIGHT 30
2 | 2 [406-5001-003| IE WRAP, SMALL 29
1 1 [407-0002—077| CAPACITOR, 12000uF /100V 28
1 1| 40B—7501-048 | CLAMF, IEC PLUG RETAINING 27
1 1 |408—7506—008| CLAMF, 2" DIA CAPACITOR 26
2 | 2 |408—8001—044| WASHER, SCREW COVER 25
2 | 2 |408-8001—045| COVER, SCREW 24
4 | 4 |409-1001-234|FUSE, 5 X 20mm 4A TIME DELAY 23
4 | 4 |409—1001-235|FUSE, 5 X 20mm BA TIME DELAY 22
4 115 — BLK or BRN 1 1 |409—2001—049| FUSE DRAWER, 2 POLE 21
3 1 1 |409-2002—002| MODULE, POWER ENTRY IEC 20
(NC) 1 1| 413-0003—137 | TRANSFORMER, 43 VAC )
N7 COM — WHT or BLU 1 1| 413-0008—018 | DC SUPPLY, 65W SWITCHING 13
5 REF | REF | 415-0260—901| PCB ASSY, MOTION MODULE 17
1 1| 415-0264—001| PCB ASSY, AB6 MAIN BOARD 16
6 230 — RED 1 1| 417-0001—027 | DIODE, BRIDGE 35A/200V 15
- 1 |423-0200—003| HARNESS, AB6 360" CONSOLE IF 14
1 1| 423-0201—001| HARNESS, AB7 SERVO AMP INTERFACE 13
|_E GND — GRN/YEL REF | REF |406—0961—026| COVER, POWER ENTRY MODULE 12
— 1 1 |423-0202—013| HARNESS, AB6 AC INPUT 1
1 1 |423-0202—014| HARNESS, AB6 PS TO MAIN BOARD 10
REF | REF |407-0032—003| RESISTOR, 3300 OHM 10% 10W WIREWOUND )
REAR VIEW OF 1 1 |423-0202—016 | HARNESS, AB6 HV SUPPLY )
IEC MODULE REF | REF |423-0202—017| HARNESS, AB6 USER 1/0 MULTI—AXS 7
1 1 | 423-0202—015| HARNESS, AB6 USER 1/0 8
REF | REF | 111—0241—001 | RIVET, AD—32—ABS SCOVILL 5
REF | REF | 703—1001—129 | LABEL, ABIV INFO/WARNING 4
1 1 |703-1005—329 | LABEL, WARNING HAZ. VOLTAGE 3
1| B01-2001-005 | ENCLOSURE, AB6 SMALL POWER 2
1 |801—2002—003| BRACKET, AB7 SERVO AMP 1
QY. aw. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCNPTION -]
© | _oos | -001 PARTS LIST
SORFACE TREATWERT
~~ [TEE| T e pme e
P BB S PR S T o [ B R | S |
E [13762|RELEASE + ITEM 46 WAS 10B—5002—001 oo xaon |07 2000 Descurnon
D| - |(STRUCTURE ONLY) ~J mxw ’2& m ASSY. AB6 SMALL POWER CABINET
¢| - [tsTRUCTURE ONLY) R AvCiLAR + 030 [T TR
B| - |PRELIMINARY FIST USED OF [EEFT A5 NoTeD | e e SCRE B TRAWRG
Al - |ProTOTYPE ““’“"I 1:1 D 001-2102-001
[!V AUTOBEND 6 ""'EUA' m!1 —003




SIE | DRAWNG 5| v PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D 001-2102-001 | INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURDO MANUFAGTURING COMPANY, ING. NO REPRODUGTION OR
— M4 X 8 SHCS (2)
A — M4 EXT TOOTH LOCKWASHER (2)
M5 X 16 SHCS
M5 SPLIT WASHER
@ M5 FLAT WASHER
< @ M4 X 8 BHCS (2)
]
[} @ 11 1
® | G
@@ M3 X 10 FHSCS (2)
1 20
| WE
: N\l
— |
RN
[f co——n = 9| 2 :
@ a1 A &2 73 | | | o) = Xi
O vorf [} , M3 X 35 SHCS (2)
':; ! 1 M3 FLAT WASHER (2)
~ o | |
J Is il | I 32
sl
J6 H
J7 6 |
- o mml/-j . N @ A
N M6 X 12 SHCS (4)
) M6 EXT TOOTH LOCKWASHER (4)
‘X M6 FLAT WASHER (4)
\
\
: \
19)53) (8) 13 \ N ORDER:
' \_ M5 X 20 BHCS (FROM OUTSIDE)
- MS FLAT WASHER
g w , N MS SPLIT WASHER
@ g ! \ M5 HEX NUT — TIGHTEN
5 < /M5 FLAT WASHER
O g // RING TERMINALS
(@] AN M5 FLAT WASHER
= " ~-- M5 SPLIT WASHER
M5 HEX NUT
A = APPLY LOCTITE SEALANT
[SORFACE TREATMERT
EXCEPT AS NOTED: HURCO MANUFACTURING
. aﬁfw MnoEs R DODUNAPCLES, I USA
SINGLE—AXIS CONTROL v e | s [
~J ouTsIoR: o0 000 ASSY, AB6 SMALL POWER CABINET
wR T | Mew’s o SEP  |cawLes
AB i 3 001-2102-001
921-2 AUTOBEND 6| w'muse |{=3 € [™En] D Z003




SIE | DRAWNG 3| PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D 001-2102—-001 | = INFORMATION CONTANED. HEREI 15 THE PROPERTY OF HURDO MANUFAGTURNG COMPANY, ING, NO REPRODUCTION OR
-003 4 DISCLOSURE OF THS INFURMATION SHALL B WADE BY THE RECPIENT T0 ANY OTHER PERSON O ORGANZATION NTHOUT

— M4 X 8 SHCS (2)

A - M4 EXT TOOTH LOCKWASHER (2)

EE®

M3 X 16 SHCS
M5 SPLIT WASHER
M5 FLAT WASHER

M4 X 8 BHCS (4)

M3 X 10 FHSCS (2)

20

2 :
® | x2| * of
| M3 X 35 SHCS (4)
i M3 FLAT WASHER (4)
ke
; | -
J4 J5 ! 1 32
1 vomoN I B " ow
@\//' ,,l] MODULE sslig
J4a N
- 10 (1
-"HD * J7 6
| ng Wil H r X @ A
/\J M6 X 12 SHCS (4)
M6 EXT TOOTH LOCKWASHER (4)
M6 FLAT WASHER (4)
|
! X1 X2 13
IN ORDER:
¢ M5 X 20 BHCS (FROM OUTSIDE)
M5 FLAT WASHER
g w M5 SPLIT WASHER
a o M5 HEX NUT — TIGHTEN
5 < M5 FLAT WASHER
o o RING TERMINALS
o e M5 FLAT WASHER
M5 SPLIT WASHER
49 M5 HEX NUT
A\ = APPLY LOCTITE SEALANT
[SURFACE TREATMERT
AS NOTED: | EXCEPT AS NOTED: HURCO MANUFACTURIN
J ALoduERs | ML MEESY R INDIANAPOLIS, mcg::m, we
TWO—AXIS CONTROL v 1 o | T s [
o |emec™ | iem |ASSY, ABB SMALL POWER CABINET
R MGUAR 2 03 | TUorp [ cavuLes
oy Bl oy |12 001—-2102—001
AB : 1—2102—
921-3 AUTOBEND 6| wioum |{=3 € b D Z003




REV.

'S

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

STE | SRAWNG
D 001-2102—-001 | INFORMATION CONTANED HEREIN 15 THE PROPERTY OF HURGO MANUFAGTURING GOMPANY, ING. NO REPRODUGTION OR
| —003 4 DISCLOSURE OF THS INFORVATION SHALL B MADE BY THE RECIPENT

MAINS —

CONSOLE

WWMW&MW"WT

RS—-232
(OPTIONAL) <
m%ﬂw — —

IEC
MODULE

423-0202-013

PS T0 MAIN BOARD HARNESS
I POWER 423-0202-014 5
SUPPLY

AG INPUT HARNESS

I SUPPLY

L] MAIN CONTROL

X AXIS INTERFACE HARNESS
423-0201-021

BLOCK DIAGRAM
SINGLE-AXIS CONTROLLER

[SURFACE TREATMERT
A | e T liNAror:, B¢ UBA
'uw"wuaww—'"“'{"'s= T z
BLOCK DIAGRAM - ng.m %3» ffﬁ mABS SMALL POWER CABINET
TWO—AXIS CONTROLLER - BT o | o 3 [ —m
[ FIRST USED ON EXCEFT AS NOTEDI | #iRD ANGLE miﬁ 2 E TRAWRG
AB MUST B2 PROJEGTION . 001-2102-001
9214 AUTOBEND 6| w'muse |{=3 € [™En] D 003

— 1 kc

iy <

CONSOLE/POWER CAB HARNESS
423~0200-D03

E

AC INPUT HARNESS
423-0202-013

I POWER
SUPPLY

PS TO MAIN BOARD HARNESS
423-0202-014

SERVO AMP |/F HARNESS
423-0201

X1

LIMIT SWITCH

ENCODER

DISCARD WASHERS &
LOCKWASHERS

RS—232 OPTION




¢

SIE | DRAWNG REV. PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D 001-2102-001 g NFORMATION CONTANED LEREN 5 THE PROPERTY OF HUROD UANEAGTURNG COMP NQ REPRODUCTION OR

ANY, ING,
mmm:mmuwmmmruw‘mmmmm
THE PRIOR MRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANLFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

—— DISCARD WASHERS & LOCKWASHERS ()
Z Z Z VA4 Z
48
N
N
\%
U
N
N
N
[SORFACE TREATMENT
EXCEPT AS NOTED: | EXCEPT AS NOTED:
A g hasee | il T wwemswues
RS—232 OPTION " g | i [
05" R MAX 00  zo150
~J e o0 000 ASSY, AB6 SMALL POWER CABINET
L SEP  |oawuLes
e ] o |21 T | e
e, AUTOBEND 6| e | T=F © [T D | 001-2102-001




5

001-2102—-002

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

Iblqlﬂ'l
o)

LINE

| |
NEUTRAL (?_Q)/o_.fb

GROUND +_ ___________ g

AB
983-1

—oTo

8A FUSES — 120V INPUT
4A FUSES — 240V INPUT

MARKING

(<«—H3

(¢—H2 %
i ¢ «—Hi 3
L

POWER

SUPPLY

@ [ 1_[406-0961-027] COVER, DBS CONNECTOR 63
REF_|423-0201-007 | HARNESS, AB7 X AXIS I/F 600" 62
REF_| 4230201006 HARNESS, AB7 X AXIS I/F 420" 8
1_|423-0201—005 | HARNESS, AB7 X _AXIS I/F 300" 53
REF |406—7505-012| FLAT CABLE MOUNT, ADHESIVE BACKED 59
REF_|406—0B03—704 | KiT, FEMALE_SCREWLOCK 58
REF_| 423-0205-001 | HARNESS. Rs—252 57
2_|101-5021-003 | SHCS, M4 X 8 _DING1Z 55
2_[101-5006-013 | SHCS, M3 X 35 55
4__|101-5008-003 | SHCS, M6 X 12 54
CR1 ¢l R 1_[101-5007-022 | SHCS. M5 X 16 53
VDC (+) 2 |102-5001-003 | FHSCS, M3 X 10 52
X2 9_[108-5002-002 | BHCS, M4 X 10 51
1_[108-5004—006 BHCS, M6 X 20 50
TO SERVO AMP 1_[110-0046-006 | WASHER, SPLIT W5 )
4| 110-0066—011 | LOCKWASHER. M6 EXT TOOTH 48
2 | 110—-0066—006 | LOCKWASHER, M4 EXT TOOTH 47
woC (-) 2| 110-5001-001 | WASHER, FLAT M3 DIN 125A 48
1_[110-5001-003 | WASHER. FLAT M5 DIN 125A 45
4_[110-5001—004 | WASHER, FLAT M6 DIN 125A “
Xi 1_|117-5013-001 | HEX_NUT, M6 I5]
REF_|402—5001—053 | ASSEMBLY, 15A SERVO AMPLIFIER w2
1_|402-5001—063 | ASSEMBLY, 6A SERVO AMPLIFIER 4
1_|406—0B04—015| SCREW LUG, 1/4" DIA X 14—4 AWG ®
1 406-0921-011 | PLUG, IEC 320 STRAIGHT 39
16"_|406—2003-020| WIRE, 14 AWG BLU/WHT TWISTED 38
12°_|406—2005-030| WIRE, 18 AWG STRANDED GRN/YEL INS 37
§_|406—4005—067| CONNECTOR, 12 POS FEMALE w/ LATCHES 36
= TO MAIN BOARD 2__|406-5001-003 | TE_WRAF, SMALL 35
2_|406-5001—012 | TIE WRAP MOUNT 73
1_|406—0965-004 FERRULE, 18 AWC RED 3
4_|406-7001-031 | RING TONGUE, #10 X 14—16 AWG BLUE 32
2_[406—7001—068| QUICK CONNECT, 1/4° X 14-16_AWG FEMALE 3
1_[406-7001-079| QUICK CONNECT, 187" X 22-18 AWG FEMALE 3
1_[407-0002-077| CAPACITOR, 12000uF /100V 29
§__|408-8001-008 | HOLE PLUG, 0.187" DIA 28
1_[408—7501-048 | CLANP, IEC PLUG RETAINING z7
1_|408-7506-008| CLAMP, 2 DIA CAPAGITOR 26
2_|408-8001-044 | WASHER, SCREW COVER 25
2| 408-B001—045| COVER, SCREW %
4 [409-1001—234 | FUSE, 5 X 20mm #A TME DELAY =
4_|409-1001—235 | FUSE, 5 X 20mm 8A TME DELAY 22
4 115 - RED ® 1_[409—2001-049 | FUSE DRAWER, 2 POLE 2
3 1_|409—2002—-002| MODULE, POWER ENTRY [EC 20
(NC) 1_|413-0003—137 | TRANSFORMER, 43 VAC 19
7 COM — WHT or BLU 1_[413-0008—018 | DC_SUPPLY, 65W SWITCHING 18
5 1_|415-0228-905|PCB ASSY, AB7 RELAY 17
©®|[_1_[415-0260-001 | PCB ASSY, MOTION MODULE 16
\\6 230 — BLACK OR BROWN @& 1_| 415-0264—001 | FOB _ASSY, AB6 MAIN BOARD 15
1_|417-0001-027 | DIODE, BRIDGE_35A,/200V 14
1_[#23-0200-003| HARNESS, AB6 CONSOLE INTERFACE 13
|_E GND — GRN/YEL 1_|423-0201-001 | HARNESS, AB7 SERVD AMP INTERFACE 12
—7 1_|425-0201—002 | HARNESS, AB7 SERVD AMP POWER I/F i1
1_[423-0201—028 HARNESS, AB6 MAIN BOARD I/F 10
1_[423-0202-003| HARNESS, AB7 DC OUTPUT g
REAR VIEW OF REF_|406—0961-026 | COVER, POWER ENTRY MODULE 8
[EC MODULE 1_|423-0202-011 | HARNESS, AB7 AC INPUT 7
1_[#23-0203-001 | HARNESS, AB7 RELAY 1/0 8
REF_| 111-0241-001 | RIVET, AD-32-ABS SCOVILL 5
REF_| 703—1001-129 | LABEL, GEN'L INFO/WARNING 4
1_|705-1005-328 | LABEL, WARNING HAZ VOLTAGE 3
1_[801-2001-003 | ENCLOSURE, ABG6/AB7 LARGE POWER 2
1_|501-2002—003 | BRACKET, AB7 SERVO AMP 1
an. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
PARTS LET
SURFACE TREATHENT
EXCEPT AS NOTED: | EXCEPT AS NOTED:
M| e | saeee P Dbamarous,  usA
AS FOLLOWS W
080" x4 or | ©  +0300 [DESCRPION
N U |wme | 1% |ASSY, ABS LARGE POWER CABINET
C [14430[ITEM 16 WAS 415-0260-901 ol B [on R T | v s os [TRET T T
B [13964)3) mevereen wwe coton Fon 115 & 23; (2) Abcen reu 83 Wl [Rufs [ROTORT TN ——| excent /6 NomD| e s | SO0
[é; 13860| RELEASE AutoBend 6 “uﬁm = @ wnmlEA D 001-2102-002 C




E13 DRAWNG
D |o001-2102-002

N¥

INFORMATION
DISCLOSURE OF

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
OONTAINED HEREN IS THE PROPERTY OF HUROQ MANUFAGTURING GOMPANY, ING. NO REPRODUGTION OR
THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

AB
983-2

3rd AXIS

1st AXIS

4th AXIS

2nd AXIS

SCALE
CONSOLE

Pu—

T0

1st AXIS

51

O

e

Vs

\,/

-

_J/

-

——-r

O( |

r——=77"

O b

r——==7"
L ————

20) 21) 52
22)23

EXCEPT AS NOTED: N
N Ml..‘um e INDIANAPOLIS, lllctol.sm. - e
TOLERANCE L
AT TREATUERT L) To0 | vescremon
mJ % Loose _:usguﬁﬁ LARGE POWER CABINET
el B BT
TIRST USED ON THIRD ANGLE ﬂ-;]! 2 N
PROJECTION :
AutoBend 6 | =3 © [™Fa= D | oat-2102-002




E13 DRAWNG = | REV.
| 3
D |o01-2102-002 |o1 C

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
INFORMATION GONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURGO MANUFAOTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUGTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE REQIPIENT TO ANY OR ORGANIZATION WMITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

MAINS ———

AB
983-3

RS—232 HARNESS

423-0205-001
RS-232 <
(OPTIONAL)
|L|
CONSOLE Lq MAIN CONTROL
CONSOLE/POWER CAB HARNESS SBX
423-0200-003

MOTION MODULE

(OPTIONAL)

soue < 2 [;

1 42

—— 97 — S8 — 5 |—]

SERVO AMP |/F HARNESS "

LIMIT SWITCH

ENCODER

|
|
R

UMIT SWITCH |

ENCODER

423—0201-001
MAIN I/F HARNESS
423-0201-028 SERVO SERVD
AMPLIFIER AMPLIFIER
B2 | X1 X2
IEC POWER Fﬁ] 2
MODULE SUPPLY DC OUTPUT HARNESS L
423-0202-003 RELAY BOARD @
AC INPUT HARNESS
423—-0202-011 ]:‘ SERVD mzoov:e-%;muess
HV é
SUPPLY E::I
I P :.E
B
AXIS I/F HARNESS
{7814 {815 HB16 | 117 {1818} TB19 I—-| 425-0201-005

BLOCK DIAGRAM

MULTI-AXIS CONTROLLER

SORFACE TREATRERT
EXCEPT AS NQTED: | EXCEPT AS NQTED: I :
N ::m M.l..‘ HU R i mmmm’%?;;‘}l’ INC.
xR e x ax v |6 a0
N
N e |05
[FIRST USED OR EXOEPT AS NOTED: | THIRD ANGLE ,ﬁCE)NE -
AutoBend 6 | AL B"‘"@"’"wm D | co1-2102-002 |




D |o01-2102-004 |7

MAINS —

IEC
MODULE

RS—232 HARNESS
423-0205—-001

RS-232
(OPTIONAL)

USER 1/0 HARNESS

423-0202-015
423-0202-017

CONSOLE/POWER CAB HARNESS
423-0200-003

CONSOLE

PS TO MAIN BOARD HARNESS

USER 1/0

| I POWER 423—-0202—-014
] SUPPLY

AC INPUT HARNESS SERVO ‘“'12',/5023:‘1‘52,3

423-0202-013

SERVO SERVO
AMPLIFIER | | AMPLIFIER
X1 Y
X—AXIS INTERFACE HARNESS
HV 423-0201-021
SUPPLY
{T}

LUMIT SWITCH

ENCODER

Y—AXIS ADAPTER HARNESS
423-0201-027

Y-AXIS HARNESS
423—-0201-011

LIMIT SWMITCH

ENCODER

BLOCK DIAGRAM e
TWO—-AXIS CONTROLLER
om. PART NUMBER TEM DESCRIPTION -1
PARTS UST

~ [EEEREE " e
Eeme T o [

~J ouTsice: om  4wm |ASSY, AB6 SMALL POWER CABINET X1/Y1
e | B [ T T e 7
ENCEPT AS NOTED: |  THIRD ANGLE w - v v

ABD17 T e e e [ FE | @ D | 0or-z102-oos




001-2102-005

k|

1§
K

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

MAINS

CONSOLE iv:l

RS—232 HARNESS

IEC
MODULE

AC INPUT HARNESS

423-0205-001

RS-232 <

(OPTIONAL)
]
Lg MAIN CONTROL
CONSOLE/POWER CAB HARNESS

423-0200-003

SCALE
(OPTIONAL) <

MAIN I/F HARNESS
423-0201-028

B| POWER g [;
SUPPLY DC OUTPUT HARNESS L
423-0202-003

Y1

—LIMIT SWMTCH

LIMIT SMTCH

RELAY BOARD

SERVO
AMPLIFIER

X2

SERVO
AMPLIFIER

Tt {0} e

LIMIT SWITCH

ENCODER

|
|
L.

UMIT SWITCH|

423-0202-011 SERVO AMP POWER HARNESS
423-0201-002
HV
I SUPPLY rg] P
L [
AXIS | /F HARNESS
423-0201-005
!
—|Ta|4HTm5HTmeHm17Hta1era19|—Tl "
BLOCK DIAGRAM
MULTI-AXIS CONTROLLER
SURFACE TREATHENT
Y
mY
CN A |13086]REL
ABICT8 =] g | e e ABS

PART NUMBER 1TEM DESCRIPTION N
PARTS UST

aritgietcin Lrrgfe i HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC:

MUST BE IN INGHES INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.B.A.

AS FOLLOWS TOLERANCE id
INSIOE; DECMAL

wuxu‘&'w fll m W
wxw“ % +.0080 AS Y, AB6 I.ARE POWER CABNETXI/XZ/Y‘I
el e -0 0 2 il
EXEPT AS NOWD:|  THIRD ANGLE | SCAU ' DR

MUST BE w = 001-2102—-005
=R




402-5001-053| 1™ PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D oF INFORMATION OONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HUROO MANUFAGTURING GOMPANY. ING. NO REPRODUGTION OR
402-5001-063 1 DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRICR WRITIEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

1K
67 0.150 MAX DIA +14v Ry +14V
(4 PLACES)
- 1.1 450 F1IV <—— INTERNAL
/ ort ext Lo <  supLY
COMP —1V <—— —
| PARTS No
1.0 l
5000 TLEte >3 50K
/i/. couoa TAGH No o{ H1 }O o{H3 }o FEEDBACK
M oD
WEIDMULLER BL4 12093.6 — | Aux Eq [H10] [H4 Jo—o{He }o
CONNECTOR TYPE. o{uio}o
40K o[ oL ol }o sk

K —o{Hii}o— K
© @ +REF REF QAN ?D—W

J17: CONFIGURABLE_ HEADER
SEE TABLE 1. 40K CURR [
T SONAL OND 1V UNIT CONNECTED
HI oW TO METAL <+——
6.1M %sox
opTReFOp | BALANGE
MOLEX 22-01-3227 GAN FOT -1
22-PIN SNAP—-ON
CONNECTOR TYPE OPT CURR Ko,
T UMT POT ox
Fo—AMWM— 411y ry
Copley Controls Corp. — e e ager
~ MODEL No. C—] BAL Ty A 11y GREEN LED ol
BALANCE TRM POT ‘ 249K |—°'L!T9J'°-I Qe
To—MWW— 4ov 2.1K
FEEDBACK TRM POT NoRuAL So— A HEAT PLATE
+OV OVER-TEMP
i) %o SENSE
NORNAL OPERATION LED YR OVER—CURRENT
e % SENSE
POSENAELE Fo 10K
T eweE % INHIBIT LOGIC
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS = Yo
SPECIFICATION 402-5001-063 405-5001-053 LOGIC GND °°_l
PEAK POWER OUTPUT 75V 12A 75V 304
MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS CURRENT BA 154 cunrent nonmor Vo
OUTPUT VOLTAGE (vOUT) DC_IN(=).26{¥)CURRENT DC_IN(=).13(*)CURRENT {6V FULL OUTPUT) J_
MINMUM INDUCTANCE 125uH @40V, 250uH O8OV | 64l ©40V, 125uH @BOV 1ONF
CURRENT LINIT ADJUSTABLE FROM O TO PEAK CURRENT _l—
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
REFERENCE DIFFERENTIAL,_10VDC_NAX; 98Kohms MIN
TACHOMETER SINGLE-ENDED, 50K, SCALE FACTOR ADJUSTABLE
TABLE 1
BANDWIDTH
POWER STAGE, SNALL SIGNAL (-)3B @ 3diz J17 COMPONENT VALUES
SLEW RATE | BOA/MS [ 2008/ms POSITION —053 —063 DESCRIPTION/USAGE
SMITCHING FREQUENCY 22kHz H1 107K, 1% 49.9K, 1% TACH GAN SETTING
AMPUFIER PROTECTION H2 97.6K, 1% 121K, 1% TACH GAN SETTING NOTES:
OVERLOAD CURRENT LIMIT H3 JUNPER EMPTY TACH GAIN SETTING The Cop'ey Ompﬁfiers are pu rchased
HEATSINK TEMP SHUTDOWN 83 Cc H4 330PF, 20% 330PF, 20% AMP LOOP RESPONSE COMPENSATION with the component values listed in TABLE 1.
LATCH OFF UNTIL RESET LOW OR REAPPLY POWER H5 40K, 1% 499K, 1% AVP LOOP RESPONSE COMPENSATION
OVERVOLTAGE (TEMPORARY) >83 VDL HE 10NF, 206 | 1ONF, 20% AMP LOOP RESPONSE COMPENSATION
UNDERVOLTAGE <18 VDC H7 10MEG, 5% | 10MEG, 5% AMP LOOP RESPONSE COMPENSATION
SHORTS ACROSS QUTPUTS, OR EITHER OUTPUT TO GROUND @@ He 10K, 6% 14 K 1% CURRENT LMIT SETTING
INDICATORS ) JUNPER JUMPER REMOVE JUMPER TO INVERT ENABIE
CURRENT MONITOR 8 VDG /Imax H10 EMPTY EMPTY AUX GAN SETTING
STATUS LED "ON" NORMAL OPERATION HI1 | 498K 1% | 499K 1% REF GAN SETTING 402-5001-053 900-01
POWER REQUREMENTS | 402-5001-063 800200
HIGH VOLTAGE_SUPPLY +16 VDC TO +80 VDC R HURCO P/N COPLEY P/N
INTERNAL CAPACITANCE 200uF AL uesone HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
THERMAL REQUIREMENTS ~J M incres m INDANAPOLIS, IN U.SA.
CASE TEMP 0 TO 70 DEGREES ¢ DECMAL 5300 *
POWER DISSIPATION © CONTINUOUS RATING 19 _WATTS | 48 warrs @, 20150 | DESCRFTON COPLEY 300 SERIES
AMBEENT 0 TO 45 DEGREES G D [ 14308] Configuration—063, resistor(H8),was1.3Kohmspod &*ped %’ e R F--2-- - DC SERVO AMPLIFIER
STORAGE ()30 TO (+)85 DEGREES C C| 14294 | Configuration—063,resistor(H8),was 10kohms P9 peo % ey D.A.B.
B|12688| ADDED 402—-5001—-063 KLP| %" pAB| % [ FIRST USED ON THIRD ANGLE "’1-5_1 207 —5001—053
CN A| 11884 | ORIGINAL RELEASE " Dd '@ QUECTIO - - -
ABB5Y W—W‘—m—|%|mhﬂw 001-1503-011| {=3 @ [™"PE™"] 402-5001-063




SIZE DRAWING

C | 413-0003-137

REV. PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

<
|-

THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING CCMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON CR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT

\9/32 X 9/16 SLOT

- 4 3/4 -
"
/_ [
/— SEE NOTE 6 ;tl ®
230
3 5/16 +1/16 4174
4 5/8
4 g
Lo \
\ Y
X1 -
- o\ﬁgco 43VAC
115 @23Amps ~— 3 3/4 £1/16 —»f
HZ 45VAC / /
o @ NO LOAD CONDITION (4) HOLES
cOm SEE NOTE 6

3 7/8

NOTES:

1) .300 KVA 1 PH, 50/60 HZ, TYPE IP, 115/230 VAC INPUT, 43VAC @ 23 AMP
OUTPUT CONTINUOUS.

2) PRIMARY LEADS #14GA UL1015 600V WIRE 8" OFF TOP OF LAMINATION.
TERMINATE WITH 1/4 MALE TABS.

3) SECONDARY LEADS #10GA UL1015 600V WIRE 8" OFF TOP OF LAMINATION.
TERMINATE WITH 1/4 FEMALE QUICK CONNECTS.

4) USE 29 LAMINATION M6 E1-1 3/4 UL RECOGNIZED MEC 130 INSULATION SYSTEM.

5) LABEL WITH PART NUMBER AND REVISION.

6) LABEL EACH LEAD AS SHOWN.

{

8" MIN.

©/ sec. \©
& \ ‘WIbd /

cOM
—— ] 115V
—] 230V

X1
—E|ll] X2

L SEE NOTE 6

B [13107 |UPDATE VOLTAGE OUTPUT SPECS.

CN A 12923 |ORIGINAL ISSUE

AUTOBEND 7

= O™ C | 413-0003-137 ]

2 | 406-7001-044| QUICK CONNECT, 1/4” 12/10 AWG 2
3 406—-7001-069 QUICK CONNECT, BLUE INS. MALE 1
Q. PART NUMBER | ITEM DESCRIPTION TEM
PARTS LIST
T [ excert As NoTeD:
Au'mo'lmNs HURCOQ HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
oL INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.
DECIMAL ®
0 £.0300
W 00 0150 | DESCRIPTION
000 +.0050
o000 +o00s | TRANSFORMER, AB7 43VAC, 23 AMP
ANG:;?ARK*AL?OM' [ DRAWN DATE CHECKED DATE APFROVED | DATE
vrata i TIW  |o1/03/94] D.A.B. |o1/20/94
FIRSTUSED OV THIRD ANGLE | SCAE SZE [ DRAWING ST
PROJECTION NONE 1




SIZE

DRAWING

423-0200-003

-005

SHT.
71 REV.
1

OF

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSCN OR CRGANIZATION WITHOUT

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

AB
930

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM

MAIN /J2

UIF /J3

ONe,

©_ & @

S

@

@

S

@

SNCNONGNSNCNONONONONC)

®©_®

®

®_®

®®

®®®

® ®

SRCRGRORE

®

®

A amO
@II [
@II II@

W H-G)
®H H

[ ] II®
@II II@
©H H

H H—)
@II [
@II II@

W H-@®
Cax H

|| II@
@II II@
G0—H W

H H—2)
®II ||
@II II@

H 63
@9+ H

|| II@
@II II@
@H—H
e

H -G
©an H

|| II@
@II II@
(0 —

P1

O SHIELD

®

TO POWER CABINET

423-0200-003
423-0200-005

31

88 INCHES

6 INCHES

TO CONSOLE

20”

NOTES:

1.

LN

o0k

DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE THE STRAIGHT—LINE LENGTH,
TOLERANCE +1”

©

— 2" MAX —=
(TYP)

UIF
J3

MINIMIZE STRIP LENGTH. 2 2 |408-8002-012|0IL SEAL, 1" 8
SOLDER GRN/YEL WIRE (ITEM 4) TO THE DRAIN WIRE 2 2 | 408-8501-009 | LOCKNUT, 1" NPT 7
OF THE RIBBON CABLE (ITEM 3) AND COVER THE SPLICE 2 2 | 408-8003—-051| SEALING GRIP, 1" NPT X 3/8"-1/2" ID 6
WITH HEAT—SHRINKABLE TUBING (ITEM 5.) 4" | 4 |406—6481-009 | TUBING, HEAT—SHRINKABLE 1~ DIA BLACK 5
INSTALL ITEMS 5 THRU 8 BEFORE TERMINATING CABLE. 5" 5" [406—2005-030| WIRE, 18 AWG STRANDED GRN/YEL INS. 4
ll-:ﬁ‘\lslgll-lEgAElégEEAI\llB?_sY f‘SS T%H%VéNMARKED WITH THE 132" | 360" | 406—1563—005 | RIBBON CABLE, 40 COND SHIELDED & JACKETED 3
1 1 |406—7001—-079 | QUICK CONNECT, FEMALE 0.187" X 0.032" 2
HURCO PART NUMBER AND REVISION LETTER. 2 | 2 |406—0806—023| CONNECTOR, FEMALE 40 PIN KEYED 1
QTy. Qv PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
© |-005|-003 PARTS LIST
SURFACE TREATMENT
~U e e | EORES HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
'Il’ng‘RaA:‘%sE ® INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.
FEAT TREATMENT D%j“& :&323 DESCRIPTION
M~ 5%0 ::% HARNESS, AB6 CONSOLE INTERFACE
C [13903[ADDED PART NUMBER 423—0200-005 SJEV; E Ryl NCTELCE S R AT o A i
B [13762|RELEASE FRSTUSED O SCAE ST ORANG ST R
A| - [PRELIMINARY 3 Froxcnon | NONE C 423—0200-003 |
REV[ TG REVRSON DESCRIPTRN %] presgeparror| AUTOBEND 6 =3 -@- [N RS —005 q




DRAWNG
423-0201-001

5

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO ING. NO

NOTES:

MOTION MODULE

MANUFAGTURING OOMPANY, REPRODUOTION OR
SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGAMIZATION WITHOUT

THE PRIOR WRITIEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

36»

G

CURRENT MONITOR

NORMAL

MOTION MODULE
J2/J4,/36,/J8

10

)

1. MARK HARNESS WITH PART NUMBER AND REVISION.
2. MARK CONNECTORS AS SHOWN.
3. SOLDER DRAIN OF ITEM 5 TO THE BLACK WIRE OF THE RED/BLACK PAIR. COVER WITH ITEM 3.

LOGIC GND

SIGNAL GND
— DAC
+ DAC

SERVO AMP-P3

SERVO AMP-P3

Py -
1\ [\ LOGIC GND
4 — BLACK — 15| ENABLE
L1 L1 BESET
3 WHITE 10| RESET
1 X X1
5 I BLACK - 19| NORMAL
1 —4 GREEN —1 17| NEG ENABLE
_— € [20_PC[406-0801—135 | TERMINAL, CRIMP_22—30 AWG 7
2 | | >< BLACK >< | 16| POS ENABLE T PC |406—0801—134 | CONNECTOR, 22 PIN .1C STRAIGHT| 6
5 | | BLUE || 13 TacH (6 N[406=1245-006 | CABLE, 5 PAIR TWISTED 24 AWG| 5
I >< >< I 2 IN [406—6481-005 [ SHRINK TUBE, 3/8" DIA. BLACK 4
7 — BLACK i 3| SIGNAL GND @ 5 IN |406—6481-002 | SHRINK TUBE, 1/8" DIA. BLACK 3
| 1 | ] 2 IN | 406—1687—010 | WIRE, 24 AWG BLACK 2
8 T W YELLOW e T 1| + DAC @) i_Pc[406-0801=141 | CRIMP TERMINAL HOUSING, 10 POS.| 1
lJ _____________________ LJ SURFACE TREATMENT 28 NOTED:
N N INGHES m. HURCO Mnmt:‘e.‘egus&m. INC.
;“L 2.0300
o o taw | HARNESS, AB7 SERVO AMP IF
D [12646 1)m4os-oso.’:-seo. 2) DELETED 406-0803-061, 3) WAS 10 Pcroﬂ{gg 1 ~J 20 tooos, '
C[12600] 1) REVERSED 'S, 2) REVERSED TACH & DAC CONNECTIONS ke el -7l e O O o N By S
[ L SHARP_EDGES
CN B [12543] CORRECTED NOTE 3 IK“g_f : Rl e war [ 3
A[12495] ORIGINAL RELEASE e PROECTON —0201—
AB774 A E__ | O D |[423-0201-001 |&,




DRAWING

423-0201-002

REV.

K
|-

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSCN OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

7

o8

(:)_.5":!13——— / ol @ )[4 POWER GND
©) e / %?33 ®)[3 ourput (+)
S 2 _
RELAY BOARD 20 B & s B||-r] o ) TO SERVO AMP P1
TB8/9/10/11
SEE NOTE 4
~ 18" -
RELAY BOARD SERVO AMP P1
TN — NOTES:
QUTPUT (=)| 5—H BLACK:(>¢ 2| OUTPUT (-) 1) MARK HARNESS WITH PART NUMBER AND REVISION.
| | 2) MARK CONNECTORS AS SHOWN.
OUTPUT (+)] 4 o RED T e 3] OUTRUT (+) 3% SOLDER DRAINS OF ITEM 5 TO 2 INCHES OF ITEM
SHIELD 3_+ | | | 6, AND COVER WITH 2 INCHES OF ITEM 7.
POWER GND | 21— +— BLACK 4| POWER GND 4) TB8: AXIS #1
(X TB9: AXIS #2
HIGH VOLTAGE | 1| WHITE —X /| 1| HIGH VOLTAGE TB10: AXIS #3
TB11: AXIS #4
2 IN |406-6481—002| SHRINK TUBE, 1/8 7
@ 2 IN [406-1683—-010| WIRE, 18 AWG BLACK 6
@ 1 PC |406—4005—-059| CONNECTOR, FEMALE 4 POS. W/LATCHES 5
18 IN [406—1243—007| CABLE, 2 PAIR TWISTED 18 AWG 4
2 IN |406—6481—005| SHRINK TUBE, 3/8" DIA. BLACK 3
@ 9 PC |406—0965—004| CRIMP FERRLUE, 18 AWG RED 2
1 PC |406-4005-213| HEADER, MALE 5 POSITION 26-—14 AWG .2 PITCH 1
qQry. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION MEM
SURFACE TREATMENT EXCEPT AS NOTED: el
A || R e . v
TFERTTRERWENT | 00 70150 | pEsoPmon
AU oo 7000 | HARNESS, AB7 SERVO AMP POWER IF
C |1260916) %V /5(6) ws o0-oses-o00n3) whs sae-1243-0z0e) whs som—som-cen, | XP '] M | oo L KLP |i1/24/02 MFC 12/01/02] DAB /12702
CN B[12543| )WAS 406—4005—060, 2)WAS 36" Ko [ Ar @ Pa [ [rrermserox o Aoe | S [ SZE——{ DRAWNG TR
AB776 £ {12495 RELEASE A Y AB7 o P C [ 423-0201-002 |




SIE |"“""° 1| PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D 423—0201—028 | oF INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN 15 THE PROPERTY OF HUROO MANUFAGTURING GOMPANY, ING, NO REPRODUCTION OR
‘| DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
14"
8”
(s X ’
NOTE 3
MAIN
J7
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM ‘
RELAY 10
RELAY MAIN TB2
TB2 J7
1 y SRR 1] +12voC
T 11 / \_BLK T GND %/
2] WHT 2| +12voC NOTE 5 =
5| X i 5| oND e
(2 (2 9 MAIN
3 GRN 3 _12\/00 [o]
[ | / \ | V| [0 o J8
== N—A INBK 6| +24vDC %:g =
_/ 7| 24com \@
NOTE 4 —
. MAIN
9] J8 . 16" .
6 BRN 1| ADVANCE
14] BED 2| RETRACT
[11] QRG (4| RAVCEN
12— BLK = 5| SERVO_EN
7 3| svo_EN
KEY 6| +24v0C
10 7| 24com
13
15|
2 406-5001-003 | TIE-WRAP, SMALL 14
4" |406-6481-005| HEAT-SHRINKABLE TUBING, 3/8" DIA 13
NOTES: 1= |406-6481-002 | HEAT-SHRINKABLE TUBING, 1/8" DIA 12
1. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE STRAIGHT—LINE LENGTH, TOLERANCE +1/2". ; m-gg;;—_ﬁ?f :";iouf; AZV:GA?;ILRANDW BLK INS 11;
2. FINISHED ASSEMBLY TO BE MARKED WITH THE HURCO PART NUMBER AND REVISION LETTER. 16" [#08-1243-018| CABLE, 4 COND 27 AWG SHELDDD 5
3. ASSEMBLE THE 10 POS AND 5 POS CONNECTORS USING ONE 15 POS COVER. 14" |406—1244—007| CABLE, 3 PAR 18 AWG SHIELDED 8
4, THE UNUSED WIRE OF THE GREEN/BLACK PAIR MAY BE FOLDED BACK INTO THE HEAT—SHRINK. : ﬁg—gﬁgﬁ-ﬁ; gg@ :1:-:: 175":35 ;
5. TERMINATE THE SHIELDS BY SOLDERING A SHORT LENGTH OF WIRE TO THE DRAIN 1 m:ms:m REVING Pw& A58 5
WIRES AND COVER THE SPLICE WITH HEAT—SHRINKABLE TUBING (ITEM 12.) T1405-4005—062| CONNECTOR, 7 POS FENALE .
1 |406-0803—-077| CONNECTOR, 7 POS MTA-156 18 AWG 3
1 406-0803-935| CONNECTOR, 10 POS MTA-156 24 AWG 2
1 |406-0803—-225| CONNECTOR, 5 POS MTA-156 18 AWG 1
arv. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCTRIPTION =™
PARTS UST
SORFACE TREATHENT
~J "W "ﬁ,:’ Sgzise HURCO MANUPACTURING COMPANY, DNC
AS FOLLOWS TOLERANCE od
“ﬁxwm ?mm DESCRIPTION
U |omee ™ | 15 |HARNESS, AB6 MAIN BOARD I/F
T ™ | inciw s oo [PORCTEAE
[ FIRET USED ON EXOEPT AS NOTED:|  TWIRD ANGLE %NE 3
AB A |13860|RELEASE MUST 86 _ _
982 vl Autosend 6| wige |3 © "B D | 423-0201-028 |5




SIZE

DRAWING

423—-0202—-013 |or

=N |_s'

REV.

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSCN OR CRGANIZATION WITHOUT

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

AB
919

TO IEC
MODULE

230

115

COM

GND

O

32” -

24" -

[ )

10” =‘

TRANSFORMER

———

L

N TO PWR SUPPLY

———

1. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE STRAIGHT—LINE LENGTH, TOLERANCE +1”

IEC XFRM 2. FINISHED ASSEMBLY TO BE MARKED WITH HURCO PART NUMBER
@ RED (HSI 230 AND REVISION USING PERMANENT INK.
3. INSTALL COVER, ITEM 10, BEFORE TERMINATING CABLE.
4 BLK Gzl 115
1" | 406—6481—005] TUBING, HEAT—SHRINKABLE 3/8" DIA 12
K WHT G com 1 |406—0961—026 | COVER, POWER ENTRY MODULE 1
1 |406—7001—008 | RING TONGUE, #10 x 22—18 AWG 10
oS © 3 |406—7001—085| QUICK CONNECT, FEM .250 x .032 16—14 AWG 9
[E] ~ iy 4 |4D6—7001—080| QUICK CONNECT, FEM 187 x .032 16—14 AWG 8
BRN fud 24" |406—2005-030| WIRE, 18 AWG GRN/YEL INS 7
5| L (115/230) 10" | 406—1690—010 | WIRE, 16 AWG BLK INS 6
BLU N/C |4] 10" | 406—1690-009 | WIRE, 16 AWG WHT INS 5
3| N (COM) 10" | 406—1690—002 | WIRE, 16 AWG RED INS %
GRN /YEL N/C % c (GND 32" |406—1247—096 | CABLE, 3 x 18 AWG SVT 3
| 1] E (GND) 1 |406—0803—966| COVER, 5 POS 2
GRN /YEL ® 1 |406—0803—967| RECEPTACLE, MTA—156 5 POS 18 AWG 1
qQry. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
PARTS LIST
SURFACE TREATMENT
EXCEPT AS NOTED: | EXCEPT AS NOTED: sy Tels HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
(BN A | “wNas * INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.
AS FOLLOWS TOLERANCE ®
INSIDE: DECIMAL
[HEAT TREATMENT | 050" X 45°OR | © +.0300 | DESCRIPTION
.05" R MAX .00 +.0150
N~ OUTSIDE: -%o :% HARNESS, AB6 AC INPUT
C [13762|RELEASE + ITEM 9 WAS 406—7001—037 5P oo R TR | dncuar = o3 [TRARL T TONE  TOREGED DA TAFPROVED [ DATE
B| — |PRELIMINARY SEP|%%] FRST USED OV X AS NoTED | TR AnoE | SCAE SZE——{ DRAWRG ST RV
Al -~ |proTOTYPE T TR o (| 423-0202-013 | o
RV e RSO BESCRPTON i g or| AUTOBEND 6 45 rouows = @ A 4]




SIZE

DRAWING

|,.

REV.

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR

NOTES:

1. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE STRAIGHT—LINE LENGTH, TOLERANCE +1”

2. FINISHED ASSEMBLY TO BE MARKED WITH THE HURCO PART NUMBER
AND REVISION LETTER USING PERMANENT INK.

C 423-0202-014 |or 1 DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
— THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
+12V RED
+12v RED
GND
GND BLK
N/C
N/C
+24V WHT
GND BLK
GND BLK
—-12v YEL

TO PWR SUPPLY

AB
920

TECH NOTE:

CONNECTOR NUMBERING SHOWN
IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
ACTUAL POWER—-SUPLY TB2
LABELING MAY DIFFER.

BLK GND
WHT +24V
BLK GND
BLK  GND
YEL 12V
RED +12V
RED +12V

— 2" - .——— D ————————
- g” - TO MAIN BOARD
PS MAIN
TB2 J4
+12v [1] RED 2] +12v
+12V [2] RED 1] +12v 406—5001—003| TIE WRAP, SMALL 9
GND [3 X 9" |406—2005-040| WIRE, 18 AWG STRANDED, WHT INS 8
GND |4] BLK 4| GND 27" |406—2005—036 | WIRE, 18 AWG STRANDED, BLK INS 7
N/C |5 9" [406—2005-033| WIRE, 18 AWG STRANDED, YEL INS 6
N/C |6 18" [406—2005-037| WIRE, 18 AWG STRANDED, RED INS 5
+24V (7] WHT 6] +24V 406—0803—964| COVER, 7 POS 7
GND [8] BLK 5] GND 406—0B03—077| RECEPTACLE, MTA—156 7 POS 18 AWG 3
GND [9 BLK [ 7| GND 406-0803—971| COVER, 10 POS 2
~12v [10 YEL 3] —12v 406—0803—228| RECEPTACLE, MTA—156 10 POS 18 AWG 1
qry. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
PARTS LIST
SURFACE TREATMENT
EXCEPT AS NOTED: | EXCEPT AS NOTED: }
HURC( HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
(N e | Mnaks ' INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A
AS FOLLOWS TOLERANCE ®
INSIDE: DECIMAL
[ HEAT TREATMENT | 050" X 45°OR | O +,0300 | DESCRIPTION
05" R MAX .00 +,0150
U OUTSIDE: o =050 | HARNESS, AB6 PS TO MAIN BOARD
030" X 45 OR | JCAR 3 030 'mgl«-: I 42 CHEGRED [ DATE [ AFFROVED [DATE |
B [13762|RELEASE SEP|%% FIRST USED ON EXCEPT AS NOTED: | TIRD ANGLE | SCAE SZE [ DRAWNG W [REV
Al - [ReLmnaRY e TR o (| 423-0202-014 | o
PV B | BRTERgTD AUTOBEND 6| sruow |{—3 @ A T




SIZE DRAWNG SAT. | Rev.

C |423-0202-015 |oF

dl—s

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSCN OR CRGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

MM
Jo

nnnu@gnnnn

7" — |406—2017—005| WIRE, 24 AWG YEL INS 6
SYSTEMS WITH MULTIPLE AXES 1 — |406—0903-123 [ HOUSING, 20 POS 2—ROW POLARIZED 5
1 — | 406—0903—122| CONTACT, CRIMP FEMALE 24—-20 AWG 4
3" 3" |406—2004-014| WIRE, 16 AWG YEL INS 3
2 2 |406—0965—-005| FERRULE, 16 AWG BLACK 2
- 1 |406—4005-062| CONNECTOR, 7 POS FEMALE 1
QTy. qQry. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
—-017]-015 PARTS LIST
SORFACE TREATWENT
o’ | EUECO HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
M\ N INCHES INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A
TOLERANCE L
DECIMAL
[HEAT TREATMENT | .0 +.0300 | pESCRIPTION
.00 +.0150
o0 xo0s0 | HARNESS, AB6 USER 1/0
M NSUAR 1 Oay | DRAWN DATE [ CHEGKED [ DATE [ AFFROVED [ DATE |
ANGULAR % 0°30° SEP 19.FEB.96
B [13762|RELEASE %P |%e FIRST USED ON THRD ANGEE | SCAE SZE [ DRAWING ST RV
28 Al - [PRELIMINARY e forormerd (| 423-0202 7915 |4
929 REV[ EGR REVISION DESCRIPTION g m:rggurm:l'urAUTOBEND 6 B -@- EA -017 | 1]

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM

MAIN

J8

(1] ADVANCE

2| RETRACT
MM 3]  svo EN
J9 4] RAM EN
|| 5] SERVO EN
[19] 6] +24vDC
I 7] 24v com

-

/161514151211
Qoo
ieYie)ie}ie}iie}iieYiie}

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM

MAIN
J8

ADVANCE
RETRACT
SVO EN
RAM EN
SERVO EN
+24VDC
24V COM

[~[o]u][a]n] -]

MAIN
J8




SIZE DRAWNG SAT. | Rev.

|

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

C 423—-0202-016 | of INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING GOMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WTHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

=N

- 10" -

NOTE 2

NOTES:

1. DIMENSIONS ARE STRAIGHT—LINE LENGTH, TOLERANCE +1/2". 6" |406-6011-024 | TUBING, 0.055" ID TEFLON

N —

407-0032-003| RESISTOR, 3300 OHM 10%Z 10W WIREWOUND
2. RESISTOR LEADS ARE TO BE FULLY INSULATED. 406-7001—068 | QUICK CONNECT, 1/4" 1614 AWG (BLUE)

3. MARK FINISHED ASSEMBLY WITH HURCO PART NUMBER 2 |4D6—7001—-088 [RING TONGUE, #10 X 16—14 AWG (BLUE)

AND REVISION LETTER. 10" |406—2003—-019| WIRE, 14 AWG WHT INS

10" |406—2003-012( WIRE, 14 AWG RED INS

Qrny. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

gl=|v|wfsfo]o

PARTS LIST

SURFACE TREATMENT

e e | EORES HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

M\ N INCHES INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A
TOLERANCE L

DECIMAL

HEAT TREATMENT | .go :g‘Sgg DESCRIPTION
000  +.0050 HARNESS, AB6 HV SUPPLY

SEP 20.FEB.96

B [13762|RELEASE + ITEM 3 WAS 406-—7001-031 SEP|% [ FIRST USED ON

THIRD ANGLE SIZE | DRAWING

|,.

=

—

96| SCALE
PROJECTION NONE
48 A Nt PRELIMINARY S DESETTN mqu AUTOBEND 6| =3 @-um-Echm C 423—-0202-016 |o

3

DATE CHECKED | DATE | APPROVED | DATE |
SAT. |




SIZE | DRAWING SAT. T ReV.

1 PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
B 42 3_020 3_001 u.-_ INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
'] DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WMTHOUT
—] THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
J9
+24VDC 1 1
RELAY 1 2 2
RELAY 2 3 3
RELAY 3 4 4
MOTIONJQMODULE RELAY BOARD RELAY 4 |5 5
RELAY 5 6 6
@@ IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII 227271 ZZ7Z77777 7777777777777 7777777777727 .
BE RELAY 6 7 7
@E
gg = > X RELAY 7 8 8
= N RELAY 8 9 9
o= N/C 10 10
@E
! JOG_UP 1" 1
JOG_DOWN |12 12
RAPID 13 13
- 9 O”*-25 - MANUAL 14 14
) @ ACTIVE /STANDBY/|15 15
1 IN6 16 16
IN7 17 17
IN8 18 18
N/C 19 19
N/C 20 20
NOTES:
1. LABEL HARNESS WITH PART NUMBER AND REVISION. 10" | 406—1560—005 [CABLE, 28 GA. 20 COND. FLAT GREY RIBBON 2
2  MARK CONNECTORS AS SHOWN. 2 |406—0806-020 [CONN, 20—PIN RIBBON POLORIZED W/STRAIN REL
qTy. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
PARTS LIST
SURFACE TREATMENT E):EELP;' ’:;‘ g g;:ism
OGO HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
M\ D aES e INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.
DECIMAL *
AT WRERMRNT— 0, T03%0
00 +.0150 | DESCRIPTION
~ A%MREE’E'““;% HARNESS, AB7 RELAY 1/0
g © 30" ORAWN DATE CHECKED DATE APPROVED | DATE |
C |13431] ADDED E”M pra ;,2 7“”: L) sﬁ;"%ﬁ"é&s KLP [11/24/92] MFC |12/01/92| DAB |[12/17/92
CN B [12609|WAS 20 KLP|23 IMFC|"31 | DB | & FIRST USED ON THIRD ANGLE | SCALE SIZE | DRAWING ST TREV. |
A [12495|RELEASE KLP| 24 IMFc] 1 | DB [47 PROJECTION NONE B 1]
AB779 REV[ PIN. REVISION DESCRIPTION Ry ﬁﬁ?m PPOPATE| OF AB7 B -@- UN"EO,Z.“E E| 423-0203—-001 ori




SIZE DRAWING

423-0205-001

REV.

-5

—

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR QRGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR_WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

[ <
N

o

10

7 /
7 F

]
7 /

TO MAIN CONTROL BOARD J2

©o (e

e a0 o0
Oac]

(8] pry

=IN|W|P|O(O|N|0]|©

BROWN

10—PIN HEADER
CONNECTOR

CN
AB795

// [ERowN
//

NOTE BROWN CONDUCTOR AT ARROW SIDE OF ITEM 2.

1:
]
5 2: LABEL HARNESS WITH PART NUMBER & REVISION.
2 3: OVERALL LENGTH TO BE 8”i1/2"
7 4. ATTACH ITEM 5 TO ITEM 3.
2 5: LABEL CONNECTOR AS SHOWN
4
9
5 1 [406-0961-023|DUST COVER, DB9 5
NG 1 [406-0806-029|STRAIN RELIEF, 9—PIN 4
1 |406-0806—033|CONN, 9—PIN MALE "D" W/ THDED INSERTS| 3
D_ngﬁ'E'j:TOR 1 [406—0806—017[CONNECTOR, 10 PIN W/ STRAIN RELIEF 2
8" |406—1559-004 |CABLE, 10 CONDUCTOR FLAT 1
an. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
PARTS_LIST
SURFACE TREATMENT E);?-La’;l '?gN g g{fso:
TURCO HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
N B ' INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.
DECIMAL
—FexTTREATVERT 2 2.0300
oo roos | " HARNESS, AB7 RS—232
N ANGULAR 7 070" DATE CHECRED | DATE [ APPROVED [ DATE |
GREAK AL KLP |o2/17/93 MFC |oz/18/93
—FIRST USED ON THIRD ANGLE sﬁ'CE)NE SZE [ DRAWING .11:v.—
A 12543 ORIGINAL RELEASE PROJECTION — _ —
REV P'.‘lbrf. REVISION DESCRIPTION @mnc&mm@mn? AB7 B -@- UN";EIMEAS| B 423 0205 001 ol




Console



Console



D

DRANNG 7| PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
001-2103—001 | or INFORMATION OONTANED LEREN 5 THE PROPERTY OF HUROD MANUEAGTURNG COMPANY. ING. NO REFRGDUOTION OR
'| DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORVATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WTHOUT
THE PRIOR NRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANLFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

AB
922

I T
Ill 1

2 REQ'D

A

2 REQD

L L

o

MLLLLL L

777 //Z AL LT LT R

406-2005—-030

WIRE, 18 AWG STRANDED GRN/YEL INS.

-
N

406-7001-048

RING TONGUE, #8 X 18—22 AWG (RED)

-
-

110—0066—-006

WASHER, M4 EXT TOOTH

110-5001-002

WASHER, M4 FLAT

109-5010-001

PHMS, M4 X 0.7 X 6

101-5007-012

SHCS, M5 X 0.8 X 45

108-5001-002

BHCS, M3 X 0.5 X B

NIN|IN|=|=|=|N|OC

1156—5002-002

SHSS, M6 X 8 DIA X 16 LG

REF

423-0200—-003

HARNESS, CONSOLE INTERFACE

001-2104-001

ASSEMBLY, FRONT PANEL

801-0787-001

BEZEL, CONSOLE

801-0781-008

ENCLOSURE, CONSOLE

C1 IR IR

PART NUMBER

g|-|d|u]|s|o|o|v|o|olg

PARTS LIST

13762]

RELEASE

PRELIMINARY

1202]

PROTOTYPE

AUTOBEND 6

IN INCHES
AS FOLLOWS TOLERANCE i
DEOIMAL

HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A

£.0300 [ DESCRIPTION

ASSEMBLY, AB6 CONSOLE
[ORAWN | DATE |

001-2103-001




D

DRAWNG
001-2104-001

oF

REV.

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREN IS THE PROPERTY OF HUROO MANUFAGTURING COMPANY, INC, NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WTHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANLFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

AB
933

*
/
\ , - — ‘
@ @ [T I )
8| e 1 A | ——/\
| | | 1 A ,
\
i i i )
|, Jd L e Jd =
Q Q
o o
o o
(\
;( .
5 B 0.188
® ) 7/
o o o o o o o o 0 S~ ‘
L T—
I
' ' oo oo o o o o o \ =Ty
. \ /
N N~
Q o [$) @
0140 0373
J a
APPLY LOCKTITE SEALANT WHEN INSTALLING STANDOFFS.
(DO NOT USE ON MOUNTING SCREWS.)
CONNECT MEMBRANE TAIL TO UIF/J2
7 [ 110—0124—006 | STANDOFF, 6-32 X 3/16° M—F (RAF §4000—632-A) | 4
7 [108-0002—020| FFHMS, 6-32 X 1/4" 3
1 415-0263—-001| PCB ASSY, USER INTERFACE 2
1 |405-3001—027 | PANEL, MEMBRANE SWTCH/DISPLAY 1
ar. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION -]
PARTS UST
SORFACE TREATMENT
WARNING: AL DN — HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
Y N Newes INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.SA
DECIMAL od
STATIC—SENSITIVE DEVICES 3, i
o 220 | {SoEMBLY, ABS FRONT PANEL
0000 £.0008 [
OBSERVE ESD—PROTECTION PROCEDURES e RE RS O DRAWING Eram T (| e e
B|13641|/ITEM 4 ADDED [sep[IscalX Juw FRST USED OW o aoe | SO
Al — |PRELIMINARY moznoy | 1: 1 D
e AUTOBEND 8| {=3 © [™En™"] 001-2104-001 *




SIZE [ DRAWNG 7| PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D _ — oF INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN I$ THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFAGTURING COMPANY, ING, NO REPRODVCTION OR
405-3001-027 75 RCLCSE OF TS SUWTEN Bl WA BY 1E TECTENT To A e, FETS O GRGHAZATN WTeuT
- SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
0 0 O 0 0 w o g2 Y
2 5 B g g 5 $5 s 9
S ] v D5 ~ PS Tz bt Y . oo\ 01 02‘\ 03 04\ 05\ os\ 07
| | | . T P A
10 11| 12| 13| 14| 18] 18] 17
7o (i6 PL) R R R
! '20\ 21 N '22\ '23\ '24\ 25 ! 26 \ 27
8.500— GAUGE RAM JOB BEND \‘S \’S \‘S \‘S \5_ \‘S \’S \s-
8.050 . 30\ 31\ 32\ 33\ 34\ 35\ 35\ 37
D I S I A D I N
7.350 " N 40\ 41\ 42\ 43\ 44\ 45\ 45\ 47
D b S A o S A O S
L L
JOB JOB
4750 — o o 0 C~——0.230R
o [ o @ PO o
S = £ B = oegnvmov\ ég%o o
e pom R EEE gl 8 g 8 8l 3 g 8 bz 2 2 B 2
o o o o [} o o o
= [Te[s[+]s]  [s[7lelelolnlezls] ] [elelfirlhe]
BEND RET RET ANGLE | | SPEED OPEN
DiM ALLOW TIME DM ANGLE IADJUST| M yman
Autobend 6 KEY MAPPING
XX = ROW,COL
PATENTS: 4,477,754 {US) 1,102434 (OANADA) 1,840,808 & 1,375,124 (JAPAN)
\ N
0.000 00 — BACK 20 — CLEAR 40 — PERIOD
01 — NEXT 21 — NINE 41 — SEVEN
S 9 02 — IN/MM 22 - SIX 42 — FOUR
3 < 03 — ENTER 23 — THREE 43 — ONE
S ¥ 04 — RAM ON 24 — NEW BEND 44 — JOB
05 — 25 — RET TIME 45 — DIM
06 — PUNCH RADIUS 26 — ANGLE ADJUST 46 — OPEN HEIGHT
FRONT VIEW 07 — MAT THICK 27 - JOG 47 — DECREMENT
SEE SHT 2 FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS
10 — DELETE 30 — ZERO
11 — INSERT 31 — EIGHT
12 — MINUS 32 - FIVE
13 — PLUS 33 — TWO
MATERIALS: 14 — FUNCT 34 — BEND
GRAPHIC LAYER: 0.007" THICK VELVET LEXAN OVERLAY, BACKPRINTED WITH 15 — DIE OPEN 35 — BEND ALLOW
5 OPAQUE COLORS PLUS TRANSPARENT RED. 16 — ANGLE 36 — SPEED CHANGE
SWITCH LAYERS: 0.005" THICK CLEAR MYLAR WITH SILVER CONTACTS. 17 — RET DM 37 — INCREMENT
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION VIA 4.5" LONG TAIL TERMINATED TO MATE WITH
AN 18—PIN HEADER.
BACKING PANEL: 0.125” THICK ALUMINUM ALLOY, DESCRIBED ON SHT 2.
COLORS:
1. KEY TEXT AND BACKGROUND — BLACK
2. "RUN" KEY — GREEN (CF# 702)
3. "STOP” KEY — RED (CF# 573) AT TREATERT
4. "JOB”, "BEND”, "NEW BEND" KEYS — YELLOW (CF# 665) ~U ALonsors | R mURco MANUPACTURING COMPANY, INC.
5. OUTLINES, LOGOS AND ALL OTHER TEXT — WHITE (CF# 598) et o INDUNAPOLES, TN 080
6. DISPLAY WINDOWS — TRANSPARENT RED (CF# 627) 8 e e s
~U ﬁw% PANEL, AB6 MEMBRANE SWITCH/DISPLAY
C [13762|RELEASE il e P L
SHARP EDGES SEP | oauuLse
B| - [PRELIMINARY [FIRST USED OF TRD ANGLE “f1 uE
PROJECTION :
o5 I"’I'W'A PROTOTYPE AUTOBEND 6| =3 © [™Fi™ D |405-3001-027




SIE | DRAWNG 5| v PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D 405_3001_027 oF INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCJ MANVFAGTURING GOMPANY, ING. NO REPRODUCTION OR
2 DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
Mmmwcmmwmwlua
o o o
S 8 8 e 8 23 2
& o <+ 0 i - - ~j
(@] < n ~N (o)} - - —
9.500
8.750 @ @ @
8.500 — -
8.125 //
7.275 <
C O
90.200 % THRU —————— 0o o)
(27 PLACES) 8 o
O Q
(@]
5.250 \\ @
4.750—|p 0—oO0 o 0—O0—0—0—0——0
80.150 335 THRU @
(2 PLACES)
3.250 @] oO—OO—O0—mM8M 00— 0—0—=0
1.750 @ @) O @
R0.18 ———————|
(2 PLACES) >
0.000 H
0O O o 9o O o 0O ©O O oo o aQ oNO Q OO O O wvun
on v VB 9O v Q9 n o v o M n oo n o 0n v N
G- KR 8 & ~ 0 N 8B N OoN N 8 RE N~ NBh N K oY
NOTE: INTERIOR LAYERS TO BE DIE CUT TO BACKER—PLATE DIMENSIONS SHOWN.
AB
938-2

_——R0.031 MAX (TYP)

6.750
6.500
6.250
6.000
5.750
5.500

3.750

0.508
0.382

OVERLAY
SEE SHT 1

=—0.125

3/16" X 6—32 FEM THREADED SPACER
(7 PLAGES)

EXCEPT AS NOTED:
~J N-';“ BOTCO HURCO mmum?n eg:;m INC.
DECIMAL .
TERTTRERWENT | 0 +.0180 | ocsorPTon
~U 200 o0 |PANEL, AB6 MEMBRANE SWITCH /DISPLAY
ANGULAR + 030" [GRAWN [ DATE |
suees | SEP  |oswLes
[FIRST USED 0N MiD AnalE | SOAE BZE
PROJEGTION 1:1 D
AUTOBEND 6| {=3 © [™En ™ 405-3001-027




Backgauge



Backgauge



1 R PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D 001-2003-0Q9 | o D INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HUROO MANVFACTURING OOMPANY, ING. NO REPRODUCTION OR
2 DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORVATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR DRGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITIEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

41.35" REF

1

& I,
A il

SEE /////// / I

(19

3.00"

F'o3.05

SHEET 2 *

27.72° REF

3305 d b

SECTION B—B
(SEE SHEET 2)

10) (18)(19)(18 ‘\\

19.46" REF

OO0

SECTION C—C
(SEE SHEET 2)
ROTATED 90° CW

—S———-—

NOTES
. ITEM 41 TO BE DETERMINED
AT ASSEMBLY:
801—-0814—001 RED (.002)
801-0814—002 BLUE (.005)

801-0814—003 BROWN (.010)

801-0814—004 YELLOW (.020)
ITEMS 42, 43, & 44 NOT SHOWN
ON ASSEMBLY.

l 2.

'&'/ SO

LNy,

TO ASSEMBLE ITEM 7 TO ITEM 20.

ROTATED 90° CW

3. X—30 CONTACT CEMENT TO BE USED

7 }-SEE NOTE 3

NOTE 1

@ @ Q0

110-5001-005

FLAT WASHER, M8

101-5010-003

SHCS, M8 X 1.25 P X 16 LG

111-0241-001

RIVET, AD—32 SCOVIL

703-1001-129

INFO & WARNING LABEL

001-1430-001

ASSY, SHIPPING BOX

801-0814—-XXX

SHIM_STOCK

801-2008-001

BUMPER, GAUGE RUBBER

408-8001-013

PLUG, HOLE HEYCO #DP—875

112-5024-004

SPRING PIN, M6 DA X 20 LG

101-5010-007

SHCS, M8 X 1.25 P X 25 LG

901-0080-001

ROD, GUIDE

404-5202-012

LIMIT_SWITCH

110-5001-004

FLAT WASHER, M6

117-0100-007

LOCKNUT, M6 X 1 P

103-5165-021

§SS, M8 X 1.25 P X 10 LG. CONE PT.

801-0703-001

BLOCK, BEARING

=S N CITIE N I R Y B B B A Y Y

108-5006-001

BHSCS, M10 X 1.5 P X 16 LG.

112-5026-001

SPRING PIN, M10 DIA X 20 LG

101-5008—-003

SHCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 12 LG

801-2000-008

PLATE, S6 BOTTOM

101-0003-002

SHCS, #8-32 X 3/8 LG

801-0641-001

BRACKET, MOTOR MOUNTING

211-5002-008

BUSHING, BALL SUPER 20—0OPN

608-0005-005

SEAL, BALL BUSHING OP STD 1.25

609-0001-010

KEY, WOODRUFF, #4 3/32 X 5/8

801-2012-001

SUPPORT, BALL SCREW BEARING

211-0035-003

BEARING, DBL ROW BALL, #MRC—5202SBKZZ

113-0008-025

RETAINING RING, BOW 1.375 X 1.526

208-0002-039

PULLEY, GEAR BELT, BROWN #36XLM037

aQ

416—0248-054

ENCODER, 254 LINE DIFF.

423—-0204—-001

HARNESS GAUGE INTERNAL AB7 S6,7.8

001-2009-003

M.T.E. AB7, 254 LINE

801-2014-008

COVER, S6 MOTOR

208-0002-006

SPROCKET, 1BXLO037 1/2" DIA BORE

204-0002-007

BELT, TIMING, 130 X L037

211-0087-001

LOCKNUT, BEARING, AFBMA N—02

211-0088-001

LOCKWASHER, BEARING, AFBEM W-02

211-0009-025

BEARING, BALL 6202-2RS

801-0746-001

RING, STOP BUMPER

001-1525-006

ASSY, NEW S6 BALL NUT/BALL SCREW

801-0712-003

CARRIAGE, S6 GAUGE

-@_.__._.”N_._._._._.q_.n_.n_..p;_.;_\];

-

703-0003-009

TAPE, BLK/YEL STRIPED WARNING

801-0706-002

FRAME, S6 MAIN

703-1001-080

NAMEPLATE, S6

.g(_,‘_._.

123-0001-008

SCREW, PPH, TYPE B TAP #10 X 1/2 LG

QdNuA(no»\lm

SECTION D—D

(SEE SHEET 2)

ABS55—1

PARTS LIST

HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
INDIANAPOLIS, IN US.A.

MEM DESCRPTION
L4

DESCRIFTION
ASSEMBLY, S6 BACKGAUGE




SZE [ DRANNG 5 | " PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D 001 —2003—009 oF D INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFAGTURING COMPANY, ING, NO REPRODUGTION OR
2 DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR NRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANLFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

NOTE: AFTER ACCURACY CHECK, DRILL
224 DIA X 1.0 DEEP (2) PLACES
FOR INSERTION OF SPRING PIN,
ITEM 38.

- C '
j % @+ || Ll
et e e e I 1
J M / i b ® : + ] my 1l
S~ i | : ] .
1 1. (w1 ] - !4 .
U = |
//‘!\ ,///
! 7 7 1 )
| 7 ) [ "R
' — 01 Al T e — - —— - — - N ] 15.00
I N A = i ] [\ S —— e e ——— ] REF
* I __Q [ &] _ ) J [ * .
B SEE SHEET 1
$
1
SEE SHEET 1 i_“_— 5
SEE SHEET 1 ®
42.0 REF OVERALL
VIEW A—A
SEE SHEET 2
SCALE 1:2

I HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
e INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.SA.

2000 | ASSEMBLY, S6 BACKGAUGE
Lo

CN

ABS5~2 ST ——— SO e D | or-aos-os |5 D




5

001-2003-002 | or

-7

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

@ REF |416-0248-054| ENCODER, 254 LINE DIFF. 56
NOT SHOWN {@ 8.7# |712—0001—002| B CHEMICAL, 1504 CYL. INSTA—FOAM 55
ON ASSEMBLY \ () | 7.5# |712—-0001—001| A CHEMICAL, 1504 CYL. INSTA—FOAM 54
@ | 2 [801—2008—001| BUMPER, GAUGE RUBBER 53
T (SHOWN v — @ [ _1_[757—4002—-032| ENG. DOC., AB7 CHECKOUT PROCEDURE 52
@ | 1 |703-1001-080| NAMEPLATE, AUTOBEND 51
( ) ® © 50
1 | 801—2000—001| PLATE. AB7 AXIS IF MOUNT S7 49
1 20B8-0002-006| SPROCKET, 1BXLO037 1/2“ DIA BORE 48
— 4 |101-0D03-004| SHCS, #8-32 X 5/8 LG 47
TTT I 1 |801—0641—001| BRACKET, MOTOR MOUNTING 46
1] 45
1 703—-1001—-129| LABEL, INFO & WARNING 44
-— + H{— 4+ — gg‘ Asss"%u 4 [111-0241-001| RIVET, AD-32 SCOVIL 43
| 1| 001—1430—001| ASSY, SHIPPING BOX ::.
® 2 |112-5024—004| SPRING PIN, 6 DIA X 20 LG 4D
@ 2 801-0646—001| COVER, RIGHT GAUGE 39
4 |112-5026—002| SPRING PIN, 10 DIA X 24 LG 36
1 |001—2009-003| M.T.E. 57 — AB7 37
secTioN B—B 2 |101—5010-004| SHCS, M8 X 1.25 P X 18 LG. 36
7 8 |117-0100—007| LOCKNUT, M6 DIN 885 35
2 | 901—0080—001| ROD, S7 GUIDE 34
@ 1 |801-0647—002| FRAME, S7 MAN 33
1 |204—0002—006| GEARBELT, 180XL037 32
@ 24 |123-0001-008| SCREW, #‘IO X1 /2 TYPE B, PH TAP 31
@ m @ @ @ 4 |108-5005—-004| BHCS, M8 X 1.25 P X 20 LG. 30
1 |801—0746—001| RING, STOP BUMPER 29
1 |211—0035-003| BEARING, DBL ROW BALL MRC 5202SBKZZ 28
1 404—-5202-010| SWITCH, PNL. MTG. CROSS ROLL/PI.UNGE? 27
1 |605-5001-009] WASHER, BELLEVILLE #B1250—89 26
1 |110-0062—009 | LOCKWASHER, 9/16" INTERNAL 25
N 1 |208—0002—0389| PULLEY, GEARBELT §36XL037 24
V// == 1 609-0001-010| KEY, WOODRUFF, #4 3/32 X 5/8 23
/ 1 \ z \ ® 22
4 \ . LY ® [ 2 [113-0008—025| RETANING RING, BOW 1.375 X 1.526 21
AN ——— ———— TR 2_fani-oots-onr seucer, DR aEAwG n
| . Al 2.83’ | 703—-0003—-009 | TAPE, BI.AOK/YELLOW STRIPED WARNING 19
‘ 1 |801-0735-004| SADDLE, S7 18
A xsn 2_|108-5003-004| BHSCS, M5 X 0.8 P X 12 LG. 17
1 |801—0912—001| SWITCH ACTUATOR 16
1 102-5007-003| FHSCS, M12 X 1.75 P X 30 LG. 15
1 801-0813-XXX| SHIM STOCK, S7 (SEE NOTE 1) 14
secTioN A—A 1 |001—1525-002| ASSY, S7 BALL NUT/PRELOAD 13
1 | 801—0636—001] COVER, BALL SCREW 12
NOTES: 1 |211—0009—025| BEARING, BALL #6202—2RS 1
1. SHIM STOCK SIZE TO BE DETERMINED AT ASSEMBLY. ; ;}::ﬁ:::gg: mﬁ"‘awf;“"" #"’“z_"')’;” ‘9°
801-0813—001 — RED (.002) -
—002 — BLUE (.005) ® 8
—-003 — BROWN (.010) 4 |[103-5165-021] SHSS, M8 X 1.25 P X 10 LG. CONE PT. 7
—004 - YELLOW (.020) 4 |608-0005-005| SEAL, BALL BUSHING, OP STD 1.25 DIA. 6
4 |211—5002-008| BUSHING, BALL (SUPER 20 OPN) 5
2. X—30 CONTACT CEMENT (P/N 334—0001-005) TO BE 2 |801—-0703—001| BEARING BLOCK 4
USED TO ASSEMBLE ITEM 29. 2 |801—0735-005| PAD, SADDLE S7 3
8 |108-5006—-003| BHCS, M10 X 1.5 P X 25 LG. 2
1 |423-0204—001| HARNESS, S7 GAUGE INTERNAL, AB7 1
orY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION [ )
PARTS LIBT
[SORFACE TREATMENT W AS NOTED:
I I N .‘nmm”ms HURCO :nmrm&m.‘ors&m. INC.
G [13612| ADDED ITEM 56 |2 || DECMAL | aoe *
F [13436] |FERTTRETUERT | S 00 escRPTON
E 13341 P 3 A | &% e |ASSEMBLY, S7 GAUGE
D [12841[F L ' JLW.
C [12796 T s ,u ARG
B [12543] ADDED ITEM 1 L
oy ik /51 = @ N




PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

D |oo01-2003-002 |&,
-
-_-.I_,,
L -1 |
o G— ]
®
NOTE: [
AFTER ACCURACY A i
CHECKING,  3%% DIA,
DRILL THRU, (2) PLCS, |
FOR INSERTION OF T
SPRING PIN, ITEM #41.
.
- I
T
PR .
CN
AB487-2

38

NOTE:
AFTER ACCURACY CHECK, DRILL
.397 DIA X 1.0 DEEP,
(4) PLACES, FOR SPRING
PIN, ITEM #39.

R
R

-~ T 4
OO T Lo L 1 IS

8

R
R

DOV
SN

sectoN C—C
1"= 2" SCALE
ranr nueer | EM DESCRIFTION | e
PARTS LIST
[LL g ey prm—p—
~ || R s
DECMAL
0 %030
oo sooe
VY, ANGULAR £0°30° |-
S s
FIRST USED 0N TARD ANGLE
PROJECTION
sl =150




SEZE | IRAVING 1 [®&v PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D [001-2010-004|0

E INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION (R
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING CONPANY,

OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT

CY

=
1___]

LT~
-_‘. — ——
) R—

)
LT~
--_‘. - —
) R—

e SECTION B-B
(SEE SHEET 2)

SECTION C—C
(SEE SHEET 2)

1011

e SECTION E
SEE SHEET 2
(SHOWN WITH COVERS REMOVED)

CN
ABS73-1

&

LT~
_-_} — ——
j R—

VIEW D
SEE SHEET 2
(SHOWN WITH COVER REMOVED)

—
VIEW F 4
(SEE SHEET 2)
@0 X

o

14119 IS; WAS 703-1001-083 QTY 1‘, {2) WAS 108-5003-003 QTY 4
135&'(1) WAS 111-0241-009) <2> ITEMS 46 & 47 ADDED

e
@

@®R®

0®

®®

47

48
1 |001-2024-002| ASSY, LP11-54 FASTENER 45
1 703-1005-409 | LABEL, LINEAR RAIL LUBRICATION 44
1 801-2014-004 | COVER, END HOUSING 43
4 101-5011—-008 | SHCS, M10 X 30 LG. 42
2 | 101-5010-003 | SHCS, M8 X 16 LG. 4
1 |901-0022—-004| ASSEMBLY, ADJUSTABLE LEG 40
1 204—0002—-003| BELT, TIMING 150XL037 39
1 |208-0002—-006| SPROCKET, 18XL037 38
1 001-1525—-004 | ASSEMBLY, LP11-54 BALL SCREW 37
2 | 801-2012-001 | SUPPORT, BEARING 36

35

34
6 [101-5008-008 | SHCS, M6 X 25 LG. 33
2 | 801-2014—-005 | BLOCK, GAUGE STOP 32
1 211-0009-025 | BEARING, SINGLE ROW BALL 3
2 | 113—-0008—-025 | RETAINING RING, BOW 1.375 X 1.526 30
1 | 211-0035-003 | BEARING, DOUBLE ROW 29
1 801-2011-001 | HOUSING, REAR END 28

27
1 B801-2010-001 | PLATE, FRONT MOUNTING 26
2 |102—-5006—-006 | FHCS, M10 X 25 LG. 25
1 |801-2009-002| CARRIAGE, BACKGAUGE 24
2 |112-5024-006 | SPRING PIN, M6 X 30 LG. 23
2 211-0088-001 | LOCKWASHER, BEARING 22
2 | 211-0087-001 | LOCKNUT, BEARING 21
1 |801-0805-003| KEY, SQUARE 3/32 X 3/32 X 1 LG. 20
1 208-0002-039| PULLEY, GEARBELT, 36XL037 19
1 801-2014-003 | COVER, MTE 18
1 | 801-2013—-002 | BRACKET, LIMIT SWITCH 17
1 | 423-0204—001| HARNESS, AB7 INTERNAL GAUGE 16
1 |001-2009-003| ASSY, MTE 15
2 |101-5008-004 | SHCS, M6 X 16 LG. 14
1 | 801-2010-002 | PLATE, MTE MOUNTING 13
1 |404-5202—012| LIMIT SWITCH 12
15 |110-5001-004 | FLAT WASHER, Mé 1
13 |108-5004-002| BHCS, M8 X 12 LG. 10
4 |102-0003-001|FHCS, #8 — 32 X 3/8 LG. 9
4 |108-5004—006 | BHCS, M6 X 20 LG. 8
4 | 211-1100—023 | RAIL, LINEAR - G15+820L 7
1 801-2015-002 | FRAME, 54" MAIN 6
32 | 101-5021-005 | SHCS, M4 X 12 LG. 5
4 | 211-1100—-024 | BEARING, LINEAR — GSR15 4
16 | 101-5021—-006 | SHCS, M4 X 16 LG. 3
1 801-2014—002 | COVER, 54" GAUGE 2
4 | 101-5010—-007 | SHCS, M8 X 25 LG. 1
ary. PART NUMBER ITEN JESCRIPTION ITEN

PARTS LIST
HURCO HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

o INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.SA

DESCRIPTION
ASSEMBLY, LP11-54 BACKGAUGE
L




ST | maviG 8 il PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE 3Y THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON [R ORGANIZATION VITHOUT
THE PRIDR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

s 74.57" OVERALL LENGTH (REF)
- ——
(19%29) B @ 1 o
|
| —_
SEE NOTE o 01\/52' IgALL o 5 n
WIDTH —|
! 0 (REF) . !
A 1K < 3 < | & €& ¢\\® € < @ | + A
) ([ 10.0"
L ! F ‘ - / / _ 2 J (REF)
SEE E ’ +
SHEET 1 LK ¢ | & -Q-////'Q- < N2 : [ 4|
y TOP VIEW WITHOUT COVER I——B =]
SEE SHEET 1 I P
F
t 31
@ 29 % SEE NOTE

OO

@0 39)
=P e
\\
\‘I_—AITI:II/ [

| ) ) / HLL
| m
I B / / 412"
I \- - - - - - -—- - - - - - - - - —F - - - (REF)
! - ANN )
o2 ' j )] —@==t
OVERALL i in
HEIGHT / /
| (REF)
|
SECTION A—-A NOTE: @
| AFTER ACCURACY CHECK, DRILL
| .234 DIA THRU (2) PLACES FOR
INSERTION OF SPRING PIN, ITEM 23.
|
|
~® ©
SEE SHEET 1 m.L il
excepT as noren(excert s woren| (RN HURCO MANUFACTURING ]
~ Lomem [ aLmosoe | INDIANAPOLIS, Al
AS FOLLOVS TOLERANCE .
DECINAL
060 X 48> OR 30 m DESCRIPTION
A~  |omme | % iew |ASSEMBLY, LP11-54 BACKGAUGE
030° X 45° OR | ANGLLAR & @3y [ DRAWN |
| o5 R JLV. | 8394 | RIH [s15-94| JLw |5-14-9¢
N TRHREL (R0 e PRIECTIN | 112 2l 1
MUST 3E - o
ABS73-2 =T SO TSP [ PRI | LP11-54 5 LIV = @»lw'E"AU‘I D 001-2010-004 |0, E




D [001-2010-005

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY

THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN 1S THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION (R
THE RECIPEENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON
HURCO MANUFACTURING

COMPANY, INC

OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT

F— —

\ [/

I
|
il
SECTION B—B
(SEE SHEET 2)
SECTION E
SEE SHEET 2
(SHOWN WITH COVERS REMOVED)
TN
AB880-1

@\ ®@ 44
@@ 43
I ggT é’é‘e’&gu 1| 001—2024—001| ASSY, LP11 FASTENER a2
A % | 101-5011—008 | SHCS, M10 X 30 LG. T}
L 1 |208-0002—-006| SPROCKET, 18XLO37 20
1 204-0002-003| BELT, TIMING 150XL037 39
I ® 38
SECTION C-—-C @ 37
(SEE SHEET 2) 1 | 001—1525—-005 | ASSEMBLY, LP11 BALL SCREW 36
2 | B01-2012-001 | SUPPORT, BEARING 35
8 |101—5008—008| SHCS, M6 X 25 LG. 3
VIEW D 2 | 801-2014-005| BLOCK, GAUGE STOP 33
SEE SHEET 2 1 | 211—0008—025 | BEARING, SINGLE ROW BALL 32
(SHOWN WITH COVER REMOVED) T | 211—0035-003 | BEARING, DOUBLE ROW 3l
1| 801—2011—001 | HOUSING, REAR END 30
2 | 113—0008—025 | RETAINING RING, BOW 1,375 X 1.526 29
T | B01-2010-001 | PLATE, FRONT MOUNTING 28
2 |102-5005-008 | FHCS, M8 X 25 LG. 27
@ 1 |801—2009—002| CARRIAGE, BACKGAUGE 26
2 | 112—-5024—006 | SPRING PIN, M6 X 30 LG. 25
2 | 211-0088—001 | LOCKWASHER, BEARING 24
2 | 211-0087—001 | LOCKNUT, BEARING 23
T i 1| 609—0001-010| KEY, WOODRUFF, #4 3/32 X 5/8 22
1 |208—0002—039| PULLEY, GEARBELT, 36XL037 21
V ] ! i 1 | 801—2014—003 | COVER, MTE 20
HH T [BO1—2014—004 | COVER, END HOUSING T
) 1| 801-2013-002 | BRACKET, LIMIT SWITCH 18
1| 423-0204—001| HARNESS, AB7 INTERNAL GAUGE 17
1 |001—2009—003| ASSY, MTE 16
4 2 | 101-5008—004 | SHCS, M6 X 16 LG. 15
1| 801-2010-002 | PLATE, MTE MOUNTING 14
1 |404-5202—012| LMIT SWITCH 13
) 15| 110-5001—004 | FLAT WASHER. M6 12
s o 13 |108—5004—002 | BHCS, M6 X 12 LG. 1
i 4 | 102-0003-001| FHCS, #8 — 32 X 3/B LG. 10
__Eﬂu’ 1 | 703-1005—409 | LABEL, LINEAR RAIL LUBRICATION 5
4 [108—5004—006 | BHCS, M6 X 20 LG. 8
| Z | 211-1100—023 | RALL, LNEAR — G15+820L 7
1| B01-2015-003 | FRAME, 24" MAIN 6
16 | 101-5021-005 | SHCS, M4 X 12 LG. s
VIEW F 4 | 211-1100-024 | BEARING, LINEAR — GSR15 r
0@ @ (SEE SHEET 2) 16 | 101—5021—006 | SHCS, M4 X 16 LG. 3
T | 801-2014-007| COVER, 24" GAUGE 2
4 [ 101-5010—007 | SHCS, M8 X 25 LG. 1
@ ary. PART NUMBER ITEN JESCNIPTION ITEM
PARTS LIST
SURTACE TREATMENT
A~ [ modms | R TURCO LAMTACTIING coupu, e
AS_FOLLOVS mat“m .
o | %0 oo |YESCRIPTIN
~r  |orse™ |35 %% |ASSEMBLY, LP11 BACKGAUGE
14118| ) WS 117—0100-00% GV # . AN | R [SRAV ]
13533[(1) WAS 111-0241—009; (2) ITEMS 43 & 44 ADDED | w|SE]Rul’s]Yn [
VELDING TOLERANCE

C
B
A [13384|REL
[ 7




PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

SZE | RAVING
D |001_201o_005 L C DETRATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PRIPERTY (F WRCD ANLFACTURING CINPANY, (NG, N0 REPRIDUCTICN OR
', INC.

CN
AB880-2

12.5”
OVERALL

WIDTH

(REF)

41.0" OVERALL LENGTH (REF)

9.12"

I OVERALL
! HEIGHT
(REF)

SEE SHEET 1

SEE NOTE
@ SEE SHEET 1 T @
— C \REF/
- —
R A
, $
(3 ,  © 4 [\O O & . !
4
J ' 10.0"
B ———————  { S G
+
E & 4|
E
L 4 |— -—-—-==B
SEE SHEET 1
SEE
SHEET 1
TOP VIEW WITHOUT COVER
SEE NOTE
%; / .
ST T —..- 3.7"
—m— - j.,—--——_-—_ ““““““““ (REF)
I
—==
7]
SECTION A—A
PARTS LIST
NOTE: T e it tnoves, | EURCC HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
AFTER ACCURACY CHECK, DRILL ~ i | e o (DIANAPOLES, TN 084
40 .234 DIA THRU (2) PLACES FOR o L
INSERTION OF SPRING PIN. ITEM 25. e | RO 01 BACKGAUGE
o0 LS (e —— AT

A [13384|REL




D [001-2010-006

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISTLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL 3E MADE BY
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF

+— — —

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

=
1-_—

THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON
HURCD MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT

A

F— —

\ [/

| (3] 42
I @ 4
| 4 | 101—5011—008 | SHCS, M10 X 30 LG. 20
1 208-0002-006| SPROCKET, 18XL037 39
I 1 |204—0002—003| BELT, TIMING 150XL037 38
SECTION B—-B SECTION C-C @ 37
(SEE SHEET 2) (SEE SHEET 2) 1 | 001—1525—007 | ASSEMBLY, LP11—12 BALL SCREW 36
2 | B01-2012-001 | SUPPORT, BEARING 35
@ |101—5008—008 | SHCS, M8 X 25 LG. 3
VIEW D 2 | 801-2014-005| BLOCK, GAUGE STOP 33
SEE SHEET 2 1 | 211—0009—025 | BEARING, SINGLE ROW BALL 32
(SHOWN WITH COVER REMOVED) 1_|211-0035-003 | BEARING, DOUBLE ROW 31
1| 801-2011—001 | HOUSING, REAR END 30
2 | 113-0008—025 | RETAINING RING, BOW 1.375 X 1.526 25
1 | 801—2010-001 | PLATE. FRONT MOUNTING 28
2 102—-5005-009 | FHCS, M8 X 25 LG. 27
@ 1 801—-2009-002 | CARRIAGE, BACKGAUGE 26
2 | 112-5024—006 | SPRING PIN, M6 X 30 LG. 25
2 | 211-0088—001 | LOCKWASHER, BEARING 24
2 211-0087-001 | LOCKNUT, BEARING 23
T i 1| 609—0001-010| KEY, WOODRUFF, #4 3/32 X 5/8 22
1 |208-0002—039| PULLEY, GEARBELT, 36XL037 21
V ] ! i 1 | 801—2014—003 | COVER, MTE 20
1 1 B01-2014-004 | COVER, END HOUSING 19
’ 1 801-2013-002 | BRACKET, LIMIT SWITCH 18
1 | 423-0204—001| HARNESS, AB7 INTERNAL GAUGE 17
1 |001—2009—003 | ASSY, MTE 16
4 2 |101-5008—004 | SHCS, M6 X 16 LG. 15
1 801-2010-002 | PLATE, MTE MOUNTING 14
. 1 |404—5202—012 | LIMIT SWITCH 13
| 15 | 110-5001—004 | FLAT WASHER, M6 12
- 13 |108—5004—002| BHCS, M6 X 12 LG. 1
| 4 102-0003-001| FHCS, #8 — 32 X 3/8 LG. 10
__.Eﬂu’ 1 | 703—1005—409 | LABEL, LINEAR RAIL LUBRICATION 9
4 |108—5004—006 | BHCS, M6 X 20 LG. 8
| 2 | 211-1100—032 | RAIL, LINEAR — G15+530L 7
1 B01-2015-004 | FRAME, LP11-12 MAIN 6
10 | 101-5021—005 | SHCS, M4 X 12 LG. 5
VIEW F 4 | 211-1100-024 | BEARING, LINEAR — GSR15 r
0@ @ (SEE SHEET 2) 16 | 101-5021—006 | SHCS, M4 X 16 LG. 3
1 B801-2014-010 | COVER, LP11-12 GAUGE e
m 4 | 101-5010—-007 | SHCS, M8 X 25 LG. 1
@ ary. PART NUMBER ITEN JESCNIPTION ITEM
SECTION E PARTS LIST
(SHOWN WITH COVERS REMOVED) ~ Lomers | AL mensio | RRRR TURC0 e e
e P °
om0 o |ESCRPTIN
~~ |..§'.: o % | ASSEMBLY, LP11-12 BACKGAUGE
B [14119]f3 Ve Jas-soor—oms o STV 1 _(2) was 108-6003-003 a1v 4, Gk A
CN A [13768|REL ]
ABS76-1 =T | RO [ PP | LP11-12




SIZE | IRAVING
D [001-2010-006

2B

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCD
OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL

|
I : _/
A I S = & o ! A
&/ £ :}f _gi:¢/ P & [\ & & &
12.5” \ TZNY Y J +
OVERALL 3/ 10.0"
WIDTH H : d (REF)
(REF) - - - - - -
.+.
SEE_ E A * A
SHEET 1 =T E
F - - 1 SEE SHEET 1
SEE
SHEET 1 @
e C
TOP VIEW WITHOUT COVER SEE NOTE
P
|
|
/
3.7
(REF)
I
—H==]
9.12” NOTE:
| OVERALL AFTER ACCURACY CHECK, DRILL
| HEIGHT .234 DIA THRU (2) PLACES FOR
(REF) Lo @ INSERTION OF SPRING PIN. ITEM 25.
‘/ 19.6* (REF)
|
| 38)
SECTION A-A
: PARTS LIST
excerr as woren| (NN HURCO MANUFACTURING ]
|_> D ~ W reame | INDIANAPOLIS, Al
AS FOLLOWS TOLERANCE L]
05 R MAX 00 +0130
A~ |n£"'.: ] ASSEMBLY, LP11-12 BACKGAUGE
CN A [13768|REL VELDING TOLERANCE
AB976-2 B RSONOREIN [P R | L1112

SEE NOTE
SEE SHEET 1
e C

28.8" OVERALL LENGTH (REF)

3




DRAVING
D |oo1-2010-007

|rog |~3
o

é@ © F F' see sHEET 2
o - S— 5
+
- \N
\
% & |
\ E|
ry \ SEE SHEET 2
ONO
39.50 REF
34.25 REF

32.00 BALL SCREW REF

= 1.00

16 X15

I (:)\\
®— =
C SHEET 2
__—"
O
! 3
ShEeT 2 B g o LB

H

SEE SHEET 2

CN
AB1020-1

SEE SHEET 2

801-2003-007

COVER, MTE BOTTOM

101-0003-002

SHCS, #8-32 X 38 LG

110-0001-002

WASHER, #8 FLAT

801-2003-006
211-5004-006

COVER, MTE AND SWITCH

BLOCK, PILLOW 1 1/4’ DIA

601-2002-013

BRACKET, BALL NUT

101-5008-008

SHCS, M6 X 10 P X 25 LG

205-0002-028

COUPLING, 1/2° DIA W/ 1/8° KEYWAY

801-0805-004
423-0204-001

KEY, 1/8° X 1/8’ X 5/8’ LG

HARNESS, AB7 INTERNAL

001-2009-003

ASSY, AB7 254 LINE MTE

404-5202-012

LIMIT SWITCH, ROLLER

208-0002-006

SPROCKET, 18XL037

204-0002-005

TIMING BELT, 160XL037

801-0826-008

PULLEY, GEARBELT 30XL037, W/ 1/8° KEYWAY

206-0007-007

GEARBOX 11 RIGHT ANGLE

110-5001-004

WASHER, M6 FLAT

108-5004-002

BHSCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 12 LG

801-2018-002
801-2015-00S

BLOCK, GUIDE ROD SUPPORT

B B N B R I B B E E S E G R E

FRAME, SUPPORT

801-0025-006

ASSY, BALL NUT & BALL SCREW

801-2010-006
211-0035-003

PLATE, CARRIAGE BOTTOM

BEARING, DOUBLE ROW

211-0087-001

LOCKNUT, BEARING

211-0088-001

LOCKWASHER, BEARING

801-2010-005

PLATE, FRONT MOUNTING

801-0903-002

CAP, BEARING

101-5008-004

SHCS, M6 X 10 P X 16 LG

801-2005-003
101-5007-006

ROD, GUIDE

SHCS, MS X 08 P X 20 LG

3509-9005-002

GREASE FITTING, 90 DEGREE

101-0007-006

SHCS, 3/8°-16 X 1 1/4° LG

801-2018-001

BLOCK, VERTICAL SUPPORT

801-2003-013

COVER, TOP GAUGE

% %

(19

14107

101-5010-007

SHCS, M8 X 125 P X 25 LG

801-2010-007

PLATE, REAR BOTTOM

101-S008-014

SHCS, M6 X 10 P X 55 LG

205-0002-033

COUPLING, OFFSET DISC-1/2° DIA

205-0002-032

COUPLING, OFFSET HUB-1/2” DIA

§;momammomomammmmmmmmmssm.—.—.——-.—.—mm&mm.—a;.—

gl~|m[w]|s|a])o|<|o|e

ASSY, LP21 BACK GAUGE
JLW. R.JH.
12
EA

5-12-97 §-19-97

D | oo1-2010-007 |«




a= BRAVING A
D |oo1-2010-007

ﬁ 12

1

D v oy
CLrLn Sl ="

N\

|

||| T —_ - 2 secTioN C—C
i FROM SHEET 1
[! ity 22
I o
N
secTioN B—B
0.3 FROM SHEET 1

: o ary s 1
o B 5
.a L
sectioN D—D sectioN E—E secTioN F—F
FROM SHEET 1 FROM SHEET 1 FROM SHEET 1
@ VIEW A— A
FROM SHEET 1

@

Ty, PART NUMBER ITEM BESCRIPTION TIEN
PARTS LIST
TR RCE TREATRERT
EXCEPT AT woTEn |CXECPT AS ROTED HUNCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
~ AL | A e N US.A
AS FOLLOWS TOLERANCE
INSIOE DECIMAL
458 X 45° DR a2 20300
| B i
N~ e | B,
[EXCEPT AS NOTED:| THIRD ANGLE o
CN A |14107 REL WUST BE -
AB1020-2 [ w2t | WEEe |5 Q




SZE | IRAVING oo |y e R ARY INFORMATION
D — 1 oF C INFORNATION CONTAINGED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF MLRCD MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC NO REPRODUCTIEN OR

001-2010-007

001-2010-007

oeeee®

®@ e®ee

NOTE:
1.

2.

@

SEE PART NUMBER 001-2010-007
FOR ALL OTHER ITEMS NOT
LISTED IN BOM.

001-2010-008
001-2010-009
001-2010-010
001-2010-011
001-2010-012

PLACE ALL FASTENERS INSIDE PLASTIC
BAG. (TO BE USED AT INSTALL)

LP21 -
LP21 -
LP21 -
LP21 -

- | 801-2003-026

LP21 4.0 METER GAUGE

COVER, 40 M CENTER REAR CONNECTING

- | 801-2020-012

SHAFT, 40 METER REAR CONNECTING

- | 801-2020-011

- | 801-2019-005

SHAFT, 15 METER REAR CONNECTING

CHANNEL, 40 METER REAR CONNECTING

- | 801-2019-004

CHANNEL, LS METER REAR CONNECTING

- | 801-2003-027

COVER, 15 M LEFT REAR CONNECTING

- | 801-2019-003

CHANNEL, 25 METER REAR CONNECTING

- | 801-2003-012

COVER, 25 METER REAR CONNECTING

801-2020-003

SHAFT, 23 METER REAR CONNECTING

117-0100-006

LOCKNUT, MS DIN 983

703-1001-083

NAMEPLATE, VERTICAL

801-2003-008

COVER, RIGHT REAR CONNECTING

117-3013-001

HEX NUT, M6

[REN RN

(Bl d B I

1]

BRI ENE

801-2003-011

COVER, 3 METER CENTER REAR CONNECTING

801-2020-002

SHAFT, 3 METER REAR CONNECTING

801-2020-001

SHAFT, 2 METER REAR CONNECTING

801-2007-002

BEARING, REAR SUPPORT

801-2011-002

HOUSING, REAR SUPPORT BEARING

110-5001-003

S|loo|w|w|

108-5003-003

WASHER, NS FLAT

BHCS, MS X 0.8P X 10 LG

1jo|slrj|

801-2019-002

CHANNEL, 3 METER REAR CONNECTING

801-2019-001

CHANNEL, 2 METER REAR CONNECTING

-
=
-
=

101-5008-004

SHCS, M6 X LOP X 16 LG

110-5001-004

WASHER, M6 FLAT

108-5004-004

BHCS, M6 X LOP X 16 LG

801-2003-010

STRAP, REAR COVER

1|~=|o|R|w|

5|~ =|o| 5| ®|=| 1 | @] ||| =]

801-2003-009

COVER, LEFT REAR CONNECTING

] o LY ) B Y B S R Y T b N o S T e s ) ) R ) e

g3

[z}

14468{1> ADDED PT ND. D01-2010-811 & 012) (2> ADIED ITEMS 22 THRU a7

14258jpART 009 & 0 <15 WAS GTY 8) (2> WAS OTY 4; <D VAS OTY 2

CN
AB1047

;3

PARTS LIST

e ed |2
i by
o
a

3
{

?‘ ggpe

Il
o

INDIANAPOLES, IN U.SA

HURCO MANUPACTURING COMPANY, INC

% DESCRIPTION
o] , REAR COE? KIT

& 030

: 001-2010 gm
=012

o N 20 el




9 1

SIZE DRAWING 05
D [+23-0201-887
029

INFORMATION OONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HUROO

NOTES:
1. LABEL HARNESS WITH PART NUMBER AND REVISION LEVEL LETTER.
2. LABEL CONNECTORS AS SHOWN.
3. OVERALL LENGTHS +/— 1 INCH.
4. TYPICAL STRIP LENGTH 1 TO 2 INCHES.
5. SOLDER DRAINS OF CABLES 1 THRU 3 TO ITEM 13, COVER WITH ITEM 14.
TO GAUGE ASSEMBLY TO POWER CABINET 6. SOLDER DRAIN OF CABLE 4 TO ITEM 23, COVER WITH ITEM 14.
MoTioN mopure! /- USE ITEM 20 TO DRESS CABLES, SPACE EVERY 12 INCHES BETWEEN ITEMS 10.
r— | | 8. CABLES #1 AND #2 ARE ITEM #3. CABLE #3 IS ITEM #9. CABLE #4 IS ITEM #8.
[ H— BLACK /AN I[7] cAL switcH | 9. AXIS #1: MOTION MODULE J1, RELAY PCB TB4
CABLE 1 |11 | | X X 1 57l caswmen | AXIS 7#2: MOTION MODULE J3, RELAY PCB TB5 7 T 2 | 2 | 2 [+05-8501=010] LOGK WoT 1 1/ T
SWITCH | \14 —_——— __———R E:) ——————— LT/ |— RN | AXIS #3: MOTION MODULE J5, RELAY PCB TB6 2" | 2° | 2 | 2° |406—2005-020] WIRE, 18 AWG BLACK 23
| | 3] I | | | AXIS #4: MOTION MODULE J7, RELAY PCB TB7 108" | 648" | 468" | 348" |406—2005-030| WIRE, 18 AWG GREEN/YELLOW 22
oo 2 I[]1 S B A i e T e morosl e Toneus. §5 Te-22 Awelx
TACH || 5 H l\=/'————REQ———l\o-"— /N~ fo| TACH () | T | 1 | 1 | 1 |406-4005-061] CONNECTOR, FEMALE W/LATCHES 6 POS| 19
1 ] | IRV 7‘\ |— | 8 | @ | 9 | 9 |406-7501-012| CONTACT, PIN, 24—20 AWG GOLD 18
[ 1 — 3| oA 4 | 4 | 4 | 4 |406-0965-004| CRINP FERRULE, 18 ANG RED 17
| BLACK +—t |
| | B : : X RED X | IT WA | K T | 1 |406—0801—142| CRIMP TERMINAL HOUSING, 15 PCS. 16
| il [ | 13 | 13 | 13 | 13 |406—0801—135| TERMINAL, CRIMP 22—30 AWG 15
| | 3 bc BLACK >< : : Hi| o8B | 4 | 4 | 4 | 4 |+06-6481-002| SHRINK TUBE, 1/8° BLACK 14
I — = 6" | 6 | 6 | 6 |406—1687-010| WIRE, 24 AWG BLACK 13
I CABLE 3 [ 4] T WHITE T | 2| 9B : 4 | 4 | & | 4 [406-6481-004] SHRINK TUBE. 1/4" DiA. BLACK 12
| ENCODER | 5 BLACK — 5 MARKER @ 2 2 2 2 |408-1014-012] REDUCER, FEMALE 1 1/4" TO 3/4" 11
| | & : : X >< L |? - | ® 2 | 2 | 2 | 2 |408-B0D3-053| CORD CONNEGTOR, 3/4°NFT, .375 — .500D I.D.| 10
| | [ O | GREEN —— 8| MARKER | 108" | 648" | 468" | 348" |406—1328-006| CABLE, 4 PAIR TWISTED 24 AWG 9
| | l BLACK 1_1 +5 VDC | 1(:?" 6:8 4?" 3:8 :g:—g;z-gg; g:ill.;.( 1w zmsm) fAlR 18 AWG 8
: : X X —6481— E. 3/8° DIA. BLACK 7
| | [ 8| BLUE L !1_2 SV RN I T | 1 T | 1 |406—0803-670] RECEPTACLE, RECTANGULAR 9 POSITION| 6
| | 9 A.l___ __________ L,Ll I_15 SHIELD | 3 | 3 | 3 | 3 |406-0801-129| TERMINAL, STD .093 FEMALE 14—20 AWG| &
| | — —_— 6 | 6 | 6 | 6 |406—0801—131| TERMINAL, STD. .093 FEMALE 22—24 AWG| 4
I BT AV 1A ADT L 216" |1296"] 936" | 696" [406—1242-013| CABLE, 1 PR TWISTED 24 AWG 3
I I | RELAY BOARD | ¥ | 4 | 4 | 4 |406-6481-003| SHRINK TUBE, 3/16° DIA. BLACK 2
: 5 | 2] sHED | T | 1 1T | 1 |406—0801—140| RECEPTACLE, STD .093 9 POSITION 1
| P r‘_ ar. | o | av. | o PART NUMBER TEM DESCRPTION EM
caBLE 4 | |8 I/L\I N4 WHITE AT : 3| OUTPUT (+) : CHE N -l E— =
I _ XCEPT AS NOTED:
MOTOR :_ Ay o RED o r2) ORI O F[13905[ ADDED 96" LENGTH, 423—0201—029[%[Z [ AU | Mo m HURSO WNUFACTURNG COUPAYY, WC.
- oo} GREEN/YELLOW {11 crROUND | E [12810] {1) WS 1 - 408-9003-047; {2) WAS 1 - 40B-B003-048; (3) ADDED MEW 24w |*6*| % [*%"[Oe|'& ?m.:m,m“ .
i_ ] D [12736] CORRECTED WIRE COLORS OF CABLE 4|%|%Z[%|% %[ 2 10 RN
TO GROUND SCREW  ——————— C[12646] 1) WAS 406—DB03-958, 2) WAS 406-0803-959|Tx|*'[¥p [ [Cs[ % AU | o0, 7o | HARNESS, AB7 X AXIS IF
B [12609)] 4) WS 2 PC 408-8002-012, 5) WAS 1 PC, 6) NAS 3 PC 406-0965-014 |¥p | %8*| ¥ | %6 |Ps] & O AL KLP |1/1403 MFC Jo1/1s/e3 DAB |2/25/a3
i Al12543 'Rgféfs?mmm zj)wsznmmxpmucmo = Toeins, | NONE a8 1% ™=
AB188 e aeleel s =Y s D 423-0201- 385 |7,

O
WIRING SIDE (ge'e
VIEW

6 |18
- 2\
- ‘ ‘ o
WIRING SIDE [ 4341
VIEW L1 dé¢

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

MANUFACTURING QOMPANY,
mwwummm:mwmwwmmméwmmmw
THE PRIOR WRITIEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

GROUND

@

TO GAUGE ASSEMBLY

127
MOTOR, TACH, SWITCH
CONNECTOR

2

1"

10

10 1" 24

2
CABLE 1

24"

TO POWER CABINET

TYP.

S 11 i CABLE 2 10
NN It Il caBLE 3__|f
N\ Il 1l Il
\ Il !! CABLE 4 !!
—005 = 300 INCHES
—-006 = 420 INCHES I
—007 = 600 INCHES
—029 = 60 INCHES

17

—E 14
13
12
11
10
2 MOTION MODULE
¢ J1/93/45/J7
:
Nk
2
1
é ¢ RELAY PCB
o) 3 TB4/TB5/
-18j| 2 TB6/TB7




SIE | DRAWNG -3221 7| PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D 423-0201_055 |of INFORMATION CONTANED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HUROD MANUFAGTURING COMPANY, ING, NO REPRODUCTION OR
'| DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORVATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WTHOUT
s THE PRIOR NRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANLFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

423-0201-021 = 300°
. 423-0201-024 = 420" .
12 423-0201-025 = 600" | & 2
423-0201-030 = 60"
28"
® |

12 NOTE 5
NOTE 6 /_

13

o
o @ NOTE 4
MGND
MOTOR E _ — /
)

|

[1 MOTION
E&ﬂ F MODULE
| o
| | MM/J1 |
ENCODER |
‘ Q - /—PIN 1
]  SERVO
__ 1= J2
ee O === == / \‘
/
% (20 (®)
TO GAUGE (18) ‘ ® TO POWER CABINET
I 23"
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM NOTES 4" | 4" | 4 | 4 |406-6481-005] HEAT-SHRINKABLE TUBING, 3/8" DIA 25
H 2" | 2° | 227 | 2° |406—64B1—004| HEAT-SHRINKABLE TUBING, 1/4" DIA 24
__ BLK 1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE STRAIGHT—LINE LENGTH, 4" | 4 4" 4" | 406-6481-003 | HEAT—SHRINKABLE TUBING, 3/16" DIA 23
[ 1] ¢ RED ¢ 2A TOLERANCE +1*. 8" 8" 8" 8" |406-6481-002| HEAT-SHRINKABLE TUBING, 1/8" DIA 22
% T BLK T fé 2. LABEL CABLE ENDS AS SHOWN. 5 | 50 | 35 | 24 |406—5001—006| WIRE TIE, MEDIUM 21
X whT X acd 3. FINISHED ASSEMBLY TO BE MARKED WITH THE 2 (212 1 2 |406-0965-05|FERRULE. 16 AWG (BLK) 2
ENCODER = 1, BLK i HURCO PART NUMBER AND REVISION LETTER 2 | 2 1 2 | 2 |406-0965_004|FERRULE, 18 AWG (RED) 19
15— ¢ N MARKER USING PERMANENT INK 2 | 2 | 2 | 2 [406-7001—031|RING TONGUE, #10 x 16-14 AWG (BLUE) 13
6 +— i +—+ MARKER ) © 2 2 2 2 |406-7001-008| RING TONGUE, #10 x 22—18 AWG (RED) 17
7] 11 BLK 1l +5 VDC 4. DRESS CABLES NEATLY USING WIRE TIES (ITEM 21) > > > 3 T206=1687—010 | WIRE. 24 AW(; B INS %
8] 'u' X BLU X 'U' 5V RTN SPACED APPROX. EVERY 12" BETWEEN STRAIN RELIEFS. ® (o7 o2 [ aar [ 507 [ #op=2005-0% T TE A RN L
9] --- SHIELD 5. SOLDER DRAIN WIRE(S) TO A SHORT LENGTH OF B e e :
= WRE (ITEM 16) AND COVER THE SPLICE WITH HEAT— O L 3
SHRINKABLE TUBING (ITEM 22) BEFORE TERMINATING. 192" [1272° | 912" | 672" | 406—1242—013 | CABLE, 1 TW PR 24 AWG SHIELDED 12
T BLK CAL (+) 6. INSTALL STRAIN RELIEFS (ITEMS 9 & 10) BEFORE 98" | 638" | 458" | 338" | 406—1242—001| CABLE, 1 TW FR 18 AWG SHIELDED 1
A 1 X RED 11 CAL (=) TERMINATING CONNECTORS. 2 2 2 2 |408-1014-012 | REDUCER, 1-1/4" TQ 3/4” T&B #1263 10
3] M- ~ 2 | 2 | 2 | 2 |408-8003-053| STRAIN RELIEF, 3/4" T&B #2532 9
A — BLK A TACH (+) 1 1 1 1 |406-4005-059] CONNECTOR, 4 POS FEMALE  #231—304/026—000 | 8
5 X RED X 1l TACH (-) 8 | 8 | 8 | 8 |406—-7501—012|PIN CONTACT, 24-20 AWG GOLD AMP #66102—8 7
MOTOR F o v 1 1 1 1 406-0803—670| RECEPTACLE, 9 POS AMP #207440-1 6
13 | 13 | 13 | 13 |406—0801—135| TERMINAL, FEM 30-22 AWG __ MOLEX #08—-56-0110| 5
X SEfZVO 1 1 1 1 | 406—0801—142 | CONNECTOR SHELL, 15 POS __ MOLEX #22—01-3157 | 4
. RED . MOTOR 5 | 5 | 5 | 5 |406—0B01—131| TERMINAL. FEM 24—22 AWG _ MOLEX §02-09-1139| 3
% 1 X WHT Xl § ) ©® 2 2 2 2 |408-0803—129| TERMINAL, FEM 20-14 AWG _ MOLEX #02—-09-1104| 2
18—y \vj MOTOR (+) T | 1 | 1 | 1 |406—0801—140|RECEPTACLE, 8 POS MOLEX #03—09—1004| 1
i ® ary. anv. QY. aw. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCNPTION -]
e () 0 D" S ey o0l 029 024 o i
weeo e o [LEE TR i
MGND C GRN/YEL O MGND F [13803|ADDED PART NUMBER 423-0201-030 dy| 1~ Ry ") m&m DEC o4
E [13762|RELEASE SEP| e e x4z on |8 2000 [ococuPTON
D| — |ADDED ADDIIONAL LENGTHS % ~Y | oo oos |HARNESS, AB6 X AXIS INTERFACE
¢| - |REVISED PER 1st ARTICLE T A TRTT [ v’ oo [T TIRE i
B| — [CORRECTED PARTS LIST & SCHEMATIC EP % [TRETUD ON e T s P LT ke o
AB A PROTOTYPE [T ae iy 423-0201 ~33¢
; o S— FPR R AUTOBEND 6| w'outw | [=3 € ™™ D 34




DRAWING

423—-0204-001

REV. PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSCN OR QRGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING CQOMPANY, INC.

K
|-

SEE NOTE S

(3N
3"/

T(+) B A=/ __

TO TACH L
XK
o OEG
T(-) _
[CLCI0]
G @'@’gﬁj
N.COOT-Re ---_-‘______------F” j:;C;
10 SWIER com.ema PIN SIDE VIEW
SEE NOTE 5
M(-) B B (s)
()
TO MOTOR - SN ° NOTES:
M(-I-)% e 1> LABEL HARNESS WITH PART NUMBER AND REVISION,
2> LABEL TERMINALS AS SHOWN,
3> SOLDER DRAIN OF ITEM #3 TO ITEM #10, COVER WITH ITEM #13.
45 SOLDER DRAIN OF ITEM #5 TO ITEM #11, COVER WITH ITEM #13.
SEE NOTE 2 ) TYPICAL STRIP LENGTH IS 4 INCHES.
N.C. €= BLACK 1
CoOM. O >< RED >< ( > 6 IN [406-6481—002| SHRINK TUBE, 1/8" DIA. BLACK 13
. 2 IN |406—6481—005| SHRINK TUBE, 3/8" DIA. BLACK 12
3 2 IN |406—2005—020| WIRE, 18 AWG BLACK 11
T(+) = 4 IN |406—1687—010] WIRE, 24 AWG BLACK 10
>< BLACK >< ( 4 3 PC |406—-0801—132| TERMINAL, MALE CRIMP 0.093 14—20 AWG 9
N B B PC |406—0801—139] TERMINAL, MALE CRIMP 0.093 22—24 AWG 8
(=) RED - 1 PC |406—0801—138| PLUG, STD. 0.093 9 POSITION 7
6 2 PC |406—7001—025] RING TONGUE, #6 26-22 AWG 6
— 9 IN |406—1242—012| CABLE, 1 PAIR TWISTED 16 AWG 5
M(-) >< CLEAR >< ( 7 2 PC |406—7001—077| QUICK CONNECT, .187 X .020 FEMALE 16—14 AWG | 4
29 IN|406—1242—013| CABLE, 1 PAIR TWISTED 24 AWG 3
M(+) % BLACK 8 4 IN |406—6481—003| SHRINK TUBE, 3/16" DIA. BLACK 2
9 2 PC |406—7001—078| QUICK CONNECT, .187 X .020 FEMALE 26—24 AWG | 1
qry. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION MEM
PARTS LIST
SURFACE TREATMENT
Ex&a,;”:g‘gg:‘? TURC HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
Y, N INGHES ' INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.
DECIMAL
FEATTREATENT | ‘00 70199 [ DESGRPTON
D [12790 L.S. LABEL WAS N.O. Fol% AU ﬁ&a ?3%2 HARNESS, AB7 INTERNAL GAUGE S6/S7/S8
C [12760] SWAPPED MOTOR LEAD LABELS NERG e | D L /el MG |oafoz/e]  DAB |2/25/63
CN B [12609] WAS WIRING SIDE VIEW Ko [ (M| P[4 [FReTUSED ON Trézgm,,:&g %NE SZE | DRAWING ] RV
AB498 %1%3 RELEASE REVISOR-DESCRPTON :grw“‘/‘” e W% 2L e AUTOBEND 7 = @ 'UWQEVEE] C 423—0204-001 | o]




Y -AXIS



Y -AXIS



D [001-1409-003|+ 1 B

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

3/16 STD SQUARE KEY\

—£%48 pia

4.500
4.497 DA

3/8-16 TAP THRU,

(4) HOLES EQUALLY SPACED

DN 5.875 DIA B.C.

NOTES:
1.

5.00

MOTOR TO HAVE 200 LINE PPR ENCODER.

2. SEE PPA FOR VENDOR INFORMATION.

3. MOTOR SHAFT ROTATION IS C.C.W. WHEN OBSERVING
MOTOR WHILE FACING MOTOR MOUNTING FACE WITH
A POSITIVE VOLTAGE ON RED (+) PIN 1 WITH

RESPECT BLACK (-) PIN 2.

SEM MT 30 M4-38

12.25 1.87 —=
—.15
- - . - - - - ——xx
4.00 DIA-
STD. AMP CONNECTOR
#206036- 1
PARNETR | T |vmaus—ze |
GENERAL
VOLTAGE GRADIENT — NO LOAD VOLTS/1000 RN+ | 38 =
R TR AL VOTTAE T 5 AMP_CONNECTOR PIN_DESIGNATION
MAX. RPM 3700 FUNGTION OOLR PN
CONTINUGUS STALL TORQUE TENV** Nm 30 MOTOR (+) RED 2
CONT. STALL TORQUE BLOWER COOLED*™| :"-m :5 MOTOR (-) BLACK 1
) BN “ MOTOR GROUND GREEN 8
[ CONTINUGUS STALL CURRENT TENW | ANPS 86 TACH (+) RED 4
ARNATURE POLAR MONENT OF INERTIA | Kgm® 0.0017 TACH (=) BLACK 3
18N SEC? 0,018 CRANNEL A = 5
TORGUE CONSTANT KT+ Nm/ANP* 035 BROWN
LB~IN/AUP* 31 CHANNEL A YELLOW * 14
'VOLTAGE CONSTANT Kvest VLTS SEC RAD® | 0.35 CHANNEL B RED * 10
PEAK STALL TORQUE™ m ) ‘1:‘ GIANNEL B + =
CURRENT AT PEAK TORQUE** ANPS 7 CHANNEL Z ORANGE * 12
THEORETICAL ACCEL. AT PEAK TORQUE | RAD/SEC® 8200 CHANNEL Z BLUE * 16
WINDING
—ARNATURE RESISTANGE LESS BRUSIED™ | GRVS™ [ 0az | +5 V AT 100 MA | WHITE * n
ARNATURE_INDUCTANCE NILLHENRYS® 65 GROUND BLACK * 13
MECHANICAL TIME CONSTANT** NILLISECONDS 15 SHIELD GREY * 7
THERMAL
INSULATION CLASS F * DR COLOR DESIGNATED ON ENCODER
MAX. AMBIENT TEMPERATURE T (F) 40 (108)]
THERMAL TIME_CONSTANT NINUTES® 50
NECHANICAL
STATIC FRCTION TORGQUE Nm 018
LB-IN 1.3
NOTR WEIGHT Ko 7.3
LB 18
TACHOVETER
VOLTAGE GRADIENT VOLTS/1000 RPM* 7
VOLTS SEC RAD-' 0.067
RIPPLE PER CENT 1.0
CYCLES/REV 25
ARMATURE RESISTANCE™ OHMS 24
ARMATURE INDUCTANCE NILLHENRYS® %
MAXIVUM_CURRENT ANFS 0.035
* PLUS OR NINUS 10%
" ATCOTR)
w AT 40 C (104" F) AMBIENT

EC

[14743IREDRAWN TO MATCH NEW PPA & NEW VENDOR

. [PART NUMBER ITEM CESCRPTION s
PARTS UST
SORFACE TREATWENT
r [EEERaa S L ™
AS
INSIDE: DECIMAL
LAl Nl Lo
~J ouToe 000 o0 | MOTOR, SERVO DC W/ 200 PPR ENCODER
0P xason | N D7 7 KPPROVED
o R GH. |w-z-a| ke, |
[FIRSTUBED ON | EXCEPT AS NOTED:|  TIRD ANGLE : DRAVING
= | o s ) | 001-1409-003
001-2007-001| wmuce |{=3 @W




5

001-1908-007 | o 4

7| PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

CONPOPANN

CN
AB761

[A].005]
13.91 MAX
2.87 7.41 2.060" 2 ]
4.02 —={ .850 |=— 190 —=| f=—
MAX myw. 188
71005 ]
.6250
— 6245 DIA
—={l=—.0625
LETTER HEIGHT |
45"
f ) 6$9
1.41—= — @
MIN_ FULL —¢< —q)—
DEPTH ’/1
| AN
_ _ _ |_ _ _ 1 _ _ _ _ Iy At _ o 3.937
/ ' \_J 3.935
/ e
S17— D |
L M‘@ — SEE NOTE 25  .502 @
Z MOTOR 14 AWG & TACH 20 AWG LDWRS — 4.000 DIA
CONNECTOR, AMP #206036—1 8 COND 26 AWG ENCODER CABLE 6 i.. A" 1 CYCLE 360° 2 {;E%%A{Ngszgg ;( &3 AI?EEP
MIN LG IN TERM BOX "y 1/2 CYCLE 180° 3.000 DIA B.C.
MOTOR SPECIFICATIONS ARE 25° C UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED SEE NOTE 20 1/4 CYCLE 90° +30°
MOTOR Kt 47.8+ OZ—IN/A. OPTICAL INFORMATION: 1
MOTOR Ke 31.9-38.9 V/KRPM WITHIN 400 mV CW TO CCW. 1.0 MECHANICAL: “ . T
MOTOR TERMINAL RESISTANCE .55—75 OHMS AT 4A. 1.1 MOMENT OF INERTIA, 100 X 10 IN-SEC OUT§3¥NE°J§§D H&%RUP =
MAXIMUM TERMINAL VOLTAGE 120 V. 1.2 RATED SPEED RANGE, 7000 RPM. A — 0 v RED 1
MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS SPEED 2700 RPM (NO LOAD). 1.3 FLUTTER, LESS THAN £ P-P. 1 -
M BLACK 2
MAXIMUM PEAK TORQUE 2880 0Z-IN. 1.4 ROTATION, CW AND CCW. —
- TACH WHITE 3
MAXIMUM PEAK CURRENT 60 A. 1.5 HUB SIZE, 1/2" DIA B o TACH + BLUE 7
MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS STALL TORQUE AT MAXIMUM MOTOR TEMP 576 OZ~—IN. 2.0 ELECTRICAL: OPEN 5_8
MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS CURRENT 13.4 A. 2.1 CODE, INCREMENTAL. - 1 A YELLOW 3
ELECTRICAL TIME CONSTANT 2.1 mSEC. 2.2 PULSES PER REVOLUTION 100. B BLUE 10
. MECHANICAL TIME CONSTANT 4.1 mSEC 2.3 INPUT POWER: 5 VDC+5% AT 160 mA. I 0 +5V RED 11
MOTOR INDUCTANCE 1.28 mH 2.4 DATA RATE: 100 KHz. _.I L_ INDEX ORANGE 12
MOTOR INERTIA 0.176 OZ—IN—SEC® 2.5 INDEX RATE: 20 KHz. INDEX RATED WITH CH A & CH B CGND BLACK 13
STATIC FRICTION TORQUE 26 OZ—IN MAX. 3.0 ENVIRONMENTAL: A WHITE 14
NO LOAD CURRENT AT 89 V, 1.44 A MAX. 3.1 OPERATING TEMPERATURE: 0° TO +85°C. B GREEN 15
MAXIMUM WINDING TEMP 155°C. 3.2 STORAGE TEMPERATURE: -30° TO + 110°C. INDEX BROWN 16
THERMAL RESISTANCE ARMATURE TO AMBIENT 3.3 HUMIDITY: 90% RELATIVE, NO CONDENSATION. * DETERMINED WHEN NAMEPLATE IS PRINTED
1.1C/W MOUNTED ON A 12 X 12 X 12 HEATSINK 4.0 OPTICAL KIT IS TO INCLUDE: nER
THERMAL STABILITY OF MOTOR TORQUE CONSTANT—2%/°C. RHS2ID-100—1/2—5—CA4—LD—MI-S _em [ [ %
DIELECTRIC BREAKDOWN OF MOTOR ARMATURE TO GROUND 500 V @ 60 Hz FOR 1 MIN. ALL MOUNTING HARDWARE. ooy o ou-omy
. SHAFT END PLAY, .001 MAX IN DIRECTION "A” WITH A 20 LB LOAD. ‘ /
.010 MAX IN DIRECTION "B" WITH A 20 LB LOAD. NAMEPLATE DETAIL
. TACH Ke 12.5-15 V/KRPM WITHIN 150 MV CW TO CCW.
. TACH RESISTANCE 100+ 15% OHMS.
. TACH RIPPLE (SEE FIG. 2) 2% PEAK AT 500 RPM A 'O) 0) ELECTROCRAFT MOTOR 728-036—0877
WITH LOAD MOMENT OF INERTIA. 12K N or. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION EM
. MOTOR AND TACH WEIGHT 21 LBS. PARTS UST
. 3/16 SQ. X 1-3/8 LONG KEY, SUPPLIED. SRR TR e as woTen:
4 F ~J ALL DIMENSIONS HURCG HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
do 5 6O @M i M T
- 5K
~J
O © S— =
Ié' 12397|REL — [y gr| | AB20 | =} @ v D 001-1909—007 |*




oG i|™ PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D | o001-2004-001 |, m%%wu}wmﬁ”%”m
——ﬁﬂllu“‘ﬁll 0_COMPAX
@ COVER SHOWN AT THIS ANGLE FOR CABLE LAY/ATTACHMENT PURPQSES. @ 0
@ NOTE CABLE SERVICE LOOP AND ENSURE BIND FREE OPERATION.
/5;;”
4
I r 1 IH H{ IH
L = |
24
A ﬁ secTion A— A LOCATING PINS
-= -- - = -= ———y  up——r ROTATED S0°C.W.
t A4 /. Y. X —
B NOTE:
o) ENSURE LINEAR WAY AND SCALE ARE SEATED
X © AGAINST THE LOCATING PINS (ITEM 29) BEFORE
| FINAL TIGHTENING OF SECURING HARDWARE.
® O
©) o ©) @[ 4 [101-5006—002SHCS, M3 X 0.5 P X & LG 30
O o re & L ger 4 _[112-0001-003 [PIN. DOWEL 125 X .62 LG 29
rte—— )
H H 1| 704-0001-526 [AB5C/AB10 SCALE INSTALL MANUAL 28
i ) hd hd hd hd hd ) ® @ e | 1_|801-0841-001 | TUBE. SCALE ACTUATOR 77
/ o @ | 7 2 |110-0067—007 |LOCKWASHER, INT_TOOTH M6 26
—=——==- *[Z [110-0042—007 |LOCKWASHER, SPLT 5/16" 25
@[ 1_[211-1100-019 [ASSY, LINEAR RAIL & BEARING 24
| (2} 23
3 3 e 22
—_-- -- -= - -- -- - 2 |406-5001—006 | TIE WRAP_MEDIUM 21
A | 2 |406—5001—002 |TIE WRAP_MOUNT. 20
NOny[ 1 |801-0839—001 | BRACKET, SCALE ACTUATOR 19
3_[110-5150-003 | SPHERICAL WASHER SET, 3/8" I.D. 18
NOTES: 2 |117-5012-001 |NUT, HEX M5 X 0.8 P 17
C AUTI ON 1. * DENOTES ITEMS TO BE PLACED INTO A PLASTIC BAG @[ 6 _[110-0067—005 |LOCKWASHER, INT_TOGTH M5 16
: AND SEALED. ITEMS 6, 19, & 27 ARE TO BE INDIVIDUALLY
WRAPPED. PLACE THE SCALE ASSY AND THE REMAINING ® e s, g X gfm";};ﬁ L6 1
IMPORTANT NOTES PARTS OF THIS ASSEMELY INTO THE SCALE PACKING BOX @5 TIor500n—003]5Hos. s X 08 P X 10TE 1
AFTER READER HEAD HAS BEEN SECURED T0 PROVIDED BY MANUFACTURER. 2 [108-5002—001 |BHSCS, M4 X 0.7 P X 8 LG 12
ITEM 12, REMOVE THE INSTALL ALIGNMENT 2. ALL FASTENERS TO BE SECURED WITH LOCTITE #242. 2 |108—5004—001 |BHSCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 10 LG 11
BRACKETS AND REPLACE WITH THE ACURITE SCALE *(5)[ _6_|110-0062-006 | LOCKWASHER. INT_TOOTH 1/4"_L.D. 10
NAME PLATE USING SHORTER M3 X 4MM *(32 8 |117-0005-001 [NUT, HEX 1/4—28 9
HARDWARE PROVIDED BY MANUFACTURER 4|~ [101-0006-004 |sHCS, 5/16-18 X 3/4 16 B
CAUTION: ENSURE THE SMALL INSULATED WIRES a5 Taa—aaer =008 f;ﬁ;%?;&; 1/4 L6 z
%zagfscmom THE HEAD OF THE SCREW WHEN *(1)[ _2_|211-3608-005 | BALL JOINT, 1/4—28 THRD. 5
" @[ _1_[416-0249-037SCALE, LINEAR 14 IN, 4
1_|801-0837—001 | COVER, SCALE 3
@[ 1 _|801-2002—004 | BRACKET, SCALE TO BEARING BLOCK 2
@|_1_|801-2000-003 | BASE_PLATE, SCALE 1
am PART NUMBER ITEN DESCRIPTION ™
TSORFAIE “TREATHERT
N/
3 MM JACK SCREWS— SET LIGHTLY
AGAINST ITEM 2 BEFORE TIGHTENING
ITEM 12. ~J
Ll N E—
CN
AB172 AB7




1 ReY. PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D 001-2004-002| oF INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HUROD MANUFACTURING COMPANY, ING, NO REPRODUCTION OR
'| DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR WRTTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MINUFACTURMG CoMPANY, . |

R

Q289 77

COVER SHOWN AT THIS ANGLE FOR CABLE LAY/ATTACHMENT PURPOSES.
NOTE CABLE SERVICE LOOP AND ENSURE BIND FREE OPERATION.

Q6

A= ) = \ZLOCATING PINS
secTioN A—A

- f— — - - - - - - - - - — (]
— Fj—__}:—: . \J f=========-----= !c---\:i:l — ROTATED SO C.W.
Ol i@ << ! e
N N— -
(L 1 , I O] ENSURE LINEAR WAY AND SCALE ARE SEATED
""" N— | IR W AGAINST THE LOCATING PINS (ITEM 29) BEFORE
:[L ® ® O FINAL TIGHTENING OF SECURING HARDWARE.
T T T T T T T |
© gg _______ | © 4_[101-5006-002[SHCS, M3 X 0.5 P X 8 LG 30
O a @ & \ 4 [112-0001-003 |PIN, DOWEL .125 X .62 LG 29
rT N N 1 my[ T _[704-0001-526 |AB5C/AB10_SCALE_INSTALL MANUAL 28
|2 > ® @ ® '@ ® ® © > K e € 1_[801-0841-001 [TUBE, SCALE_ACTUATOR 27
/L ® o | ; A — 2_[110-0067—007 [LOCKWASHER, INT TOOTH M6 26
LS - | *[4 [110—0042—007 [LOCKWASHER, SPUIT 5/16” 25
%% @[ _1_[211-1100-018 [ASSY, LINEAR RAIL & BEARING 24
(7) 23
== ——— | ® 22
-~ -- - -- - -- - -~ -- 2 |406-5001-006 |TIE WRAP MEDIUM 21
A= | 2_|406-5001-002 [TIE WRAP_MOUNT. 20
(Mot [ _1_|801-0839—001 |BRACKET, SCALE ACTUATOR 19
NOTES: 3 [110-5150-003 |SPHERICAL WASHER SET, 3/8" I.D. 18
1. * DENOTES ITEMS TO BE PLACED INTO A PLASTIC BAG Z_117-5012-001 |NUT, HEX MS X 08 P 7
CAUTION: AND SEALED. ITEMS 6, 19, & 27 ARE TO BE INDIVIDUALLY @| 6 ]110-0067-009 |LOCKNASHER, INT TOOTH M5 18
. WRAPPED. PLACE THE SCALE ASSY AND THE REMAINING 1 6 1108-5003-003|BHSCS, M5 X 0.8 P X 10 LB 15
IMPORTANT NOTES PARTS OF THIS ASSEMBLY INTO THE SCALE PACKING BOX 3_[110-0042-008 [LOCKWASHER, SPLT 3/8 14
PROVIDED BY MANUFACTURER. @ 17 |101-5006-003 |[SHCS, M3 X 0.5 P X 10 LG 13
AFTER READER HEAD HAS BEEN, SECURED TO 2. ALL FASTENERS TO BE SECURED WITH LOCTITE #242. g m:gggi:gg} g:ig m § ‘1"2 :: § ?0'-"3_6 :f
BRACKETS AND REPLACE WITH THE ACURITE *(5)]_6 |110-0062-006 |LOCKWASHER, INT TOOTH 1/4" I.D. 10
NAME PLATE USING SHORTER M3 X 4MM / SCALE *(s)[_6_[117-0005-001 [NUT, HEX 1/4—28 9
HARDWARE PROVIDED BY MANUFACTURER *[ 4 [101-0006-004 [SHCS, 5/16—18 X 3/4 LG 8
%k — — —
CAUTION: ENSURE THE SMALL INSULATED WIRES 4 |o1101-0007-006 |SHCS, 3/8-16 X 1 1/4 L® z
36.0 | 322-0002-001 | 1/4—28 THRD ROD 6
ARE FREE FROM THE HEAD OF THE SCREW WHEN *) [ 2 1211-5608-005 |BALL JONT. 17428 D, =
TIGHTENING. @ 1 |416—0249-038 [SCALE, LINEAR 20 IN. 4
1_|801-0837-002 [COVER, SCALE, 20" 3
@|_1_[801-2002-004 |BRACKET, SCALE TO BEARING BLOCK 2
1_|801-2000-004 | BASE_PLATE. SCALE 20" 1
orY. PART NUMBER TEM DESCINIPTION M
PARTS LIST
[SORFACE TREATHENT EXCEPT A5 NOTED:
AU AL DNENSNS . HURCO wmnmt:‘o.‘og:am. INC.
3 MM JACK SCREWS— SET LIGHTLY B o000
AGAINST ITEM 2 BEFORE TIGHTENING 00 Loomo PERETON
ITEM 12. AU |20, s [ASSY, SCALE — STANDARD 20 INCH
suw ences_|GLH KLP
CN B RO
AB178 e w7 = QR




5

001-2004-003

oF

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

CN
AB179

5/16—18 TAP X
1/2 DEEP g) HO
LOCATE

LES \

ASSY.

STROKE

START
APRX.

(19) (20

18 {P>
|

NS

Hiaa)

1]

RIGHT GIB

¥
é RIGHT SIDE PLATE

W

3

DO NOT USE PHILLIPS
HEAD SCREWS HERE

DETAIL
B & L SCALE

NOTE

3MM JACK SCREWS
SET LIGHTLY BEFORE
TIGHTENING ITEM 11

\
®

5%

1. ALL FASTENERS TO BE SECURED WITH LOCTITE #242.

CSP
SECTION THRU
Mm

GIB

RAM

B [12583|RELEASE — (1)ADDED ITEM

16

1_|801-0350—-001 |PILLOW BLOCK, THOMPSON 23
1 _|801-0330—-001 |SPACER, BALL JOINT 22
1 |801-0282-002 |GIB_MOUNTING 21
2 [211-3608-005 |BALL JOINT, 1/4-28 20
1_|210-0045-005 |[THOMPSON ROD, 3/4 DIA X 35 7/8 LG 19
REF = M4 X 10 LG SCREW (COMES W/ SCALE) 18
1_|901-0055—005 |GUARD 17
1 [416-0249-039 | 30" LINEAR SCALE 16
1_[115-0004—001|SHSS, 1/2 DIA X 1/2 LG 15
2 |801-0281-001 | BRACKET, SCALE 14
1_|801-0285-001 |BLOCK, TOP 13
1 |801-0284-001 |BLOCK, TOP MOUNTING 12
6 [101-0003—003 [SHCS, #8-32 X 1/2 LG 1
4 1110—0001-007 |WASHER, FLAT 5/16" 10
10 |101—00D06-006 |[SHCS, 5/16—18 X 1° LG 9
4 [101-0006—-004 |SHCS, 5/16—18 X 3/4 LG 8
1 |801-0291—-001 | BRACKET, LOCATOR 7
1 _|801-0282—-001 |BAR, LOWER 6
1 |801-0329—001 |SPACER, SLIDE BLOCK 5
4 [117-0005-001 |NUT, HEX 1/4—28 4
8° |322-0002-001 |ROD, ALL-THREAD 1/4-28 3
2 [101-0009-007 [SHCS, 1/2-13 X 1 1/2 LG 2
2 |103-0122-009 |SSS, 1/4-28 X 3/8 LG NYLOK 1
o, PART NUMBER TEM DESCIIPTION M
PARTS LIST
TSORFRCETREATUERT BoT e
N .‘“ﬂm"ms HURCO :nmrmg.uo.‘og&m. INC.
DECMAL o]
0 £0300
~ 3& ::'g IDESCRIPTION
|FIRET USED ON
AB7




PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HUROD MANVFACTURING COMPANY, ING. NO REPRODUCTION OR
mwwummm:mwmwwmmm&mmw

THE PRIOR WRITIEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY,

SIZE DRAWING 1 REV.
D | 001-2004-004 |9,

32

(20(2)

@ @
COVER SHOWN AT THIS ANGLE FOR CABLE LAY/ATTACHMENT PURPOSES. @ ===r
NOTE CABLE SERVICE LOOP AND ENSURE BIND FREE OPERATION. | A

P q o~ i/}

Q0

//
7 ) SECTION A.— A LOCATING PINS
PN 11 ROTATED 90° C.W.
SEE NOTE 3
A ‘ ) {NOT SHOWN)
_ _ L _ _ _ _ . ©® 4 [110-5001—008 |FLAT WASHER, M16 40
v, f-————===-= o= 4 |101-5014-008 |SHCS, M16 X 60 LG. 39
T TTTTTTT “‘:' ": 1 |801-0838-003 |SPACER, SCALE SUPPORT BRACKET 38
Y @|_+ [101-5006-002SHCS, M3 X 0.5 P X B LG 37
: N2/ : @ wor | —+[112-0001-003 [PIN, DOWEL .125 X .62 LG 36
! J___1 éaom) 1 |704-0001-526 |ABSC/AB10 SCALE INSTALL MANUAL 35
:f- ] *¥[ 2 [110-0042—012 |LOCKWASHER, 5/8" 34
! | ® ® O *[" 2 [117-0001-007 [NUT, HEX 5/8" 33
*|72 [110-0004—012 [WASHER, FLAT 5/8" 32
@ I ———— @ *["2 [604—0001—010 |DOVETAIL BOLT, 5/8 X 2 3/16 LG 31
*[711 [605-5001—-001 |SPRING WASHER 30
O o e @ | \ NOT* 1 |115—0004—0Q04 [SHSS, 3/8-16 X 1/2 X 1.0 29
e > Py ! Py Py Py > - - - 1 é«m) 1 |901-0101—002 |SCALE SUPPORT, CINC BED REF 28
e i X S S S 1 |801-0841—-002 |TUBE, SCALE ACTUATOR 6" LG 27
S . / o e | ' J_______C 2 [110-0067—-007 |LOCKWASHER, INT TOOTH M6 26
------- *["4 [110—0042-007 [LOCKWASHER, SPLIT 5/16" 25
)| 1 [211-1100—019 [ASSY, LINEAR RAIL & BEARING 24
| ] | ® 23
—_—-- -= -= -= -= - -= -- -= - 2 |406—5001—006 |TIE WRAP MEDIUM 21
A~ | 2 |406-5001—002 |TIE WRAP MOUNT. 20
ssg‘ggw 1 |801—0282—006 |GIB_MOUNTING, SCALE ACTUATOR 19
NOTES: 3 [110-5150—003 |SPHERICAL WASHER SET, 3/8" I.D. 18
1. * DENOTES ITEMS TO BE PLACED INTO A PLASTIC BAG 2 |117-5012-001 |NUT, HEX M5 X 0.8 P 17
CAUTION: AND SEALED. ITEMS 6, 19, 27, & 28 ARE TO BE INDIVIDUALLY @[ 6 [110-0067-009 [LOCKWASHER, INT TOOTH M5 16
. WRAPPED. PLACE THE SCALE ASSY AND THE REMAINING @ 6 |108—5003—-003 |BHSCS, M5 X 0.8 P X 10 LG 15
IMPORTANT NOTES PARTS OF THIS ASSEMBLY INTO THE SCALE PACKING BOX 3 |110—-0042—008 | LOCKWASHER, SPLIT 3/8" 14
PROVIDED BY MANUFACTURER. 6| 13 [101—5006—003 [SHCS, M3 X 0.5 P X 10 LG 13
AFTER READER HEAD HAS BEEN SECURED TO 2. ALL FASTENERS TO BE SECURED WITH LOCTITE #242. g 13-2222-221 ::ig’ m; i ?g :: i ?OLﬁG :%
BRACKETS, AND REFLACE WTH T ACORITE 3. ENSURE LINEAR WAY AND SCALE ARE SEATED * (5 [ 6 [110—0062-006 [LOCKWASHER, INT TOOTH 1/4” 1.D 70
NAME PLATE USING SHORTER M3 X 4MM SCALE AGAINST THE LOCATING PINS (ITEM 36) BEFORE * (5) [ 5 117-0005-001 NUT. HEX 1/4~28 = o
FINAL TIGHTENING OF SECURING HARDWARE. :
HARDWARE PROVIDED BY MANUFACTURER / *[ 2 [101-0006-006 |SHCS, 5/16—18 X 1.0 LG s
*[73 [101—0007—006 [SHCS, 3/8—16 X 1 1/4 LG 7
1 |801-0842-002 |ROD, SCALE ACTUATOR, 10" LG 6
* (1) [ 2 [211-3608—005 [BALL JOINT, 1/4—28 THRD. 5
CAUTION: ENSURE THE SMALL INSULATED WIRES @ 1 |416-0249-037 [SCALE, LINEAR 14 IN. 4
ARE FREE FROM THE HEAD OF THE SCREW WHEN 1 |801-0837-001 |COVER, SCALE 3
TIGHTENING. ®|[ 1_[801-2002-004 |BRACKET, SCALE TO BEARING BLOCK 2
1 |801—2000—003 |BASE PLATE, SCALE 14" 1
orY. PART NUMBER MEM DESCRIPTION M
PARTS LIST
TSORFACE TREATHENT W A5 NOTED:
AU NN . HURCO wmnmt:‘o.‘og:am. INC.
3 MM JACK SCREWS— SET LIGHTLY o™ 4 300
AGAINST ITEM 2 BEFORE TIGHTENING 0 iteo PERFION ASSY, SCALE — STANDARD 14 INCH
ITEM 12. ~U om0 o | CINCI BEDREF 0 ] _
C ADDED ITEMS 3B, 38, & 40 N i Vit N
B
CN B
AB180 il




SIE | DRAWING 1 | R PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D |o01-2006-001 5 OISCLIBURE O TS INFORMAION. SLL B WACE BY TIE NEOPIENT T0 ANY GTVER' FERSON O ORGINZATION MTHOUT
THE PRICR WRITIEN CONSENT OF
1) (2 H(4)(5 7)X(®)(0) (10 f/ @i 22)(23)(24 2) (39 () (2 (33) (9
[l
- \
7 L7 o — - :
—1 N — ST\
Z. Z ] :
/ 7k
Z
50 =
s g e Y
: g
_.i:o Ol
@ |1 | 1 |801-0309—-001 |BALL SCREW, PROMECAM 40D SERIES 30
‘/ ! + ! 1 |901-0067-0Q03 | BRACKET, ACTUATOR PROMECAM 400 29
T Y A 1 [103-0005-023SS5, 1/4—20 X 3/8 LG HALF DOG BRASS | 28
: 1 |211-8002-015 |BALL NUT, PRELOADED RP-1105 27
: @ 4 |101-5011-007 [SHCS, M10 X 1.5 P X 25 LG 26
N Q) REF |416—0248—-054 |ENCODER, 254 LINE DIFF. 55 2 |211-9001-001 | BEARING, ND#U30204LIA 25
@ T (© 1 ]423-0201-011 [HARNESS, AB7 Y-AXIS IF 54 1 |801-0312-001 |BEARING, CARTRIDGE PROMECAM 24
:_( h o 1 |404-5202-012 |MICRO SWITCH 53 2 [608—7001-001 |[SEAL, BEARING, NILOS #3204V 23
@ g —L _\-\--X- |@| 1 |801-2002-003 | BRACKET, UPACTING LIMIT SWITCH MOUNT 52 1 _|801-0313-001 |SPACER, BEARING PROMECAM 406 22
( 1 |103—-5128-026 |SSS, M6 X 25MM LONG 51 1 |211-0088-002 | LOCKWASHER, BEARING W04 AFBMA 21
m 1 |801-0315-001 |SLEEVE — PROMECAM 406 50 1 |211-0087-002 |LOCKNUT, BEARING NO4 20
1 [117-0005-015 [NUT, HEX #10-32 49 1 [205-0001-004 |[COUPLING, SIZE 62 5/8" BORE 3/16 K 19
@ @ @ 2 |108-0006—004 [BHSCS, 5/16—18 X 3/4" LG 48 3 [110-0001-007 |WASHER, FLAT 5/16" 18
@ @ 38 1 |105—-0084—007 |HHCS, #10-32 X 1 1/4" LG 47 2 |101-0006-007 |SHCS, 5/16—18 X 1 1/4 LG 17
1 |204-0002-002 |BELT, TIMING #170XL037 46 1 |801-2003-002 |COVER, REAR AMADA/PROMECAM 400 AB7 16
4 [111-0241-001 [RIVET, SCOVIL #AD—32-ABS 45 1 |801-0310—001 |SHAFT, PROMECAM DRIVE 15
1 |208-0002-010 |[SPROCKET, 16XL037 1/2" BORE 44 1 _]113-0002-014 |RETAIN. RING, EXT BASIC .78 DIA 14
2 |103—0003—001 [SSS, 8-32 X 1/8 KNURL CUP PQOINT 43 1 |801-0300—002 |PROMECAM 2—AXIS FRAME CASTING 13
4 |101-0003—-004 |SHCS, #8-32 X 5/8” LG 42 1 |211-0009-012 |BEARING, RADIAL ND#77604 12
NOTES: 1 |801-0160-003 |COVER, END PROMECAM 2—AXIS AB20 41 3 [609-0001-019 |KEY, WOODRUFF #607 11
1) CW ROTATION INCREASES ANGLE. 11_|108—0084—003 |BHSCS, #10—-32 X 1/2" LG 40 1 |208—0002—005 |SPROCKET, TIMING BELT 40XLO37 10
2{ ITEMS 26, 34, 51, 52, 53 AND 54 INSTALLED AT INSTALL. 1_|801-0237-001 [SUPPORT, COVER 2-AXIS_PROMECAM 39 1_|604—0001—004 [SCREW, VILER §AHS—312A 9
3) ITEMS 51 THRU 54 NOT SHOWN ON ASSEMBLY. 1 |801-0027-002 | BRACKET, MOTOR MTG. 38 1 |604-0001-003 [MCS—312 SCREW CHECK NUT 8
1 |703—-1001-053 |LABEL, INFO. VERTICAL AXIS CONTROL 37 6 [108-0005-004 |BHSCS, 1/4-20 X 3/4 LG 7
1 |001-2009-003 |MTE, AB7 254 LINE 36 1 |801-0327-001 |SPACER 6
1 |801-1903—002 |COVER, FRONT AMADA/PROMECAM 400 AB20 35 1 |211-0009-013 |RADIAL BEARING N.D. 773L05 5
@ 2 ]101-5011-017 |SHCS, M10 X 1.5 P X 75 LG 34 2 |801-0326—001 | RETAINER, BEARING 4
1 |801-0348—-001 |[END CAP 2 AXIS 33 6 [101-0084-003 |SHCS, #10-32 X 5/B LG 3
1 |801-0311-001 |HOUSING, BEARING, PROMECAM 32 1 _|801-0223-003 |PROMECAM DIAL 2—AXIS 2
1 |211-0009—-011 |RADIAL BEARING ND 773L04 31 1 _|703—0003—-006 |PROMECAM DIAL LABEL L.H. 1
orY. PART NUMBER TEM DESCRIPTION M ory. PART NUMBER TEM DESCRIPTKN M
PARTS LIST PARTS LIST
[SORFACE TREATNENT W A5 NOTED:
AU L DNENSIONS m HURCO MPA“I;:‘O.‘C?:A'M. INC.
DECIMAL o4
L) 20300
& m DESCRIPTION
~J 00 s ASSY PROMECAM 400 DRNE AB7
D [13612[ AD0ED MEM 55 " ek AL - >
C [13341] ADDED mEM 54 WD WGE
CN B [12543] 1) DELETE 4P 108-8001-003, 2) WAS ReF, 3) ADD mEWS 51 THRU 3o PROECTON |
= A T =e




5

001-2006—-002| o 4

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

CN
AB494

SEE NOTE 3

N IS THE PROPERTY OF HUROD MANUFACTURING COMPANY, ING, NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT

THE PRIOR WRITIEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

SEE NOTE 1 OSE}”'B'& Q[f,!-
—»] MARK |=—
z DO ® O0® O® D M e @ ®
1. CLEAN BORE OF CASTING. USE EASTMAN 910 (4 DROPS).
SPREAD ON ETCHED SIDE OF BEARING. LINE UP CLAMP
HOLE—INSERT ITEM 11. FORCE BEARING AGAINST CASTING.
75 2. SET SCREW MUST BE ON FLAT OF ITEM (2).
| APRX 3. AFTER CYCLE, DRILL .18 DIA X .9 DEEP, AT PILOT HOLE
TO INSERT 3/16 DIA SPRING PIN (ITEM 1), 2 PLACES.
D | / 5 4, CW IS DOWN DIRECTION.
/ \\ Y 5. ITEMS 41, 42 & 43 NOT SHOWN.
ALY E— RS
A 4-’ :Z --------- E 7 N 7 / 6. ITEMS 41, 42 & 43 USED AT INSTALL.
[ R _eri__________//_ J—
| I T A @© [[REF [416-0248-054 [ENCODER, 254 LINE DIFF. 44
/4 LA, 3 ® |_1_|423-0201-011 |HARNESS, AB7 Y-AXIS IF 43
1% B389 @ 1 |103-5128-026 [SSS, M6 X 25MM LONG 42
\ N\ N 2 [101-5011—009 |[SHCS, M10 X 35MM LONG 41
/ — 1 |703—0003—006 |PROMECAM DIAL LABEL, L.H. 40
) — 1 |801-0182—-003 |DRIVE SCREW—L.H. LONG 39
— 1 |103-0005-027 |SSS, 1/4—20 X 1/2 LG KNURL CUT PT. 38
— L 1 |117-0005-015 |NUT, HEX, #10—32 37
1 | 1 |110—0001—007 |WASHER, FLAT 5/16" 36
@ o % 5 B o ° 2 |108-0006-004 |BHSCS, 5/16—18 X 3/4 LG 35
— ) 1 |105—0084—007 |HHCS, #10—32 X 1 1/4 LG 34
= 1 |208—0002—00Z |SPROCKET, 20XLBO37 1/2° BORE 33
=1\l 1 |204-0002-002 |BELT, TIMING, 170XL037 32
SEE NOTE 2 37 = ! _ 1 |801—0160—003 |COVER, END PROMECAM 2—AXIS AB20 31
=g % 4 |101-0003-004 |SHCS, #8—32 X 5/8 LG 30
35Y 36 | — e H 11 |108—0084—003 |BHSCS, #10—32 X 1/2 LG 29
| i 1 |801-0237—001 |SUPPORT, COVER 2—AXIS PROMECAM 28
34 o _i Y A 1 |801—0027—-002 | BRACKET, MOTOR MOUNTING 27
| 1 |001—2009—-003 |MTE, AB7 254 LINE 26
: — | — 1 |801-2003—001 [COVER, REAR PROMECAM AB7 25
33 L] o | 1 |801—1903—001 |COVER, FRONT PROMECAM AB20 24
| | N 4_[111-0241-001 [RIVET, §AD—32—ABS SCOVIL 23
32 ! T . 1 |703-1001-053 |LABEL, INF. VERTICAL AXIS CONTROL 22
Lo 3 1 |404—5202—012 |LIMIT SWITCH 21
31 e 1 |801—0300—001 |FRAME, CASTING PROMECAM 2—AXIS 20
- 4 |110—0042—004 | LOCKWASHER, HELICAL, #10 19
30 © | ¢ [101-0084-002[SHCS, #10-32 X 1/2 LG 18
1 |801—1902—002 | BRACKET, LINIT SWITCH 17
1 |801—1904—001 |COLLAR, L.S. 16
1 |103-0006—022 |SSS, 5/16—18 X 1/2 LG KNURLED CUP PT. | 15
1 [112-5004-015|SPRING PIN, 1/8 X 1 1/2 LG 14
8 |101—0084—004 |SHCS, #10-32 X 3/4 LG 13
29 28) (27) (28) (25) (23 1 |801—0166—001 |DRVER, 2—AXIS PROMECAM 12
22 (29 1 |801—0162—001 |SPACER, DRIVE PROMECAM 11
1 |604—0001-003 |MCS—312 SCREW CHECK NUT 10
1 |801—0169—001 |BRAKE, 2—AXIS PROMECAN 9
1 |604—0001—004 |SCREW, VLIER §AHS—312A 8
1 |801—0264—001 |PROMECAM BUSHING 2—AXIS 7
® ® [ 1 [801-0163—001 |PULLEY, DRIVEN, 2—AXIS PROMECAM 6
6 |108—0005-004 |BHSCS, 1/4-20 X 3/4 LG 5
1 |801-0208-001 |VERNIER, 2—AXIS PROMECAM 4
1 |801-0183—002 |LEFT HAND BRONZE NUT 2—AXIS 3
1 |801—0223—003 | PROMECAM DIAL 2—AXIS 2
2 |112—5006—005 |[SPRING PIN, 3/16 DIA X 3/4 LG 1
orY. PART NUMBER MEM DESCRIPTION M
PARTS LIST
il B:E': !B!mn s HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
IN INCHES ’
G [13612| ADDED MEM 44 o 'E]EEH ~ o m’ s, W OSh
F [13341] ADDED TEM 43 w2 w| S 2010 DeacReToN
E |13233| mEM #6 HAD BEEN DELETED BY ERROR | 2 lee LW ~J 00
D [13171| was B8O1-0163-001 R BREAK
C |12850| ITEM 18 WAS 101—-0004-002
B [12543| RELEASE
[revT g




5

001-2006—-003 | o 4

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
INFORMATION OONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURGO

THE PRIOR WRITIEN CONSENT OF HURCO

CN

[¢4]
2]

9789

MANUFAGTURING GOMPANY, ING. NO REPRODUGTION OR
mwwummm:mwmwwmmm&mmm
MANUFACTURING COMPANY,

A

100 TON FRAME

90 MM DIA
MTG. HOLE

32

/. pr—
/8 S
AN \l / / — — T " /) I ——— e I
7 \
- - 1T ——""—"° —— — ~ = = -\ 749 H /L//%/L// — - _-__E
SSSS 7 L H— ) I (/ (/ L __ 38 __] —-
| - 2] ©
e |/ | ] Y
Z
// 77 77 772> — K
= a 11 |108—0084—003 [BHSCS, #10—32 X 1/2° LG 40
@ — 1 1 |801-0237-001 |[SUPPORT, COVER — 2 AXIS PROMECAM 39
p—— 1 |801-0027-002 [BRACKET, MOTOR MOUNTING 38
= 1 |703—1001—053 |LABEL, INFO. VERTICAL AXIS CONTROL 37
@— — 1_|001—2009—003 |MTE, AB7 254 LINE 36
= 1 [801-1903-002 [COVER, FRONT AMADA/PROMECAM 400 AB20 | 35
= 1 |801—0437—001 |END CAP AMADA 34
= || 1 |801—0426—001 |BALL SCREW AMADA 33
= o 1 [211-8002-015[BALL NUT, PRELOADED, RP—1105 32
— 1_|001—1275-001 |ASSY, ACTUATOR BRACKET 31
= \ 1 |103-0005—023 |SSS, 1/4—20 X 3/8° HALF DOG BRASS PT.| 30
€ | 1 [112-5008—003 [SPRING PIN, 1/4 X 1" LG 29
7 2 [103-0005-048 [SSS, 1/4—20 X 1° LG KNURL CUP PT 28
1_[801—0351—002 [NUT, MOUNTING 27
1 |801—0427-002 [BEARING., CARTRIDGE 26
@/ 1 |001—1191—001 |SPACER, BEARING AMADA 25
2 |211—9001—001 | BEARING, NDFU30204LIA 24
25 TON FRAME 2 |608—7001-001 [SEAL, NILOS #3204V 23
65 MM DIA 1 [801—0313—-001 [BEARING SPACER, PROMECAM 400 22
I MTG. HOLE 1 |211—0088—002 |LOCKWASHER, W04, AFBMA BEARING 21
/ $ 1 |211—0087—002 [LOCKNUT, NO4 BEARING 20
m a2 1 |205—0001—004 [COUPLING, SIZE 62 5/8 BORE 3/16 K 19
40 @ 37, 3 [110-0001-007 [WASHER, FLAT 5/16" 18
2 |101—0006—007 |SHCS, 5/16—18 X 1 1/4 LG 17
1 |801—2003—-002 [COVER, REAR AMADA/PROMECAM 400 AB7 16
1_|801—0310—001 |[SHAFT, PROMECAM DRIVE 15
(©) [REF [416—0248—054 [ENCODER. 254 LINE DIFF. 54 1 [113-0002-014 [RETAIN. RING, EXT BASIC .78 DIA 14
1 |423-0201—011 |HARNESS, AB7 Y—AXIS IF 53 1 |801—0300—002 |[PROMECAM 2—AXIS FRAME CASTING 13
1 |404—5202—012 [MICRO SWITCH 52 1 |211—0009—012 |RADIAL BEARING, NDF77604 12
® [ [so1-2002-003 BRACKET, UPACTING LIMIT SWITCH MOUNT 51 3 |609—0001—019 |KEY, WOODRUFF_#607 11
1 [103-5128-026 [SSS, M6 X 25MM LONG 50 1 |208—0002—-008 [SPROCKET 48XL037 10
1 |801—0315—001 |SLEEVE — PROMECAM 406 49 1 |604—0001—004 |SCREW, VILER #AHS—312A 9
NOTES: 1 |117-0005-015 |HEX NUT, $10-32 48 1 |604—0001-003 |MCS—312 SCREW CHECK NUT 8
1) CW ROTATION IS DOWN DIRECTION. 2 |108—0006—004 |BHSCS, 5/16—18 X 3/4" LG 47 6 |108—0005-004 |BHSCS, 1/4—20 X 3/4 LG 7
2) ITEMS 29, 50, 51, 52 AND 53 NOT SHOWN. 1_[105-0084—008 [HHCS, #10-32 X 1 1/2" LG 46 1_|801-0327-001 |SPACER 3
USED AT INSTALLATION. 1 |204—0002—004 |BELT, TINING #190XL037 45 1 |211—0009—013 | BEARING, ND#773L05 5
4 |111-D241—001 |RNET, JAD—32—ABS SCOVIL 44 2 |801-0326—001 | RETAINER, BEARING 4
1 |208—0002—001 |SPROCKET, 30XLM037 1/2" BORE 43 6 |101—0084—003 |[SHCS, #10-32 X 5/8 LG 3
4 |101-0003—004 [SHCS, #8—32 X 5/8 LG 42 1 |801—0223—003 | DIAL 2
1 [801-0160-003 [COVER, END — PROMECAM 2 AXIS AB20 41 1_[703-0003-006 [LABEL, L.H. 1
oY, PART NUMBER TEM DESCRIPTION M orY. PART NUMBER MEM DESCRIPTION M
PARTS UST PARTS LIST
[SORFACE TREATHENT W A5 NOTED:
N N INCHES m HURCO MPA“UL:‘O.‘?S&M. INC.
DECIMAL i
20 o150 posermmon
~U om oo | ASSY, AMADA DRNE, AB7
D [13612[ADDED MEM 54 w4 R AL
C [13341|ADDED MEM 53 |y FRET URED OR
Igp%gtmmiw-som-oou VAS REF, 3) ADD ITENS 50 THRU 52 f pmpmp. AB7




D |o0o1-2006-004 | &

CN
AB173—1

1

BEVEL GEAR
ARRANGEMENT

N\
\\\
N\
N\

AN

N\ N\
AN

FIIN NS
AN

[
[
[
[ &

@2)4Xe)

|

|

|
__'L__I

r—

L

AN

5MM PITCH LEADSCREW

AN

REAR VIEW OF
ADIRA PRESS BRAKE

NOTES:

<

1) ITEMS 12, 25 & 26 ARE NOT SHOWN. USED AT INSTALL.

NN N
OO0
\\
OO0

AN
AN

lolofol Te e Tt Tl Ju T IOT SIS

o6

)

\ADIRA HANDWHEEL AND

CROSS SHAFT.

/\
PRESS BRAKE WALL

416-0248—-050

ENCODER, 300 LINE DIFF.

204—0002-012

TIMING BELT, 230XLO37

423—-0201-011

HARNESS, AB7 Y-AXIS IF

706—0006—022

INSTALL TEMPLATE FOR ADIRA KIT

110-0001—-006

FLAT WASHER, 1/4

101-0005—004

SHCS, 1/4-20 X 3/4" LG.

110—-5001-004

FLAT WASHER, M6

101-5008-008

SHCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 20 LG.

110-0001-007

FLAT WASHER, 5/16

101-0006-002

SHCS, 5/16—18 X 1/2" LG.

110-5001—-005

FLAT WASHER, M8

101-5010—-003

SHCS, M8 X 1.25 P X 16 LG.

801-2002-009

BRACKET, AB7 ADIRA LIMIT SWITCH

801-0826—002

PULLEY, 40 TOOTH W/ 30 MM BORE

204—0002—-002

TIMING BELT, 170XLO37

404—5202-012

LIMIT SWITCH

801-2002—-002

BRACKET, UPACTING LIMIT SWITCH MOUNT

001—2009—004

M.T.E,, AB7 300 LINE

801-0641-001

BRACKET, MCTOR MOUNTING

101-0003—004

SHCS, #8-32 X 5/8 LG.

208—0002—-002

PULLEY, 20XL0O37 GEARBELT

103-5128-026

SSS, M6 X 1.0 P X 25 LG. — PLAIN PT

204—0002—-006

TIMING BELT, 180XLO37

aaaa@d*daaaa”»”»”"””aa.‘ﬁ

112-5008-003

SPRING PIN 1/4 DIA X 1 LG.

aw.

a..no&o-oquu

13612| ADDED ITEM 28

13422

13341| ADDED ITEM 26

13171] WAS 801—-0163-001

13115[(1) ADDED ITEMS 17 THRU 25; (2) SHEET 3 ADDED

12699| ADDED ITEM 16

12915|ADDED ITEMS 14 & 15

E[E[E[E]

EREREREINE

12693| DELETED 704—0003—104 FROM STRUCTURE

=

AB5C S7

Y
e TRoET—

Y
[ FINST USED ON

L

ol
i i

i
3

QU HURCO NANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
o INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.SA.

ASSEMBLY, ADIRA QHA 2nd AXIS

]
o

SOALE
NONE
PC

D |oo1-2006-004

@
JIW _[2/28/05




D [0o1-2006-004

FE PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN 13 THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING CONPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIE INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE REQPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WTHOUT
OF MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

o

USE ITEM #25, TEMPLATE #706—0006—022

TO LOCATE 0@@@ @

— | e

203.20MM
(8.0" REF.

M6 X 1.0 P TAP —— =
OR

1/4 — 20 TAP g

THRU, (2) HOLES

7 & o

(22)
* CROSS SHAFT
@)

()

()

VIEW FROM REAR
OF ADIRA QHA PRESS BRAKE

g | | — LIMIT SWITCH (404-5008-001) REF.

59.5MM (2.347)
58.7MM (2.317)

(6.07) 29.4MM
| ) [ (116"

l

.2

égg
:
|
:
&

| mw—"":‘
o
#10-24 TAP THRU OUTSIE:

4
5
2
fse”
]

(2) HOLES

0y
i
-,

001-2006—-004 (o

ﬁaz
:
]
:

CN B [12543REL MELONG TOLERANCE
AB173-2 3 e . i s i <




5

001-2006—-005

:lm.
"1

CN
AB174

(€]}

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

IDIEID @ O DO ® @
7 i

45(\6)789101

30

EF/

_‘
% B |
| / [/ : — AN AR NN
/ SSSS // / / — HiF— — —— L—i -
/2 7 YIRS “_zg-" =
J g
I =L — Sk I . 4 e | = | e g
y
// << V N Z 77 14 14 (4 -__3;{.--- c-d
/ I 7 S,
e P L 3 /
/ / S Yy
ez ‘7 = =57 D
oy =}
@— =mN 4 [111—0241—001 [RVET, FAD—32—ABS SCOVIL 36
— 7 |703—1001—053 | LABEL, INFO. VERTICAL AXIS CONTROL 35
@—/' 1 |001—2009—003 |MTE 2—-AXIS 3¢
] 7 [801—2003—004 |COVER, FRONT 2 AXIS 33
i < — 1 |801—0437—001 |END CAP AMADA 32
TR Al _— 1 |801—0426—003 | BALL SCREW AMADA/ADIRA 31
- 1_|211—8002—015 |BALL NUT, PRELOADED, RP—1105 30
@/ + 1 |001—1275-001 | ASSY, ACTUATOR BRACKET 29
Yy A _ - 1 |103—0005-023|SSS, 1/4-20 X 3/8° HALF DOG BRASS PT. | 28
4 [101-5010—008 |SHCS, M8 X 1.25 P X 30 LG 27
- 1_|801—0628—001 |ADAPTOR, BEARING CARTRIDGE 26
~ N 7 |001—1191-001 | SPACER, BEARING 25
- / 2 |211-9001—001 | BEARING, NDFU30204LIA 24
% Qo o 2 |608—7001—001 | SEAL, NILOS #3204 23
/ B S U g 1_|801—0313-002 | BEARING SPACER 22
1A T\ 7 |211—008B—002 | LOCKWASHER, W04, AFBMA BEARING 21
= ® [ REF [416-0248—054 |ENCODER, 254 LINE DIFF. 56 1 |211—0087—002 |LOCKNUT, NO4 BEARING 20
© [ 1 _[423-0201-011 |HARNESS, AB7 Y—AXIS IF 55 3 [110—0001—007 |WASHER, FLAT 5/16" 19
39 1_|404—5202—012 |MICRO SWITCH 54 2 |101—0006-007 |SHCS, 5/16—18 X 1 _1/4 LG 18
@ 37 @ @ 7 |801-2002—003 | BRACKET, UPACTING LIMIT SWITCH MOUNT 53 7 |205—0001—004 | COUPLING, SIZE 62 5/8 BORE 3/16 K 17
1 |801-0371—-001 |CLEVIS PIN 52 1 |801—2003—003 | COVER, REAR AB7 16
1 |801-0369—001 |BUSHING, INSTALL ADIRA 51 1 |801—0310-002 | SHAFT, DRIVE 15
1 |801-0368—001 | UNIVERSAL LINK 50 1 [113-0002-014 [RETAIN. RING, EXT BASIC .78 DA 14
7 |801-0367—001 |CLEVIS LINK 49 7 |801—0300—002 |PROMECAM 2—AXIS FRAME CASTING 13
1 |103-5128-026|SSS, M6 X 25MM 48 1 |211—0009—012 |RADIAL BEARING, ND#77604 12
NOTES: 1 170005015 HEX N F10ogs 2] [ 200000008 Seroorer sencony o
117-0005—  #10— —0002—
1) CW ROTATION IS DOWN DIRECTION. 2 |108—0006—004 |BHSCS, 5/16—18 X 3/4” LG 45 7 |604—0001—004 | SCREW, VLIER §AHS—312A 9
2) ITEMS 27, AND 48 THRU 55 USED AT INSTALLATION. 7 |105-0074—007 |HHCS, #10-32 X 1 1/4" LG 4 7 |604—0001-003 |MCS—312 SCREW CHECK NUT 8
3) ITEMS 48 THRU 55 NOT SHOWN. 1 |204—0002—006 |BELT, TIMING #180XL037 43 6 |108—0005-004 |BHSCS, 1/4-20 X 3/4 LG 7
1_|208—0002—035 | SPROCKET, #22XL037 42 1_|801—0327—001 | SPACER 6
4 |101-0003—003 |SHCS, §#8-32 X 1/2 L& 41 1 |211—0009—013 | BEARING, NDF773L05 5
1 |801-0160—003 | COVER, END — PROMECAM Z AXIS 40 2 |801-0326-001 |RETAINER, BEARING 4
11 _|108—0084—003 |BHSCS, #10-32 X 1/2" LG 39 6 |101—0084—003 |SHCS, #10-32 X 5/8 L6 3
7_|801-0237—-001 | SUPPORT, COVER — 2 AXIS PROMECAM 38 1 |801—0223-003 | DIAL 2
1 |801-0027—002 | BRACKET, MOTOR MOUNTING 37 1 |703-0003—006 | LABEL, LH. 1
aw. PART NUMBER TEM DESCRIPTION mEM ary. PART NUMBER TEM DESTRIPTION M
PARTS UST PARIS UST
TSORFACE TREATHENT ?‘m
N .‘t m‘ SIONS HURCO wm&m“cﬁaw, INC.
DECIMAL .
Yl
~J ‘oo <oxs |DRIVE ASSY, ADIRA AB7
ANGULAR £0'30° | e o= 33y T
m % KLP 2-2-93
PROJECTION
e S




CN
AB181

VIEW FROM REAR OF PRESS BRAKE

ANY, ING,
PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WMTHOUT

SIE | tRAWNG ™ PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D |o01-2006-008 *y DISCLOGIRE OF e NrORVITION SHALL EE WACE. BY THE REQPIENT 10, AY OTVER F
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANLFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
7 N\

® [REF [416-0248-054] ENCODER, 254 LINE DIFF. 43
® * | 2 [101-5008—003[ SHCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 12 LG 2
® * [ 2 [101-5008-004| SHCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 16 LG Y]
® * | 1 |423-0201-011] HARNESS, AB7 Y—AXIS IF 40
@ 1 901-0085-003| COVER, KOMATSU MOTOR 39
2 |117-5013—001| HEX NUT, M8 38
25 1 |205—0002—019] COUPLING, LO50 X 11 NM BORE 37
REF 1 |205—0002—020| COUPLING, LO50 X 12 MM BORE 36
1 | 205-0002—021| INSERT, LO50 COUPLING 35
1 |801—2002—005| BRACKET, AB7 KOMATSU LS 34
1 |801—2002—006| BRACKET, AB7 KOMATSU LS MOUNTING 33
50 REF -] | *» |2z |408—8003-001| CORD GRIP, 1/2° (5 TO .625) 32
* 20 |406-5001-006]| TIE WRAP, MEDIUM 31
+ |30 [123-0001—013| SCREW, 1/4—20 HWH 30
SECTION A-A * |4 [110-5001—005] WASHER, M8 FLAT 29
* (4) [ 8 |110-5001—004| WASHER, M6 FLAT 28
* (4) 8 110-0066—011| LOCKWASHER, M6 EXT 27
@ * 8 110—-0046—008 | LOCKWASHER, M8 SPRING 26
* [ 1 [103-5128-026] S5, M6 X 25 LG. 25
* |4 [101-5010—007] SHCS, M8 X 25 LG. 24
* 4 101-5008—-008| SHCS, M6 X 25 LG. 23
©®@ * | 6 [101-5008-006| SHCS, M6 X 20 LG. 22
+ |3 [406—3001—-052] WIRE MARKER, BRADY WM—1—16-D 21
* | 30 |406—5001—018| CABLE TIE, X—LARGE SCREW DOWN 20
* 2 707-2001-001| DRILL BIT, 1 /8' DIA FRACTION 19
@ * 1 707-2001-004| DRILL BIT, 15/34" DIA FRACTION 18
+ |71 [403—0301-005] RELAY, DPDT 10A K10P11D15 17
* [ 300" [406—1243-006| CABLE, 4 COND 18 GA SHIELDED 16
@ * [ 50° [408-0162-001| CONDUIT, ANACONDA/GEDNEY 15
@ * 2 408-1121-001] CONNECTOR, 1/2' DIA 14
@ * [ 2 [#08-1125-001| 1/2 DIA APPLETON #ST4550 13
@ * | 2 [408—8002-010| OIL SEAL, 1/2° 12
» |4 [408—8501-001] LOCKNUT, 1/2" GONDUIT 1
* 1 614—-0002-069| BOX, 25" X 17" X 11 7/8" 10
+ |4 [101-5007—003] SHCS, M5 X 12 LG. 9
NOTES: * |1 [001—2007—005] ASSY., AB7 JOG INTERFACE ]
1 |404—5202-012] MICRO SWITCH, BZZRQ181—T 7
1) $8N§lv$|(?r'lé I-I(._) LIMIT SWITCH CABLE OF 423-0201-011 . T [421—0004—008] CLF, RELAY SPRING 5
2) SPEED OF ROTATION IS 100 TO 150 RPM. 1 |801-0716—002] BRACKET, MOTOR MOUNT 5
3) 1 REVOLUTION = 1MM OF RAM DISPLACEMENT. 1 |801—0738-002| ADAPTOR, SHAFT 1/2° TO 12MM 4
4) MOTOR SPINS CCW (NEGATIVE) TO CALIBRATE. 4 [101-0003—005| SHCS, 8-32 X 3/4 LG. 3
5) NOTE, ITEMS MARKED WITH * ARE NOT SHOWN 7 |001—2000—003| ASSY., MTE 254 LINE DIFF. 2
ON ASSEMBLY. 2 [103-8002-021] SSS, M5 X 6 LC. 1
orY. PART NUMBER MEM DESCRIPTION M
PARTS LIST
SORFACE TREATMERT
~~ [T o RS v
F [13612|ADDED ITEM 43 p.vJT .‘“A%'m W d
E [13572}nancen mous 41 & aatzpmas arv a(ms arv wcorevse canearan o’ Wiyl | e x4z on |8 2000 [ocacuPTON
D [13341|ADDED ITEM 40 S| = w2 ~J QuTSIDE: w0 o080 | ASSY., AB7 KOMATSU PHS
¢ [13191)TEM 18 WAS 707-2001-002, QTY 2 Sl Pl TR T | v’ oo [T TR
B WAS - Sz () WAS. QI 4: (3 100" IRl oW [rwsTUsSOR EXGEFT AS NOTED: | wwd Ao | BCRE BE [ TRAWRG
A LEE | s | |) | 001-2006-006
o 87| Wt |3 QB




Sue | ERAWNG PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D 001-2006—-008|( INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURDO MANUFAGTURING COMPANY, ING. NO REPRODUGTION OR

THE PRIOR MRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANLFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

-

IR

]
/

[} l_l l
@ e 1 1 [204-0002—-003] TIMING BELT, 150XL037 24
[ | I —T] OMIBE — | 423-0201-031| HARNESS, AB7 120" Y—AXIS FOR GUIFIL 23
! @_ ©® @ | REF | REF |416-0248—064| ENCODER, 500 L, 1/4 SHAFT RENCO (GUIFIL) 22
@+ 2 2 | 408—8501-001| LOCKNUT, 1/2 CONDUIT 21
@ | @ * [ 300" | 300" | 406-1242-002| CABLE, 18 GA 2 COND. SHIELDED 20
! L @*[ 2 2 |40B—B0O3—004| SEAL, 1/2 DB3516 CONDUIT 19
: | | r!ﬁ , @*| 2 | 2 |+08-8002-010]OL SEAL 1/2 18
T l ' l ee 17
PR I — @ - 1 [423-0201-026 | HARNESS, AB7 408" Y—AXIS FOR GUIFIL & ADIRA 16
Lo | | 2 2 | 110—0001—006 | FLAT WASHER, 1/4 15
e | +| 2 2 |101-0005-004 | SHCS, 1/4—20 X 3/4 LG. 14
GQ s 2 2 | 110-5001-004 | FLAT WASHER, M6 13
° | 2 2 [101-5008-006 | SHCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 20 LG. 12
| 2 2 | 110-0001-007 | FLAT WASHER, 5/16 11
| 2 2 |101—D006—002 | SHCS, 5/16—18 X 1/2 LG. 10
s 2 2 | 110-5001-005 | FLAT WASHER, M8 9
| 2 2 [101-5010-003 [ SHCS, M8 X 1.25 P X 16 LG. 8
e@ @ | 2 | 2 |404-5202-019|LMIT SWITCH, #2156W22—B7—K 7
NOTE: 1 1 | 801-0826-001| PULLEY, 40XL037 w/ 12 MM BORE 8
1. |ITEMS MARKED WITH * ARE NOT SHOWN ON &e 1 1 |204—0002—005| TIMING BELT, 160XL037 5
ﬁgsg’é‘gb}‘;wma ARE USED AT INSTALL @ | 4 | 4 [110-0001—001 | WASHER, #6 NOM. FLAT 2
® 2. ITEM 6 — 40XLO37 FOR GUIFIL PE (UPACTING) BRAKE g 1 1 ?2:_32022_332 ;:JgYﬁZ_O;(ZLO:L;/a/sé'B BORE z
EN D\/l EW O I_— G U | I_—l I_ ITEM 17 — 60XL037 FOR GUIFIL HCS (DOWNACTING) BRAKE ® 7 T [001—2009-008 | ASSY, QC 1DSZ234—WTE3165 7
ary. anv. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
PRESS BRAKE ® [“oos[-o08 PARTS UST
SURFACE TREATMENT
Mo [TRgeTntees| S RO JHACRN com, e
13990[1) wAs 204-0002-002: (2) WAS 801-0826-004: (3) TEM 24 ADDED|“W'wr | 57 I e Py °
13903|ADDED PART NUMBER 001-2006-008 & ITEM 23 [ Rul'e ] s AT s Gy xdsom | O 000 |DESGRITON
A omos | %% a0 | ASSEMBLY, GUINL—PE 2nd AXIS
o5 ANGUI

i)mwoom

R JLW. [e-1-8s| RMH
EXOEPT AS NOTED: | THIRD ANGLE %NE BZE
CN UST BE 001-2006—008
AB9D6 e @ T D 009




D [001-2006-011(s7,

o ?
:
B
a
i
;

A
i
|

C SEE SHEET 2 |

CN
ABL098-1

EXISTING DEPTH STOP
- HAND WHEEL

17

16
12

13114

B

\

4 SEE SHEET 2
|
|

o

\PRESS BRAKE WALL

EE

?0®0®

@

NOTE:

1. [TEMS

7, 8 & 27 TO BE USED AT INSTALL.

203-5001—-007

U—-JOINT, 3/4 O.D. W/ M8 END HOLES

102-5004-003

FHCS, M6 X 10 P X 12 LG

801-2018-00S

BLOCK, BEARING

211-7802-005

BEARING, .875 DIA “IGLIDE"

117-5016-00L

HEX NUT, Mi0

211-0036-001

BEARING, HEXAGON

102-5005-007

FHCS, M8 X 123 P X 20 LG

112-8001-001

THREADED PIN, M8 X 123 P X 30 LG

801-0163-001

PULLEY, PROMECAM DRIVE

801-2007-003

BEARING, DRIVE

211-7802-003

BEARING, 173 DIA “IGLIDE’

801-2021-001

CAP, BEARING

103-0006-022

SSS, 5/16-18 X 1/2 KNURLED POINT

G| B2 B[ Bf R[ %K) &[T B[] B«

204-0002-004

TIMING BELT, 190XL037

—
@

208-0002-002

PULLEY, 20XL037

-
~N

101-0043-00L

SHCS, #8-32 X 3/8‘ LG

o
oN

801-0641-001

BRACKET, S7 MTE MOUNTING

—
o

110-5001-005

FLAT WASHER, M8

—
>

117-5051-00L

HEX NUT, M8

-
(%]

001-2009-003

MTE, AB7 254 LINE

423-0201-011

HARNESS, AB7 Y-AXIS

404-35202-012

LIMIT SWVITCH

801-2000-011

PLATE, Y-AXIS MOUNTING

110-0046-009

LOCKWASHER, M10 HELICAL

103-5010-014

SSS, MI0 X 1S P X 30 MM LG FLAT POINT

101-0084-004

SHCS, #10-32 X 3/4”

801-2018-004

BLOCK, BEARING

101-0084-002

SHCS, #10-32 X 1/2' LG

801-1904-001

COLLAR, SHAFT

801-2020-010

SHAFT, HEX

801-0374-002

BUTTON, HARDENED SHAFT

3o-to-tu&H&NNHHHHO\NH&HHHHHHHl’ol\)o—tl’ouumu

gl~[w|w]|+|a]o|<|o|o]|B|E|R

PARTS LIST

HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.




stze BRAVING
D |om-zooe-o11

CN
AB1098-2)

2%

1%

P s acaval

EXISTING DEPTH STOP
HAND WHEEL

AT T

T —
SRS

S

O
=
R

XX

¢
S

X
Y
RS

)
b
[
“.‘

]
]
AR

%
o

X
o

(X
R (""

SRAIRAIKN,

R

NN RNV AR

SECTION B—B
SEE SHEET 1

XN

EXISTING PRESS BRAKE
REAR WALL
SECTION A—A
SEE SHEET 1

@ SECTION C—-C

SEE SHEET 1

2
x\{\A\\‘\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\i\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\E\\\\\\E\\‘

G777 07077770700 777 77777 7 77 7 77 777 77777 77

_?

\ EXISTING PRESS

~ BRAKE WALL

EXISTING M10 HEX NUTS
FROM HAND WHEEL

30

14172|REL




SzE |W"‘° 3 | R PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D 423-0201-011 ,-1 INFORMATION_OONTANED HEREIN 15 THE PROPERTY OF HURDD MANUFAGTURING GOMPANY. ING\ N0 REPRODUGTION OR

012 1 mwwummm:mwmwwmmméwmmmm
THE PRIOR WRITIEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

15
14
13
12
. . 11
CABLE 1~ | ;O
o 2 MOTION MODULE
e 3 & 1/93/05/97
CABLE 5| g
2
1
o) s
360 INCHES S § RELAY PCB
600 INCHES ®) 3
wre exrer 3 §| 3 T84/785/T80/T87
VIEW 1 dde [
NOTES:
B — 1. LABEL HARNESS WITH PART NUMBER AND REVISION LEVEL LETTER.
2. LABEL CONNECTORS AND WIRES AS SHOWN.
To I_P_OEJE_R_(iAlBIl\IE‘ILI 3. LENGTHS ARE STRAIGHT LINE +/— 1 INCH.
TO Y AXIS _ MOTION MODULE, 4 TyPICAL STRIP LENGTH 2 TO 4 INCHES.
CABLE 1 = BLACK Il ‘I f 8 OT SWITCH | 5. SOLDER DRAINS OF CABLES 1 THRU 4 AT ITEM 15 END TO 2” OF ITEM 13, COVER WITH 2” OF ITEM 14.
RED ><|\ |13 or swicH RN | 6. SOLDER DRAIN OF CABLE 5 AT ITEM 19 END TO 2" OF ITEM 12, COVER WITH 2" OF ITEM 14,
- e W | 7. USE ITEM 20 TO DRESS CABLES, SPACE EVERY 12 INCHES BETWEEN ITEMS 10.
- IR | | 8. CABLES 1, 2 & 3 ARE ITEM 3. CABLE 4 IS ITEM 9. CABLE 5 IS ITEM 8.
EOLT BLACK (—}—+ 7| CAL SWITCH |
CABLE 2 e RED X4 f14| cAL sSwiTCH RTN|
e o ‘e’ | | €3[Z Pc[2 PC[408-8501-010] LOCK NUT, 1 1/4" NPT 24
T I I @ 4 PC | 4 PC |406-0965-004| CRIMP FERRULE, 18 AWG RED 23
- - . 1 PC |1 PC [406—7001—-048| RING TONGUE, #8 16—-22 AWG 22
CABLE 3 O] >< i’ ‘; BLACK i’ ‘; >< | {10 TACH E"‘; | 648 INJ40B IN 406—2005-030] WIRE, 18 AWG GREEN/YELLOW 21
= \ | TACH (- 50 PC|30 PC[406—5001-006] WIRE TIE, MEDIUM 20
_T(E —_ — — — __RED____‘*"___% i 9 : 1 PC |1 PC|406—4005-061] CONNECTOR, FEMALE W/LATCHES & POS| 19
1 (1 BLACK - 3 oA 9 PC |9 PC |406—7501-012| CONTACT, FIN, 24—20 AWG GOLD 18
— || >< RED >< | ! A | @) 2 N [ 2 IN |406—6481-004| SHRINK TUBE, 1/4~ DIA. BLACK 17
| 2 ] ] 41 9 | €)[7 PC [1 PC [406—0801—142| CRINP TERMINAL HOUSING, 15 POS. 16
| 4B 15 PC[15_PC|406-0801—135| TERMINAL, CRIMP_22—30 AWG 15
CABLE 4i ! ! >< 3&:}?; >< ! ! | ! 75 : @ 4 IN | 4 IN |406—56481-002| SHRINK TUBE, 1/8° BLACK 1%
4 R —— 2| @ | 2 IN | 2 IN |406-1687-010] WIRE, 24 AWG BLACK 13
— 2 IN | 2 IN |406—1683-010] WIRE. 18 AWG BLACK 12
| 5 : : 4 BLACK 4 : : fl 5| MARKER | 2 PC | Z PC |408—1014—012] REDUCER, FEMALE 1 1/4° 10 3/4° 1
6 GREEN 6| WARKER | 2 PC| 2 PC |40B—B0D3-053| CORD CONNECTOR, 3/4~ NPT, .375 —.500 I.D. 10
| : : BLACK ! ! | 5 \be | 548 INJ408 IN406—1328-006| CABLE, 4 PAIR TWISTED 24 AWG 9
7 —t 11 + @1 [648 INJ408 IN'406—1242—001] CABLE, 1 TWISTED PAIR 18 AWG 8
8 | [ >< BLUE >< i i I 12| 5V RN : ® 4 IN | 4 IN |406—6481-005] SHRINK TUBE, 3/8° DA, BLACK 7
| — 1 PC |1 PC |406—-0803-870| RECEPTACLE, RECTANGULAR 9 POSITION| 6
T_l...l _________________ \,J 175 swiEw | &:g ; — mgﬂgs mggﬂtg j}) EE&¥ Egg %g 2 PC| 2 PC|406-7001—077| QUICK GONNECT, .187X.020 FEMALE 16/14 ANG| &
| | L 1 axs %3 — MOTION MODULE J5 RELAY PGB TBG 2 PC | 2 PC |406-7001-078| QUICK CONNECT, .187X.020 FEMALE 26/24 AWG| 4
———————— = , fie4+ Nj224 IN|406—1242-013] CABLE, 1 PR TWISTED 24 AWG 3
A ———  AXIS #4 = MOTION MODULE J7, RELAY PCB TB7  ['5ws W lioo-pesi-acsf e ome- 316" oi-ance :
| RELAY BOARD | 4 PC |4 PC [406—7001—025| RING TONGUE, 6 26-22 AWG 1
I I aw. ory. PART NUMBER TEM DESCRIPTKN M
14| SHELD oz | o Paes o7
W] e WHITE ——— ™ 1 '3 OUTPUT (+) : il Ww m HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
CABLE 5 1 >< 1 ! . = J N ores N INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.SA.
Ly L5 outpur (=) | E [12810] 1] WS 1 P 408-8005-047 1) WS 1 P 406-8005-048 (3) KOED TEM 24 _|“w| %[ a'®" e
— RED A | D [12736]| CORRECTED WIRE COLORS OF CABLE 5[%|% % '.'.'r“c = @ Tow [
GROUND C[12646[ 1) WAS 406—0803-058, 2) WAS 406—0B03-0959|'r|"=|%p|= |°a|%. Sos0  7oe | HARNESS, AB7 Y AXIS IF
[ oo | GREEN/YELLOW g | 112600 ) W 2 Fc AN, WS F, 6 WS 3 ¢ Aoty 1 W5 1Xp [ €| [Pa] € NS | dee s e Ercaed " el OB )
SHARP_EDGES /18/9. /20/ 2/25/9
N L - 1) WS 061242012, 2) WAS 2 PC 40BBOSA, 3) WS 2 PC 4080501009 RST U e s [ Ak
A[12543| RELEASE FROECTION 423-0201-011
AB1%0 ik w S eore=D 012|%1




SzE | DRAWNG 3 | R PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D 423-0201-013 ,-1 INFORMATION_OONTANED HEREIN 15 THE PROPERTY OF HURDD MANUFAGTURING GOMPANY. ING\ N0 REPRODUGTION OR

014 1 mwwummm:mwmwwmmméwmmmm
THE PRIOR WRITIEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

/_@/@ 10) (23) (24 TO POWER CABINET

LS(-) a7 CHBLE = 24” TYP,
o, i) o6

1S
14
13
12
S N\ 1]
Y \
T o $  MOTION MODULE
| | - s — — 5 JTI305.07
i 4 5
| 4
3
7/ 2
1
—013 = 360 INCHES SV 6
: / —014 = 600 INCHES o) 5 RELAY PCB
» &) 3 TB4/TB5/TB6/T87
E0) 1

TO POWER CABINET

§

TO AXIS "MOTION MODULE| NOTES:
- BLACK ’A‘ 8 OT SWITCH 1. LABEL HARNESS WITH PART NUMBER AND REVISION LEVEL LETTER.
CABLE 1 T 1 I
e RED X1 3l of swen RN | 2. LABEL CONNECTORS AND TERMINALS AS SHOWN.
- — \—f} i | 3. TYPICAL STRIP LENGTH 2 TO 4 INCHES.
i | | 4. SOLDER DRAINS OF CABLES 1 THRU 4 TO 2" OF ITEM 13, COVER WITH 2" OF ITEM 14.
[EE]— ) BLACK 7] cALswreH 5. SOLDER DRAIN OF CABLE 5 TO 2" OF ITEM 11, COVER WITH 2" OF ITEM 14.
CABLE 2 b >< : : : 6. USE ITEM 20 TO DRESS CABLES, SPACE EVERY 12 INCHES BETWEEN ITEMS 4 AND 10.
o RED t—F—+{14| CAL SWITCH RTN| 7. LENGTHS ARE STRAIGHT LINE +/— 1.0 INCHES.
r_IVTOTT(TR___l _________________ Y : : 8. CABLES 1, 2 & 3 ARE ITEM 3. CABLE 4 IS ITEM 9. CABLE 5 IS ITEM 8.
| | | 1 PC |1 PC [408-8501-010] LOCK NUT 1 1/4" NPT 24
| 3 | (T BLACK [y | | 10| TACH (+) I 8 1 PC |1 PC |40B—1014—012| REDUCER, FEMALE 1 1/4" T0 3/4" 23
| | | | | 13 PC|13 PC|406-7501-011] SOCKET CONTACT Z20—24 AWG GOLD| 22
| CABLE 3 |
| 4 I — RED — i +{9| TACH (-) | 648 INJ408 IN406—2005—030| WIRE, 18 AWG GREEN,YELLOW 21
| v \ | | 50 PC|30 PC|406-5001—-006] WIRE TIE, MEDIUM 20
| 6 | -—————————— *-———7*\ 7 PC |1 PC | 406—4005-061] CONNECTOR, FEMALE W/LATCHES 6 POS| 19
| T o | (0) [= Pc|= Pc [406—7501—012] CONTACT, PIN, 24—20 AWG GOLD 18
g — BLACK —t 1 oA
| | >< >< [ | ©6) [ 4 PC[4 PC [406-0965-004] CRIMP FERRULE, 18 AWG RED 17
| 14 I: : RED : : H 2| @A | €2 [1 PC |1 PC [406—0801-142] CRIMP TERMINAL HOUSING, 15 POS. 16
) [15 Pc[15 PC[406—0801—135| TERMINAL, CRIMP 22—30 AWG 5
I CABLE 4 10 =I | BLACK 1 I 3 B © | 4 IN | 4 IN [406—-6481-002| SHRINK TUBE, 1/8" BLACK 14
| L >< >< Coy ] | 2 IN | 2 IN [406—1687-010] WIRE, 24 AWG BLACK 13
15 — WHITE b 4| @B -
| || L [ | 2 IN | 2 IN |406-6481—004] SHRINK TUBE, 1/4- DIA. BLACK 2
| 12 BLACK {4 5| MARKER | 2 IN | 2 IN |406—-2005-020] WIRE, 18 AWG_BLACK 1
| 5 !I | >< GREEN >< Iy 51 R | 1 PC |1 PC |40B—B0D3-053| CORD CONNECTOR, 3/4° NPT, .375-.500 I.D.| 10
1 1 648 IN[408 IN406—1326—006| CABLE, 4 PAR TWISTED 24 AWG )
: " :! N BLACK Nas : 11 +3 VbC : AXIS #1 = MOTION MODULE J1, RELAY PCB TB4 © AR TR [esrss sl Geme T /e oo st ;
| 13 | | BLUE | 1 4 o] SV RIN | AXIS #2 = MOTION MODULE J3, RELAY PCB TB5 [3PC|3 PC|406-7501-008| SOCKET, CONTACT 16—18 AWG GOLD| 6
|l ) () | SHIELD | AXIS #3 = MOTION MODULE J5, RELAY PCB TB6 1 PC|1 PC|406—0481-003| PLUG, 16 POSITION CONNECTOR CPC17| §
I 7 _ld"_ _________________ 15 AXIS #4 = MOTION MODULE J7. RELAY PCB TB7 1 PC |1 PC|406-7505-003| CLAMP, CONNECTOR CABLE CPC17| 4
| | Y= _ - ! [r944 INj224 INJ406—1242-013] CABLE, 1 PR TWISTED 24 AWG 3
| o 6 IN | 6 IN |406—6481-003| SHRINK TUBE, 3/16° DIA. BLACK 2
| | i_ RELAY BOARD _i 4 PC | 4 PC |406—7001-025| RING TONGUE, #6 26-22 AWG 1
aw. ory. PART NUMBER TEM DESCRIPTKN M
I I I I -014 =013 PARTS LIST
| 5 ﬂ —I._I_ 4 SHIELD | SORFACE" TREATHENT o
IR YY T = F [13145| REVERSED WIRES: 1 WAS 3, 2WaS 4, 3Was 1, & 4 was 2 |9 [7s70p [ N HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
: CABLE S . i Ir \I >< WHITE >< I{ ‘I M3 ouTPUT (+) | E [12810] (1) was 40B—8003-048; (2) WEM 23 ADDED; (3) ITEM 24 ADDED <\ [% o: [AENES ~J m m. WOIANAPOLIS, BN U.SA.
| 2 | l\ ,' RED |\ }| : 2 OUTPUT (-) : D [12688| men 18 av was 9 Pcs.  coRRECTED wiRe coLors oF casLe s [Dg| 2 [Kp ’.'.'ruc’@ S 20150 [ DESGRPION
et — C[12646[ 1) WAS 406-—0803-958, 2) WAS 406—0803-959|Tr| % |*p = [Os[%" 200070008 | HARNESS, AB7 MSTOP IF
| 8 — GREEN/YELLOW 11| GROUND | B [12609] ) WS 2 PC AR 5) WS ¥, 6) WS 1 P, 7) DEETED 3 P ANOS0M e [ 2|V |2 P [ © ~ ol e S b s
N L ] - 1 1) WAS 4061242012, 2) WAS 40668003042, 3) WAS 2 PC 4088501009 FIRST USED ON THRD ANGLE %NE 423-0201—-013 1
A[12543| RELEASE PROECTION - -
AB497 o I i S - AB7 = @» W D 014 |%*1




SIZE DRAWNG SAT. | Rev.

C | 423-0201-027 |oF,

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

|

THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSCN OR CRGANIZATION WITHOUT

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM

24"

10"

G
6 SERVO _/
= J2 PIN 1
SHIELD [ 4] 4T O vbe (-) PIN 1
M+ H CLR 3] @
- 22— K . 271" SERVO
oD 1] 1————O VDC (+) e et J2
TO MOTOR
VIA AXIS GRN/YEL
HARNESS O GND
|
E ‘ 24" -
2" |406—6481—005| HEAT—SHRINKABLE TUBING, 3/8" DIA 1
2" |406—6481—004 | HEAT—SHRINKABLE TUBING, 1/4" DIA 10
2 406—0965—005| FERRULE, 16 AWG (BLK) 9
NOTES: 5 406-0965—-004 | FERRULE, 18 AWG (RED) 8
" 2 406—-7001—-031 | RING TONGUE, #10 X 16—-14 AWG (BLUE) 7
1. DIMENSIONS REFER TO STRAIGHT—LINE LENGTH, TOLERANCE +1". T T406—7001—008 | RING TONGUE—f10 X 2218 AWG (RED) .
2. FINISHED ASSEMBLY TO BE MARKED WITH THE HURCO PART NUMBER & REVISION. 24" |406—2005-030( WIRE, 18 AWG GRN/YEL INS 5
24" |406—2004—-005| WIRE, 16 AWG RED/WHT TWISTED 4
10" | 406—1242—001| CABLE, 1 TW PR 18 AWG SHIELDED 3
1 406—4005—-246| CONNECTOR, 6 POS MALE INLINE 2
1 406—4005—-059| CONNECTOR, 4 POS FEMALE 1
qQry. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
PARTS LIST
SORFACE TREATWENT
o’ | EUECO HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
M\ N INCHES INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.
TOLERANCE ®
DECIMAL
["HEAT TREATMENT | .0 +.0300 | pESCRIPTION
.00 +.0150
~ '%o :% HARNESS, Y-—AXIS ADAPTER
Sa00 000, W DATE THEGRED [ DATE [ AFFROVED [DATE |
SEP 23.MAY.96
T T [TNONE | | T
A 13762|RELEASE SEP _ _ —
9‘% REV[ EGN. REVISON DESCRIPTION | PATEFERIDATE OF AutoBend 6 B -@- wr-Ecims C 423-0201-027 °l




M scellaneous



M scellaneous



[ | ¥

OF THIS INFORMAT SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WTHOUT
THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

SEE | CRANNG REV. PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D 001_1034:882 = D NFORMATION GONTAVED HEREN 13 THE PROPERTY OF HUROD UAWFAGTURNG COMPANY. IG. NO REPRUDUCTIN OR

12
1
T | !
10 9
Q -
| l I = 1
I I I |
I N
| | RN
I
00 N A A A 2V e A AN
I

___I___
_I__l___

M 1 T —
,_.__._/

-
-

110—0001—-008 | WASHER, 3/8" NOM FLAT
605—5001—006 | SPRING WASHER, 1/2" BELLEVILLE
110—0042-008 | LOCKWASHER, 3/8" SPLIT

-
©

N
N
Py
-]

N
N
-
~

101—0007-006 [ SHCS, 3/8"-16 X 1 1/4 LG

101—0009-007 | SHCS, 1/2°-13 X 1 1/2 LG

801-0146—001 | LOCK, SHAFT

813—0124-001| HANDWHEEL

103-5165—021| SHSS, MB X 1.25 P X 10 LG CONE PT.

211—-7027-002 | BEARING—QILITE AA628-7

813-5012-001 | CAP

211-1202-008 | THRUST, RACE-TORRINGTON TR

813-5079—001|ROD, 15 1/4" GAUGE BAR SUPPORT

813—5011—-001 | SCREW, ADJUSTING

101—0007-005 | SHCS, 3/8°-16 X 1

801-0145-001 | BLOCK, GAUGE BAR SUPPORT, L.H.

801-0145-002 | BLOCK, GAUGE BAR SUPPORT, R.H.

813-5083—001| ROD, SUPPORT

102—-0007—004 | FHSCS, 3/8°—-16 X 1

PART NUMBER ITEM DESCNPTION

PARTS LIST

-
o

®@e
Pe@0e®

-
>

-
(2]

-
N

-
-

5nn|_.n_._.n_‘_.~_._._._.
g|-|d|u]|s|o|o|v|o|olg

§.§NN-|N....N....N_....._.

o
=]
»

AS NOTED: AS NOTED:
T excepT HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
S | A INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.SA

£.0300 [ DESCRIPTION
ASS'Y, VERTICAL SUPPORT
Lo

14335|(1)wAS QTY 3 (2)TEMS 18 & 10 ADDED; (3)WAS 101-0009-008 |Jy |72
13513[1) WAS 605-5001-017; ¢(2) ITEM 17 ADDED wl
‘w

12021

13327]1TEMS 15 & 16 ADDED
13131 REL

K

kzrt

CN
AB598

—-003

BCALE
=1
oo1-2010-001 | wtoume | =3 © ["E D | oo1-1034238%

EBERE




SIZE

DRAWNG

001-1146—001

= 8

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC, NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT

THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

10

2.25 REF

8.62 REF

SECTION A_ A

NOTE:

ASSEMBLE ITEM 14 TO ITEM 11 WITH #271 LOCTITE.

117-0002-005

HEX NUT, 1/2-13

a

110-0002-005

FLAT WASHER, 1/2 NOM ID

—-—
rs

801-0241-001

SHAFT, SUPPORT STOCK BEARING

&

211-0015-009

BEARING, MRC B538ZZ

N

QRN TN QEIEN) ) Y

103-0009-036

SSS, 1/2-13 X 1 3/4" L6

o)
A

211-7016-001

BEARING, OILITE AA-306—-6 3/4" LG

2
q

211-7016-002

BEARING, OILITE AA-306-7 1/2" LG

112-6001-003

GROOVE PIN, TYPE 24

.312 DIA X 3" LG.

801-0240-001

SPRING, STOCK SUPPORT

211-7026-001

BEARING, OILITE AA630-11 X 1/2" LG.

211-7203-002

BEARING, THRUST 3/8" ID

604-0821-001

CLAMP, SWIVEL PAD

801-0239-001

SUPPORT, STOCK MOUNTING

801-0242-002

WHEEL, 2 1/4" DIA

ga_t_taa_t_ta

801-0238-001

SWING ARM

gl=|v|uw|[s|ofofv]|o]o| 3|2

PART NUMBER

ITEN DESCRIPTION

PARTS LIST

SURFACE TREATMENT

DECIMAL

050" X 45° OR 0
05° R NAX .00

000

EXCEPT AS NOTED:
ALL DIMENSIONS
IN INCHES
TOLERANCE

+.0300
+.0150
o +.0050
0000  +.0006
ANGULAR + 030

®

HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
INDIANAPOLIS, IN US.A

DESCRIPTION

ASSY, STOCK SUPPORT

DRAWN DATE CTHECRED DATE
STRANG | 6/28/79 G.B. 6/30/79

J.N.

14743

REDRAWN TO CAD WITHOUT CHANGES

8/2¢

=

P.IN.
NO.

RICH

28§

[

REVISION DESCRIPTION

DF

AUTOBEND

THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

=

wrg;m C

001-1146-001

—

|
i

7/79

-3
1




001—1425-004 | o

|_}'

|

—

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT

THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

|~

X I

LOCTITE 601 ITEM 5
TO ITEM 12, ITEM 4
MUST ROTATE FREELY
WITH ITEM 12.

XX

7 10

1

A=
B

- __| { + |

r
i

A

L—Z.OOO REF:

5.497

FLUSH (APPRox.)—V

CN
ABO61

5.503 REF- -]
@ SEE NOTE 1

NOTES:

1. ADJUST ITEM #14 UNTIL ITEM #2 IS
PERPENDICULAR WITH DATUM —A-
WITHIN +/— .010.

2. LUBRICATE ITEMS 2, 3, 4, 6, 7,

9, 12,

AND 13 WITH NOOK BEARING

LUBRICANT OR EQUIV. BEFORE ASSEMBLY.

112-0003-003

DOWEL PIN, 1/4” DIA X 3/4" LG

[¢ ]

103-5127-020

SSS, M5 X 0.8P X 10 LG. DOG PT.

>

801-0656—004

PIVOT

w

801-0655-003

WEDGE, FINGER ADJUSTING

N

117-5013-001

HEX NUT, M6 X 1.0P

-
-

I ey gy Y Y =Y

103—-8004-004

SSS, M6 X 1.0P X 12 LG. CUP PT.

801-0747-003

FINGER SOCKET

605—7044—-001

SPRING, .850 DIA X .081 WIRE X .75 LG.

801-0661-004

BODY, PIVOT FINGER

108—-5005—-008

BHSCS, M8 X 1.25P X 40 LG.

801-0658-001

SCREW, FINGER ADJUSTING

801-0748-002

SCREW, M10 LOCKING

JENN Y Y RN Y Y

801-0761-005

FINGER

13547| (1)WAS 115-5001-002 QTY 1,(2)ADDED ITEM 15

%ssal.w
=20

12562 1) WAS 117-5012-001; (2) WAS 115-5001-003

[2)
|z

Ru

3-18
L

g>[w|o

11934 RELEASED

PIN REVISION DESCRIPTION

NO.

S6, S7, S8

PART NUMBER

ITEM DESCRIPTION

gl=[s]|u|s|ofo|v|o|o|g

S

| HEAT TREATNENT |

Y

[ FIRST USED ON |

PARTS UST

®

INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.

HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

DESCRIPTION

DRAWN THECKED | DATE
J.LW. [1/10/92] R.J.H. |1/14/92|
SIZE

ASSEMBLY, ADJUSTABLE PIVOT FINGER
TATE
D.D.C.

C

001-1425-004




ok

DRAMNG 001

001-1452 “302
004

114

DWW

ZOMPANY, IN

(199

|/
S Y
=
\—/
S Y
-

1\\

___]___.

I 1

604—0821-007

CLAMP, SWIVEL PAD

801-0789-001

BRACKET, GAUGE BAR

801-0660—-001

T—NUT

101-5010-007

SHCS, M8 X 1.25P x 25 LG.

NS

901-0082-003

TUBE, VERTICAL ADJUST. (24")

901-0082-002

TUBE, VERTICAL ADJUST. (187)

801-0723-001

BRACKET, VERTICAL (RIGHT)

801-0722-001

BRACKET, VERTICAL (LEFT)

603—-0521-006/

HANDLE, ADJUST. M10 X 50 LG.

801—-0788—-001

BAR, LOWER CLAMP

101-5010-002

SHCS, M8 X 1.25P X 12 LG.

110-5001-005

WASHER, FLAT M8

B801-0639-002

SCREW ADJUSTING

605—0071-003

SPRING, COMPRESSION

801-0788-002

BAR, UPPER CLAMP

101-5010-010

SHCS, M8 X 1.25P X 40 LG.

211-1202-008

THRUST RACE — TORRINGTON TRB—815

103-5165-021

SHSS, MB X 1.25P X 10 LG. CONE PCINT

813-0124-001

HANDWHEEL

=Nl n| =Bl =] =] =|=|nN| 1] =] 1[N N]=|=

b

S| =Infn|n| ]3] =] =] =|=|N|=]1

85-‘”"”-‘8-‘-‘-‘*”'-"-‘”"-‘-‘
gs..nnn..‘o‘.....‘..n..|..|nn...‘

SORFRCE TREATMERT

REVISED ITEM #5 & 10 TO CURRENT DESIGN

mnJ
[ W P~
[T USED O |

REVISED AND REDRAWN TO CAD

001-1451-001

="=%

EXCEPT A5 NOTEDs

'“-.‘m“ HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
TOLERANCE

DECIMAL

INDIANAPOLIS, N USA.

a..anmo,uam

DESCRIFTON
7.0000 EMB

m 8 .a l:. oa/0s/01 D.D.C.

LY, SUPPORT (VERTICAL MTG.)




DRAVING

001-1479-999

]
N

REV,

INFORNATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

NOTES:

ITEM 2 TO BE INSTALLED

!

~

i
e

TO DEPTH SHOWN.

INTO ITEM 1

1 801-0748-002

SCREW, LOCKING, M10 X .88 LG 2

1 801-0677-001

GAUGE BLOCK

QTYy. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM
PARTS LIST
SURFACE TREATMENT
L CORMERS | ae i e HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
e MUST BE IN INCHES INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.
AS FOLLOWS TOLERANCE
INSIDE: . DECIMAL
- A e
v S | G G | ASSY, GAUGE BLOCK/SCREW
RMA 31JUL84 G.B. 31JUL84 G.B 31JULB4
[ FIRST USED ON fém .1; g:sg THIRD ANGLE mf‘l SIZE IRAWING Wi_m.
D[14743REDRAWN TO CAD WITH NO CHANGES  |w|‘@®[So|%|w|% PRO-ECTION i B — D
|R_EV P.iﬁ‘. REVISION DESCRIPTION mxl/ T %g( .T ;El A.'l DF ABS AS”.FETII.é.%%/S ‘B’ '@' m‘?z-‘m.l 001 _1 479_999 WL




ok

001—-14B6—-XXX

114

REV PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

20

CLAMP PRESSURE ON GA. BAR TO
BE 170# MAX.— 99# MIN. REF.

Z

|
78
STy

DN

4~

[ ]
v/

—— Q\ NN

9

SECTION A—A

CLAMP PRESSURE ON GA. BAR TO
BE 113# MAX.— 66§ MIN. REF.

N
N
N

& 002 ARE 117 VERTICAL ADJUST TUBES
& Q04 ARE 18" VERTICAL ADJUST TUBES
& 006 ARE 24" VERTICAL ADJUST TUBES

813—-0124-001

HANDWHEEL

103-5165-021

SHSS, MB X 1.25 P X 10 LG CONE PT.

211-1202-008

THRUST RACE-TORRINGTON TRB-815

604—0821-007

CLAMP, BALL BEARING SWIVEL PAD

N =IN|N| -
N =IN|N| -

101-5010-010

SHCS, M8 X 1.25 P X 40 LG

801-0788-002

BAR, UPPER CLAMP

ol=
o

ol=
o

6805—0071-003

SPRING, COMPRESSION

801-0789-001

BRACKET, GAUGE BAR

B801-0639-002

SCREW, ADJUSTING

110-5001-005

WASHER, FLAT M8

101-5010-002

SHCS, M8 X 1.25 P X 12 LG

801-0788—-001

BAR, LOWER CLAMP

901-0082-003

TUBE, VERTICAL ADJUST 24"

901-0082-002

TUBE, VERTICAL ADJUST 18°

901-0082—-001

TUBE, VERTICAL ADJUST 11°

603—-0521-008

HANDLE, ADJUST M10 X S0 LG

B801-0642-004

BRACKET, HORIZONTAL, RIGHT

801—-0642-003

BRACKET, HORIZONTAL, LEFT

101-5010-007

SHCS, M8 X 1.25 P X 25 LG

801-0660-001

T—NUT

s-‘”o-‘-‘oo-‘-t-s-l-t-t
S 3| =[m|o]=|=|c]=|o|=|=]|=]|=]|=|3]|=]|®| =[]
B

é’s..n..o..oo...‘.......“o‘..n..nn..

1
g

s-‘”-so-‘o-‘o-t-s-‘-t-t
és-‘"o-‘-‘-ﬁoo-ﬁ-ﬁ-‘-ﬁ-ﬁs-‘"-‘"”-ﬁ

>
g
[¥]
[

|
igg_.n.‘o_...oo...‘_.....-o‘..n..nn..
=

[ W P~

REVISED ITEM #0 & 15 TO CURRENT DESIGN L)

REDRAWN TO CAD

001-1450-001
001-1451-001

m-ut GLH O-IS-O'IESE!E 8-17-91
[TRSTUSEDON | THIRD ANGLE |
001-1426-001 | Phostnon | 1=

AL DIMENSIONS HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
~ 3= R

INDIANAPOLIS, N USA.

a..anmo,uam

DESCRIFTION
ASS'Y, VERTICAL SUPPORT




SIZE DRAWING

B |001-1529-003 |0

REV. PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. NO REPRODUCTION OR
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR QRGANIZATION WITHOUT
THE PRIOR_WRITTEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

|_$§’

b

—

\WaE @S

15X8) |

-~

L n an a2

T

NN
-

o] =

(

®
O
O

RED

ANODE  C(LONG>

Py
CATHODE _BLACK 7

RED

NOTES:

ITEM 7 INSERTED FROM TOP, SCREW IN BOTTOM.
ITEM S TURNED 374 ROTATION AFTER CONTACT
WITH NYLON.

DRESS WIRES OF ITEM 1 SO FULL TRAVEL CAN BE
ACHIEVED.

USE ITEM 17 FOR ASSY OF ITEMS 1, 11, 12 & 13,
LABEL ASSEMBLY WITH PART NUMBER ON TOP

OoF BOX.

PACK IN SEALED BUBBLE PACK BAG FOR PROTECTION
DURING SHIPPING,

-

418-5001-009 |ACTUATOR, MAGNETIC

REF

gy

408-7501-048 |E—-CLIP, RETAINER RING, 5/16"

N

117-1002-002 [NUTSERT, MS

«

406-6481—-003 |SHRINK WRAP, 3/16” BLACK

406—-5001-023

CORD CLIP, ADHESIVE BACKED

N | -

604—-0003—-002

THUMB SCREW, 10-32 X 1/2”

gy

406-0530—-003

STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING

—
o

406-1242-006

CABLE, 2 COND. 22 AWG

407-0035-297

RESISTOR, 1.21K 1/4W 1%

411-2001-033

LED, 1mA RED DIFFUSED, T1-3/4

411-3001-015

LENS, LED MOUNTING .25" MNT. HOLE

801-0855-003

ENCLOSURE, RETRACT ADJ. MOUNTING

605-0029-008

SPRING, 7/16" 0.D. X 1-7/8" L, .035 WIRE DIA

421-0001-035

GUIDE POST, 3/16" X 2-1/2"

102—-5001-003

FHSCS, M3 X 10

408-8501-013

NUT, ELASTIC LOCKING, 5/16"

604—-0003—-001

THUMB SCREW, 5/16” X 3"

406-5001-006

CABLE TIE

801-0855—-004

BAR, RETRACT ADJUST

== N =] =

418—5001—-008 |SWITCH, MAGNETIC

= IN|JUu|P|lO||(N|D|©

3

PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION

g

PARTS LIST

SURFACE TREATMENT

EXCEPT AS NOTED:
A'-Lm"'mg';fe'sms HURCO HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
Y TOLERANGE . INDIANAPOLIS, IN U.S.A.

DECIMAL
0 2.0300

[HEAT TREATMENT | |
.00 20150 | DESCRIPTION

000 10005 | ASSY, RETRACT @ PINCHPOINT

BREAK AL A.E.T.

SR EDGES 17AU692| A.E.T. [04SEP92
[FIRST USED ON THIRD ANGLE SCALE SIZE " DRAWING

CN A 12308|ORIGINAL ISSUE

AB478 i

REVISION DESCRIPTION

AB5C
i = o™ il

=B
%

N/A 1
sy [res 3 | 001-1529-003 |

0000  ?.0005
m ANGULAR 2 0230" | ~prawN DATE TAECRED | DATE | APPROVED | DATE |
SHT. |




SeE |°""‘"° oot | | PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D 801—0910— THRU | oF INFORVATION OONTAINED HEREIN 1S THE PROPERTY OF HUROO WANUFAGTURING COMPANY, ING. NO REPRODUGTION OR
'| DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATON SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WITHOUT
025 THE PROR WRITIEN CONSENT OF HURCO MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. ®
”n »”
K
» 9
J 1
| ”H” @
”G” @
SURFACE -B- TYP.
SEE NOTE 5 ”F” /_ SEE NOTE 5
.38 DIA THRU "E”
// " (L) HOLES _\
(S| VA @—-———-———-—0—8 - - [C) - - ——--—-——"2-—0 [AAAA A AT A
| | |
| | | | | | | | 3.94 TYP
| |
// O—-——Q—— - ——® - - ) - - O—Q@—-——F—-———-—8& ! //
/! o N /]
SURFACE —B— TYP. 32
» ”
D ” n
”B” C
”A”
(2]
DATA BLOCK
6.05 _APPROXIMATE START DIM. ITEM | LENGTH "A” [pM BDIM ¢ |DIM D[DIM E [DM F [DM ¢ [DIM H]DIM J [DIM K| L | cAuGE
—001] 36" (3—07) | 1.25 | 33.50| 18.00 | 7.25 | 14.50 | 8.25 | 16.50 | 15.75| 31.50 | 14 | S6/S7
. —002| 42" (3-6") | 4.25 | 33.50] 21.00| 7.25 | 14.50] 8.25 | 16.50 15.75| 31.50 | 14 | S6/57
—003| 48" (4-0") | 7.25 [ 33.50] 24.00] 7.25 [ 14.50] 8.25 | 16.50] 15.75| 31.50 | 14 | S6/57
—004| 54" (4=6") | 6.25 | 41.50| 27.00] 7.25 | 14.50| 8.25 [16.50 | 15.75 [ 31.50 | 14 [ S6/57
—005| 60” (5—0") | 9.25 | 41.50| 30.00| 7.25 | 14.50| 8.25 | 16.50| 15.75| 31.50 | 14 | S6/57
—006| 66" (5'—6") | 12.25] 41.50| 33.00] 7.25 | 14.50 | 8.25 | 16.50] 15.75 | 31.50] 14 | S6/57
—007| 72" (6=0") | 15.25] 41.50 | 36.00| 7.25 | 14.50 | 8.25 | 16.50 | 15.75 | 31.50| 14 | S6/S7
—008] 78" (6—6") | 18.25[ 41.50 39.00[ 7.25 [ 14.50] 8.25 | 16.50 | 15.75| 31.50 | 14 | S6/57 NOTES:
A= —009| 84" (7-0") | 21.25] 41.50 | 42.00| 7.25 | 14.50] 8.25 | 16.50| 15.75| 31.50 | 14 | S6/57 .
580 [ =010] 90" (7=67) | 24.25[ 41.50] 45.00] 7.25 | 14.50| 8.25 [16.50] 15.75] 31.50| 14 | S6/57 1) WHEN MACHINING SURFACE —A— SHIM UNDER CLAMPS.
500 —011| 96" (8—07) [27.25] 41.50 48.00| 7.25 | 14.50 | 8.25 | 16.50 15.75| 31.50 | 14 [ S6/S7 2.) SURFACE "A" STRAIGHT WITHIN .010 TOTAL.
s/ K2 -012[102" (8'-6") [30.25] 41.50[ 51.00] — - - — |15.75| 31.50| 6 S7 3.) SURFACE "A" STRAIGHT WITHIN .001 PER FQOT.
-013[108" (9°-0") [33.25[ 41.50[54.00] — - - — [15.75[31.50] 6 S7 4.) SURFACE *B” TO BE REGARDED SEPARATELY.
—014]114" (3'-6") |36.25| 41.50[57.00 - - - - 11575/31.50( 6 S7 5.) DIM IS TOTAL LENGTH OF SAFETY STRIPE REQUIRED. DMDE
-015 120" (10'—0”) 39.25]| 41.50(60.00| - = = — 115.75[31.50| 6 s7 IN SECTIONS TO BE APPLIED TO UNFINISHED AREAS OF THE
-016]126" (10'-6") [ 42.25[ 41.50[ 63.00[ - - - - 16.75 | 31.50 6 S7 GAUGE BAR AS SHOWN.
—017[132" (11'-07]145.25| 41.50/66.00] — | — | - | — [1575/31.50] 6 | S7 6.) WHEN GAUGE BAR IS CLAMPED AT SURFACE —B-, SURFACE
® —018[138" (11'-6") | 48.25| 41.50] 69.00 - — — = 15.75| 31.50 6 S7 ) —A— TO BE PERPENDICULAR TO TABLE WITHIN .065.
o .35 MN. —020] 30" (2-6") | 2.25 | 25.50] 15.00| 7.25 | 14.50] 8.25 | 16.50] — — | 10 [s6
(60) —021]144" (12-0") | 51.25] 41.50 72.00] — = = — |15.75]31.50| 6 S7
. —022[150" (12-6") | 54.25] 41.50| 75.00| — - - — [15.75[31.50] 6 s7
& —023]156° (13—0") | 57.25] 41.50] 78.00] — = = — [15.75[31.50] 6 s7
= —024[162" (13 —6") | 60.25] 41.50| 81.00| — = = — [15.75] 31.50] 6 S7
ITAT05 secTion A—A —025]168" (14 —0") | 63.25| 41.50| 8400] — | — | = | — |15.75] 31.50] 6 57
@ SEE NOTE 5 |10.5°|10.0°| 9.5° | 9.0° | 85" 4 | 80|75 |70 |65 |60 |55 |50 |45 |40 | 35|30 ]|25]20 |15 |10 | 1.2 7 2" |703-0003—-009| TAPE, WARNING STRIPE 4
- -1 -1 -1T-=-1T-1T-1T-=-1T-=-1-711 - | = = =1 =1 =1=1=1-=1=1-=1 =1 - |801-0654-805| EXTRUSION, 114~ ALUMINUM GAUGE BAR | 3
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - |801-0854—801| EXTRUSION, 90" ALUMINUM GAUGE BAR 2
A" A" A" A" A" Yy A" 'y “A" | "A" - “A" Yy A" - AT | A A" A" A" A" A" “A" "A" |801-0654-000| EXTRUSION, ALUMINUM GAUGE BAR 1
anv. anv. anv. ory. ory. on. an. Q. Q. oY, o1, ar. ary. anv. any. ory. anv. anv. anv. ary. ory. ory. o, o1, PART NUMBER EN DESCRIPTION (]
—025 |-024 |-023 |[-022 |-021 [-020 |-018 |-017 |-016 |-015 |-014 |-013 |-012 |-011 |-010 |-009 [-008 [-007 [—006 |—-005 |-004 [-003 [-002 [—-001 PARTS LIST
SORFACE TREATWENT XEPT 48 NOTED:
@ N “l.‘w HURCO :MVACI’IIL‘R;.W.‘C::&W, INC.
DECIMAL .
o0 2.0300
AU | @ ias | GAUGE BAR, STD. "Yy" SECTION S6/S7
S EDoES JLW |a-w-so RJH |8-20-96
CN TR anoe | SEAE BT 001
H 13800 & el N BLLLC 801—0910— ey
AB695 e 7| = "';"5“' D 025




SEE | DRANo o | | PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D 801-0910—THRU | oF INFORVATION GONTANED HEREIN 15 THE PROPERTY OF HURCO WANUFAGTURING GOMPANY, NG, NO REPRODUGTION OR
| 039

@
16.50 16.50 P
-8 25—-| I—— 8.25 —=
@ @
14.50 14.50
7.258 e
/. co—" ® WARNING STRIPE TO BE 7.25
40 38 DIA THRU CENTERED IN THIS AREA 40
20 | (20) HOLES D=—— S I X
[ I F—- % T -—T% [ < IFF—- T+ -—T¢%
| | | | % % ! 3 sui G
| P S ED S S 4 | < K< | P EEEE S G S 94 .
) L
f— — - fe—— — .32
® @ 6.27 ® D @ 6.27 ® ®
6.5 12.54 6.5 6.5 12.54 8.5
» ” ”» n
B C
”A”
6.05 _APPROXIMATE START DIM.
PART LIST ITEMS
ITEM | LENGTH "A" | DIM B | DIM C
—026 | 90" (7-6") 1512 | 59.75
—027 | 96" (8—0) | 1812 | 59.75
—028 | 102" (8—6") | 16.12 | 69.75
—029 | 108" (9—0") | 1512 | 77.75
—030 | 114" (9—6") | 1812 | 77.75
—031 | 120" (10=0") | 16.12 | 87.75
—032 | 126" (10—6") | 19.12 | 87.75 NOTES:
7= =03 L 8:,:2,,; 1202 | LT 1.) WHEN MACHINING SURFACE —A— SHIM UNDER CLAMPS.
% - | =035 [ 148" (12=0") [ 21.12 [ 101.75 2.) SURFACE "A” STRAIGHT WITHIN .010 TOTAL.
u2s —036 | 150" (12—6") | 24.12 | 101.75 3.) SURFACE "A" STRAIGHT WITHIN .001 PER FOOT.
3/ | —037 | 156" (13—0°) | 19.12 | 117.75 4.) SURFACE “B” TO BE REGARDED SEPARATELY.
—038 | 162" (13°—6") | 22.12 | 117.75 5.) WHEN GAUGE BAR IS CLAMPED AT SURFACE —B-,
-039 | 168" (14'-07) | 25.12 | 117.75 SURFACE —A— TO BE PERPENDICULAR TO TABLE WITHIN .005.
(<)
—o|  |e .35 MIN.
6.0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 |614—-0002-046| END CAP & FILLER, 33 X 17 5/8 350# ]
\D ( ° ) 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 |614—0002-045| WRAP COLLAR, 26 3/16 X 6 350# DW.| 8
il sﬂgxrm 2 1 2 212121 21212121212 2 2| 2 [614-0002-051| CARDBOARD SPACER, 6~ GAUGE BAR 7
o 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |614—0002-042| CART BRD, 54 1/B X 144 350# DMW. 6
AT.005 secmioN D—D 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |614—0002—-044| CARDBOARD, 54 1/8 X 90" DW 350 5
7.7 177 |77 |63 | 63 | 63 | 8.3 | 52" | 52" | 43 | 43 | 3.7 | 2.8 | 2.8 |[703-0003—009| TAPE, WARNING STRIPE 4
- - - - - - - - 1 - - - - |801-0654—-805| EXTRUSION, 114" ALUMINUM GAUGE BAR 3
- - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 B01-0654—B801| EXTRUSION, 90" ALUMINUM GAUGE BAR 2
"A" "A" A" “A* “A* A" “A* 'y “A* - A" A" "A" - |801-0654-000| EXTRUSION, ALUMINUM GAUGE BAR 1
@ o1y, ary. ary. any. any. Qory. ary. any. any. orY. Qor. Qor. Q. ary. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION M
-039 |-038 |-037 |-036 |-035 [-034 |[-033 [-032 [-031 |[-030 |-029 |-028 [-027 |-026 PARTS UST
TSORFACE TREATHENT “E’“m
AU Pl HURCO ::mmuusl.u:‘ COMPANY, INC.
DECIMAL L]
o 2.0300
Do To1S0 oEscRPTON
D [13800]1y anoen & HoLEs: () whs 6.0: (3) REMOVED PART Mo —oko TaRU —ode | w [0 i|'s2| AU | &, 208 | GAUGE BAR, STD "Y" SECTION — S8
C[13214[1) WAS 14.54; (2) WAS 7.27 S 152 B [oa w [5° JROKAL - POLH  lgoe—se | KLP  [s-7-s2 | WEH
B[12516[1) was 6.1; (2) was 12.20 Yw|52[Ral W e[ [FRsTUEDON TRD ANGLE S
CN A [12272]reL PROESTION - brrcrcems
= 2 it s . s i IO =2




SIE | DRAWNG 7| PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
D 901—-0022—-004 | INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF HUROD MANUFACTURING OOMPANY, ING, NO REPRODVOTION OR
'| DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORVATION SHALL BE MADE BY THE RECIPIENT TO ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WTHOUT
Mmmmwvmummmw.m

508.0 TO 914.4
(20 TO 36%)
ADJUSTABLE REF

(2) HOLES EXISTING

e————101.6 REF———= — -
= I }
| _ | %}
! - !
_{%_ — Gy 198 [ - - - - - - - —) - - - - - -@—-%{L- - - 74.6 — —-@-—6%7

l i
| O .
: |

I

12,7+ 74.6

12.7

' f
A - /
10 DIA THRU

M6 X 1.0 P TAP - (2) HOLES
X 16 DEEP

(2) HOLES EXISTING

TOP PLATE MUST 7
ROTATE FREELY \
C'SINK ITEM 4 SO 0 /
THAT ITEM 3 WILL L
FIT FLUSH /
3 _J/ >
/ NOTE:
/ CLEAN, PRIME WITH 701—0002-008 GRAY PRIMER.
/ PAINT WITH CARBIDE BLACK 701—0001—040.
SEE HURCO PAINT SPECIFICATION 716—7025—001.
/ SURFACE FINISH CLASS ”C”.
A
1 110-5001-007 | WASHER, FLAT M12 4
1 102-5004-003 | FHSCS, M6 X 1.0 P X 12 LG 3
_ 1 117-0002-010 | HEX NUT, 1"—8 JAM 2
SECTION A A 1 601-0001-007 | ADJUSTABLE, FLOOR JACK 1
aw. PART NUMBER ITEM DESCNPTION -]
PARTS UST
SORFACE TREATMERT
EXCEPT AS NOTED: | EXCEPT AS NOTED:
Nore | M| A moecns LT Molaeots, wusa
AS FOLLOWS TOLERANCE
INSIDE: DECIMAL
1.3 X 458° OR
13 R MAX

2 208 | DESCRPTION
~Y | wo ow |ASS'Y, ADJUSTABLE LEG
0.8 X 45° OR 0000 0013 FGRAWN T DATE ]

>

CN 13131 REL PROJECTION _ _ i
ABS95M i e Enmwwmmp——y 4 |B@wm D | 901-0022—004 |+




